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AcCesstbility Note

“Path of travel
(P OT) as indicated is a barrier free access without any
abrupt vertical changes exceeding 2" at 1:2 Maximum slope,
except that level changes do not exceed %" vertical(11B-303
& 11B-403.4). P.O.T. is a minimum of 48" wide (11B-
403.5.1Ex3) slip resistant surface with 5% max. slope and
1:48 max. cross slope(11B-403.3). Passing spaces(11B-
403.5.3) of 60"x60” min. are located not more than 200’ apart.
Walks with continuous gradients have 60” in length of level
areas (11B-403.7) not more than 400’ apart. P.O.T. shall be
maintained free of overhanging obstructions to 80" min(11B-
307.4) and protruding objects(11B-307) greater than 4°
projection from wall above 27” and less than 80”. There is no
drop-off over 4” at the edge of walk or landing unless identified
by a guard, a handrail, or a warning curb at least 6” in height
above the walk(11B-303.5). Architect and contractor shall
verify that all barriers on the indicated path of travel have been

removed.”

o heappl /mmxemsmr. is projact as isted bildiv,
96 anw m aﬁeﬁ!am Avose farmpss not dceaplableto DSA,

2 | m*mmmmﬁ%wmwmms-
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{(E) A.C. PAVING TO REMAIN
(E) BUILDING TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

(E) CONCRETE WALK TO REMAIN (NO WORK)

(E) TURF AND IRRIGATION TO REMAIN

EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL TO REMAIN,
VERIFY IN FIELD

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT TO REMAIN

PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL (P.O.T.)
REFER TO ACCESSIBILITY NOTE, THIS SHEET

NEW SITE ENTRANCE TOW AWAY SIGNAGE PER
2/A1.08

. NEW MODULAR CLASSROOM ON WOOD FOUNDATION
INSTALLED PER MANUFACTURERS DRAWINGS

. NEWFIRE HYDRANT PER KERN COUNTY STANDARDS.
REFER TO SHEETS A1.06 AND A1.07 FOR ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION

. NEW FIRE WATER LINE. TIE INTO EXISTING MAIN AT
NOBLE AVENUE. SEE SHEETS A1.06 AND A1.07 FOR
INSTALLATION AND CONNECTION DETAILS

. EXISTING MODULAR CLASSROOM

. NEW CHAIN LINK FENCE, SEE DETAIL 9/A1.06

PARKING CALCULATION

EXISTING PARKING LOT #1
TOTAL STALLS PROVIDED:

ACCESSIBLE STALLS REQUIRED
PER CBC TABLE 11B-208.2:

VAN SPACES REQUIRED
(1 PER 6 ADA): 1

0 REGULAR

1 VAN
1 TOTAL

FLOOD ZONE INFO

FLOOD ZONE DESIGNATION:

ACCESSIBLE STALLS PROVIDED:

ZONE X (0.2%)

F.LLR.M. PANEL DESIGNATION: 06029C1840FE

EFFECTIVE DATE OF FIR.M: 0972672008

BASE FLOOD ELEVATION (BFE): ~400 FT.

COMMUNITY ORDINANCE SECTION:

ACCESSIBILITY NOTES

THE POT IDENTIFIED IN THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS IS COMPLIANT WITH THE CURRENT
APPLICABLE CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE
ACCESSIBILITY PROVISIONS FOR PATH OF TRAVEL
REQUIREMENTS FOR ALTERATIONS, ADDITIONS AND
STRUCTURAL REPAIRS, AS PART OF THE DESIGN OF
THIS PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WERE DETERMINED
TO BE NONCOMPLIANT 1) HAVE BEEN IDENTIFIED AND
2) THE CORRECTIVE WORK NECESSARY TO BRING
THEM INTO COMPLIANCE HAS BEEN INCLUDED WITHIN
THE SCOPE OF THIS PROJECTS WORK THROUGH
DETAILS, DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS
INCORPORATED INTO THESE CONSTRUCTION
DOCUMENTS. ANY NONCOMPLIANT ELEMENTS,
COMPONENTS OR PORTIONS OF THE POT THAT WILL
NOT BE CORRECTED BY THIS PROJECT BASED ON
VALUATION THRESHOLD LIMITATIONS OR A FINDING
OF UNREASONABLE HARDSHIP ARE SO INDICATED IN
THESE CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENTS.

DURING CONSTRUCTICON, IF POT ITEMS WITHIN THE
SCOPE OF THE PROJECT REPRESENTED AS CODE
COMPLIANT ARE FOUND TO BE NONCONFORMING
BEYOND REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION TOLERANCES,
THEY SHALL BE BROUGHT INTO COMPLIANCE WITH
THE CBC AS PART OF THIS PROJECT BY MEANS OF A
CONSTRUCTION CHANGE DOCUMENT.

BMC 15.74.040

INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
(NO WORK), U.N.O.

INDICATES NEW PORTABLE BUILDING
UNDER THIS APPLICATION

HALF-TONE DASHED LINE INDICATES
EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

INDICATES PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH
OF TRAVEL, THIS APPLICATION
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Professional Service is the property of
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DETERIORATION OR EXISTING NON-COMPLIANT
CONSTRUCTION:

NEW TEMPORARY PORTABLE BUILDING ON RAISED
WOOD FOUNDATION WITH METAL RAMP SUPPLIED
BY BUILDING MANUFACTURER

IF ANY CONDITION IS DISCOVERED WHICH, IF LEFT
UNCORRECTED, WOULD MAKE THE BUILDING
NON-COMPLIANT WITH THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE
EDITION OF THE CBC IN FORCE AT THE TIME OF
ORIGINAL CONSTRUCTION, THE CONDITION MUST BE
CORRECTED IN ACCORDANCE WITH CURRENT CODE
REQUIREMENTS. A C.C.D. OR A SEPARATE SET OF
PLANS AND SPECIFICATIONS DETAILING AND
SPECIFYING THE REQUIRED REPAIR WORK SHALL
BE SUBMITTED TO AND APPROVED BY DSA BEFORE
PROCEEDING WITH THE REPAIR WORK.

3,840 S.F. /20 S.F. PER OCCUPANT =192 OCCUPANTS
192 OCCUPANTS x 5 S.F. / OCCUPANT 960 S.F. REQ'D
960 S.F. PROVIDED = 0K

NEW TEMPORARY RESTROOM BUILDING ON RAISED
WOOD FOUNDATION WITH METAL RAMP SUPPLIED
BY BUILDING MANUFACTURER

EXISTING ASPHALT PAVEMENT

Rev. Date:

NEW TACTILE EXIT SIGN PER 2/A1.05

NEW ROOM IDENTIFICATION AND ISA SIGNAGE 3 &
4/A1.05

*PER DSA IR 16-1, SEC. 5.4

NEW PEDESTAL DRINKING FOUNTAIN,
SEE 13 & 14/A1.05

CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST ALL DOOR CLOSERS

TO A MAXIMUM OPENING FORCE OF 5 LBF NEW 6'-0" CHAIN LINK FENCE AND GATE

EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE TO REMAIN

E~Mal: design@somam.com

EXISTING CHAIN LIKE GATE TO REMAIN

Revision Description:

. EXISTING ASPHALT PAVING TO REMAIN

11. EXISTING PATH OF TRAVEL

12. NEW PATH OF TRAVEL

1%, L andinn @ Borion Of @amp See S{Aics

Revision:

Fax (559) 436-0887
www.integrateddesigns.com

60

Rev. Date:

BUCKNELL STREET

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, Cdlifornio 93710

Phone (559) 436-0881
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STKP # SERIAL # INDICATES EXISTING BUILDING TO REMAIN
(NO WORK)

04-104169 55976 / 55977

- INDICATES NEW PORTABLE BUILDING
04105299 47729-01/02 UNDER THIS APPLICATION

04-100690 36658

Sheet No.:

A1.04

04-100118 4563 HALF-TONE DASHED LINE INDICATES

04-100270 35002 EXISTING ACCESSIBLE PATH OF TRAVEL

INDICATES PROPOSED ACCESSIBLE PATH
OF TRAVEL, THIS APPLICATION
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Ownership of Documents

™ This document, the ideas and designs
Li incorporated herein, as an instrument of
' o VAN ACCESSIBLE Professional Service is the property of
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DIRECTIONAL ARROW IN A EDA%\JSS%Q; 3’5 ROUNDED g ) A | | COMPLIART OFTIONS 3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS = 12"‘.5':“ < -
| AY VARY a N . o B 2,
CONTRASTING COLOR A @Tv © @ © T% TOP DIAMETER | B +——d4el 7" AND BACKGROUND PER CBC 11B-703.5.1 & | =
< 2. WHERE APPLICABLE S e [+ = | BASE DIAMETER |
- 2 Ml ‘ ROOM,_NAME |
N ATTACH. SIGNS TO 2”8 S ¥ i N 0 It / § NNMEL o | |4. PERMANENT IDENTIFICATION FOR ROOMS A
RE@TR@@M@ SALV. STL. PIPE WITH L 5 , ©® r© 1 AND SPACES OF A BUILDING OR SITE, R
TAMPER RESISTANT 5l ™ " TAPERED %0 ] SHALL USE RAISED LETTERS AND BE g .
HARDWARE ! 23 - EDGES el‘% W k ACCOMPANIED BY GRADE 2 BRAILLE IN 5 g
<: ] | % 2.47 ! \év;goRSEED S N Room CONFORMANCE WITH CBC SECTION 3 = §
P =5 ! R 11B-703.2 -
. 2—#4 CONT. © © @ . ame
w 2 1
2 \_ / o ! 1 © TYPICAL SECTION A-A %la % MIN. 10 1 MAX. p———
o 1 \ 18" MIN. |, &——— 48” MIN. A.F.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF | |
© 4 ) .45"—.47" AT TOP CLR. | THE LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS FILE #:15-6
I U\WW STEEL RODS x24” LONG ) ” FLR. | 60" MAX. AF.F., MEASURED FROM THE BASELINE OF IDENTIFICATION STAMP
— 6" MIN. 8" MAX. EDGE DISTANCE TYPICAL ‘PLAN .9"—.92" AT BASE _SEAQﬁ ? THE HIGHEST LINE OF RAISED CHARACTERS OB::\IICEO%FTH GSUTCAAT%OQR%T\%ES
| o 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS %l;
AND BACKGROUND -
2 O P23 |. h
L /11" WHEEL STOP /"7°\ TRUNCATED DOMES / 3"\ ROOM ID SIGNAGE R ARO—"4upn
> ; AC__dlFLS ssAS_
A1.05 / ADS100-3 SCALE: 1" = 1'=0" A1.05 / ADAT00-23 SCALE: NO SCALE A1.05 / ADXx100-01 SCALE: NO SCALE DATE_! OS /3t 2ot b=
© TRACKING # 63321—
1’-_‘0”
= NOTES:
R@@TR@@M@ 1. DOOR SIGNS TO BE CONSTRUCTED FROM 1/4” THICK PLASTIC OR HEAT STAMPED FIGURES. Stamp(s):
SEE CBC FIGURE 4 NOTES: COLORS 10 BE SELECTED BY ARCHITECT.
, 11B-703.7.2.1 FOR 2. ATTACH SIGNS USING FOUR (4) FLATHEAD, STAINLESS STEEL, TAMPER PROOF SCREWS
o0 ADDITIONAL INFORMATION 36" ACCESSIBLE 1. SIGNS TO BE (COUNTERSUNK) AND ADHESIVE.
NG J f DIRECTIONAL CONSTRUCTED FROM 16 3. 70% CONTRAST BETWEEN CHARACTERS AND BACKGROUND PER CBC 11B-703.5.1.
1 WAY ngEMEmth EFCA{%%% mr% 4, ISA SYMBOL CAN ALSO BE PLACED ON DOOR. THE LOCATION IS NOT REGULATED.
o~ puny :
- e N\ 2% WIDE STROKE, WHITE 7 ® oo Ao I, A SIGN TO BE MOUNTED ON THE TACTILE AND BRAILLE ROOM
PAINTED INTERNATIONAL - Y, CONTRASTING. COLOR WALL AT THE LATCH SIDE OF ID SIGNAGE PER CBC
SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY ~ o THE DOOR, TYP. 11B—703.2 (BUILDING NAME)
A | - 2. ATTACH SIGNS TO 2"¢ OPTIONAL LOCATION ALL UPPER CASE TEXT 5/8"
N / T DETAL 10741.05 FO e TBUILDING CONTRACTED GRADE 42
00 /} TO DETAIL 10/A1.03 FOR o, #
/S ] 4 N\ TYPICAL POST, FOOTING s NAME | BRAILLE CELLS
ii : : A ]
: / — 0 AND MOUNTING HEIGHT el M “
7 (BéFLaJIED PSﬁ%IJVEIDOF;\’JEI;DFOR \ ACCESSIBLE 3. TEXT TO BE A MIN. OF %" ® Mn="" /T 48" MIN. AF.F., MEASURED
- \ : : - THE BASELINE OF THE
— \ DIRECTIONAL D ON 30 _ oy FROM
| PROPORTIONS) 4 IN_HEIGHT, BASE %" MIN. — J5" MAX. e= LOWEST BRAILLE CELLS
< - . A WAY VIEWING DISTANCE, PER c N
I X ‘ > : 60” MAX. A.F.F., MEASURED
//> TABLE 11B—703.5.5 WITH @ T FROM THE BASELINE OF THE
2 )) & CHARACTER PROPORTIONS Y )
N RE@TR@@MS ALIGN WITH PER 11B—703.5.4 (§ % < gﬁgﬁ&égg OF RAISED
- EDGE OF STALL ~ N | , 4
\_ J B I s N | ) 8" x 6" INTERNATIONAL " RECOMMENDED WHEN TWO
ol l - SYMBOL OF ACCESSIBILITY SIGNS ARE REQUIRED @ SAME
‘ SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH CBC 11B-216.3, 11B-703.5 $—@ PARKING STALL SIGNAGE TO COMPLY WITH é;CBﬂ'—BD”‘SBESNTRANCE PER LOCATION Sheet No.:
CBC 11B-703 AND 11B-216.3 )
716"\ ACCESSIBLE RESTROOM DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE 712\ TYPICAL ACCESSIBLE PARKING STALL SYMBOL /" 8\ ACCESSIBLE DIRECTIONAL SIGNAGE /"4 "\ BUILDING ENTRANCE/.S.A. SIGNAGE A1.0¢
n
<+ A1.05 / ~rpatoo-04 SCALE: 1" = 1'=0" A1.05 / ADAT00-03 SCALE: 1" = 1'=0" A1.05 / ~Da100-02 SCALE: 1" = 1'=0" A1.05 / ADmr00-01 SCALE: 1" = 1'=0"
Release: -
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CC\)J L 10'-0" MAX L, GATE WIDTH L 4'-0" L Ownership of Documents
= PER PLAN U.N.O. TYPICAL FEN CE & GATE KEYN OTES This document, the ideas and designs
incorporated herein, as an instrument of
@ @ o @ @ Professional Service is the property of
@ 4" 0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL GATE POST (9.1 Ib/ft) 3/8" DIA. GALVANIZED STEEL ADJUSTABLE TRUSS Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
r ! ROD. TRUSS RODS REQUIRED FOR ALL GATE POST aﬁ;i;ﬁ;ﬁf&é@;;ﬁ;ﬁfﬂﬂﬁz[jigg?zf;tf;;;
S ] o ~00 = (2577é8|b?%t0)' GALVANIZED STEEL END OR CORNER POST PANELS AND END OR CORNER POST PANELS & COPYRIGHT 201¢
~ ' @ 3/8"x6” GALVANIZED HOOK BOLT WITH NUT IMBEDDED
is @ 2" 0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL GATE FRAME (2.72 Ib/ft) IN MIDWAY BETWEEN POSTS S "
(D)X . = £
] ), i 1 5/8” 0.D. GALVANIZED STEEL HORIZONTAL RAIL @ 7 GAUGE (0.177" DIA.) GALVANIZED STEEL TENSION o b= ;
o o < S S - (2.27 Ib/ft) WIRE =08 i
< © = g
©) S A 2"x2” MESH x 9 GAUGE GALVANIZED FENCE FABRIC (13) RAINPROOF CAP S ;
o/ WITH KNUCKLED TOP AND BOTTOM SELVAGE. FENCE LOCKING HASP nws 3
@/ | FABRIC TO BE GALVANIZED BEFORE WEAVING (GBW) .S’; §
(19) 180" GATE HINGE, TYP §
5 - {9 @ 1/4”x3/4" GALVANIZED STEEL STRETCHER BAR @ ’ ®z
" °
GALVANIZED STEEL STRETCHER BAR TENSION BAND, 12°¢ CONCRETE POST FOOTING (TYP.) = 5 §§' s
MIN. OF 6 TENSION BANDS o 4
o ,, DISTRICT STANDARD 34 = 447 o 0 =i |
I 9 GAUGE (0.148” DIA.) GALVANIZED STEEL TIE WIRES 4 5‘:‘ Q
o ™ / ; OR HOG RINGS AT 15" MAX. SPACING. MIN. 8 TIE 16ga GATE GUARD oE 3 § 2
J : WIRES PER EACH 10" HORIZONTAL RAIL a N 3
24 o 4
v o - ~ ~ ' ' ' GALVANIZED ADJUSTABLE TURNBUCKLE FOR 3/8” DIA VO HIGH Jx CATE WIDTH, 16 go T OMDER-COLTED ‘J B3 %
5 (i MAINTENANCE GATE ACCESSIBILE GATE TRUSS ROD | METAL KICK PLATE, TP BOTR SIDES OF GATE: =87
(0)] - .
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A1.08 / ~Dvico-0O SCALES N.T.S. W Eﬁg; -
¢
= ©:l |
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., N e - msmc&‘gs:ﬁs 2LACARDS = b é
4” RADIUS TYP. %'Y::’/ 2" RADIUS, 1'—-6 OR SPECIAL LICENSE 3
. PERSONS WITH )
(N) 1 1/2" STD. PIPE ROUND . DISABLLITEES WL BE h g §
Q TUBE HANDRAILS — PAINTED o ot OrOWED ANAY AT -
TYPICAL ALL NEW RAILS RETURN HANDLE _7&5/%_ 16 GA. MTL.SIGN = w TOWE%E\&»K&_%SQA\?Y BE r E g
TO VERT. POST | N J;g""sl“;*:::! °°SZQ§3§§$EPS?ZE;’F J 2
, Y MIN. 1” H TEXT - m&%%‘; - DEPARTME.IST AT (661 T =
1=0 p ON SIGN —————— 1 | E5% s w B g
M \ | T80 MIN a 3
© (E)} WALK - L ] 2” DIA GALV. FOR FRéE - § é
: L SLOPE DOWN 1:15 = 2 STD. STL. PIPE STANDING COLORS: Ml < S
T 5 | $ SIGN BACKGROUND — BLUE 3
© K o CONCRETE TEXT & BORDER — ©
2 SIDEWALK OR WHITE
o N PLANTER AREA ——
3! M N +0'=0"
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: Ty __\ rv ‘: l: - { ULJLg —‘——-.."‘5? A —\"";_1‘[ I .
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N : i By \ T " i < .1
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A1 08 ADA z5 ’ ) ) A1 08 A ) ’ » A1 08 4 3 3 3 _I w J O Lil
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RETURN HANDLE — A SIPE HANDRA m . = B o
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(E) WALK TO HANDRAIL 1" BASE R W/ (4) £'¢ x | i O O ) : S <=
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© 3/ o @
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3. CONTRACTOR TO MONITOR EXISTING FIRE ALARM SYSTEM
IF IT IS INTERRUPTED OR DISCONNECTED.

PROJECT NOTES] SHEET NOTES

. SOURCE OF POWER HAS BEEN INVESTIGATED AND IS
ADEQUATE FOR THE ADDITIONAL LOAD.
2. %lNSPECTOR IS TO WITNESS AND VERIFY GROUNDING

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING ADDRESSABLE FIRE ALARM CONTROL
PANEL TO REMAIN IN SERVICE. PROVIDE CONNECTION TO NEW FIRE ALARM
DEVICES PER PLANS, UPDATE NEW FIRE ZONE MAP AND PROGRAM NEW
DEVICES INFORMATION, MEASURE ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE
DROP FOR EACH NAC SIGNAL CIRCUITS, AND FACP STANDBY CURRENT AND
ALARN CURRENT, SEND THE REPORT TO OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR
REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY WNSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR.

0

FURNISH AND INSTALL A NEW FIRE ALARM DIGITAL. VOICE COMMAND CENTER
AND INTER CONNECT TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL. SURFACE
MOUNT NEXT TO (E) FACE. FILED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. PROVIDE 110V
POWER CONNECTION FROM EXISTING FACP DEDICATED CIRCUIT. SEE FA
DRAWING E-3 RISER DIAGRAM. .

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING PA/IC EQUIPMENT IN ADMIN OFFICE.
PROVIDE NEW CABLE AND CONNECTION FOR NEW SIGNAL DEVICES PER

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING COMPUTER MDF SERVER EQUIPMENT
IN ADMIN OFFICE. PROVIDE NEW CABLE AND CONNECTION FOR NEW SIGNAL
DEVICES PER PLANS.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING MASTER INTRUSION ALARM EQUIPMENT
IN ADMIN OFFICE. PROVIDE NEW CABLE AND CONNECTION FOR NEW SIGNAL
DEVICES PER PLANS,

(E) SIGNAL CONDUITS, PULL IN NEW SIGNAL CABLES FOR NEW SIGNAL
DEVISES CONNECTION. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION. SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.

(E) MAIN SWITCHBOARD MSB, PROVIDE NEW MATCHING BREAKERS AND
POWER CONNECTION FOR NEW PORTABLE CLASSROOM BUILDING
PRE-WIRED PANELS. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAMS.

(E) UG POWER CONDUITS AND FEEDERS TO REMAIN, PULL IN ADDITIONAL
NEW CONDUCTS PER PLANS, SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM.

APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR EXISTING POWER PULL BOX TO REMAN.
INSTALL NEW CONDUIT AND CONDUCTORS PER PLANS, SEE SINGLE LINE

TRENCHING AND INSTALL NEW U.G POWER CONDUITS AND FEEDERS PER
PLANS, FILED VERIFY LOCATION, SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM.

NEW POWER PULL CAN ABOVE EXISTING COVER WALKWAY, FILED VERFFY
LOCATION, SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM.

INTERCEPT EXISTING SIGNAL CONDUITS ADOVE COVER WALKWAY, INSTALL
NEW CONDUITS AND PULL BACK NEW SIGNAL CABLES PER PLANS, FILED
VERIFY LOCATION, SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.

INSTALL. NEW POWER AND SIGNAL CONDUITS ON ROOF, FILED VERFY
LOCATION, SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.

NEW POWER AND SIGNAL PULL CAN ON EXTERIOR WALL, FILED VERIFY
LOCATION, SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.

TRENCHING AND INSTALL NEW U.G POWER AND SIGNAL CONDUITS PER
PLANS, SAW CUT AND PATCH EXISTING GROUND AS REQUIRED. FILED
VERIFY LOCATION, SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.

INSTALL. NEW CONDUIT AND FEEDER PER PLANS, CORE DRILL AND SEAL
CMU WALL AS REQUIRED. FILED VERIFY LOCATION, SEE SINGLE LINE

TRENCHING AND INSTALL NEW U.G POWER CONDUITS PER PLANS, SAW CUT
AND PATCH EXISTING GROUND AS REQUIRED. FILED VERIFY LOCATION, SEE
RISER DIAGRAMS..

@O OEE OO 00 0 06 ©

VERFY LOCATION, SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.

_(i_ . INDICATE EXISTING CONDUIT AND WIRING. FOR REFERENCE ONLY,
FIELD VERIFY AS REQUIRED.

" MEP COMPONENT ANCHORAGE NOTES )

ALL MECHANICAL, PLUMEING, AND ELECTRICA. COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED AND INSTALLED PER THE DETALS ON THE DSA
APPROVED CONSTRUCTION DOCUBENTS. WHERE NO DETALS IS NDICATED, THE FOLLOWING COMPONENTS SHALL BE ANCHORED OR
BRACED TO MEET THE FORCE AND DISPLACEMENT REQUIREMENTS PRESCRIBED N THE 2013 CBC, SECTIONS 1616A.1.18 THROUGH
1618A. 1.28 AND ASCE 7-10 CHAPTER 13, 28 AND 30.

1. ALL PERMANENT EQUIPHENT AND COMPONENTS.

2. TENPORARY OR MOWABLE EQUIPMENT THAT IS PERMANENTLY ATTACHED (EG. HARD WIRED) YO THE BUILDING UTLITY
SERVICES SUCH AS ELECTRICITY, GAS OR WWTER.

3. MOWABLE EQUIPMENT WHICH IS STATIONED IN ONE PLACE FOR MORE THAN 8 HOURS AND HEAVIER THAN 400 POUNDS ARE
REQUIRED TO BE ANCHORED WITH TEMPORARY ATTACHMENTS. .

THE ATVACHMENT OF THE FOLLOMING MECHANICAL AND ELECTRICAL COMPONENTS SHALL BE POSITVELY ATTACHED TO THE STRUCTURE,
BUT NEED NOT BE DETALED ON THE PLANS. THESE COMPONENTS SHALL HAVE FLEXIBLE CONNECTIONS PROVIDED BETWEEN THE
COMPONENT AND ASSOCITED DUCTWORK, PIPING, AND CONDUIT.

A COMPONENTS WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 POUNDS AND HAVE A CENTER OF MASS LOCATED 4 FEET OR LESS ABOVE THE
ADWCENT FLOOR OR ROOF LEVEL THAT DIRECTLY SUPPORT THE COMPONENT.

B. COMPONENTS WEIGHTING LESS THAN 20 POUNDS, OR N THE CASE OF DISTRIBUTED SYSTEMS, LESS THAWN S POUNDS PER
FOOT, WHICH ARE SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF OR FLOOR OR HUNG FROM A WALL

FOR THOSE ELEMENTS THAT DO NOT REQUIRE DETALS ON THE APPROVED DRAMINGS, THE INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE
APPROVAL OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD AND THE DSA DISTRICT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER. THE PROJECT INSPECTOR WL
VERFY THAT ALL. COMPONENTS AND EQUIPMENT HAVE BEEN ANCHORED IN ACCORDANCE WITH ABOVE REQUIREMENTS.

PIPING, DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL
DISTRIBUTION SYSTEM BRACING NOTE

e e e e A
+598 00
BUILDING B
[THIT I
(E) |
- %\"‘i - BUILDING F
v | N, -, \
FOR-REFERENCE -ONLY
w FILED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION
BUILDING C ©
' R a
\\__‘WM '7 S i €) B
wP
' 2 |
| BUILDING G
. BUILDING D
v ;
" BUILDING H
BUILDING E
(13
(E) W;”””“"'S
— © E . — %WP
I
o ‘\\\\\ ] 1
/ : N G
e o + !
) \ .
\\
\\\ \
/' SEE DRAWING E-2 FOR POWER AND SIGNAL \\ |
— SEE DRAWING E-3 FOR FIRE ALARM o .
(’) \ i\
|
. '
\\\ // // . ) ‘
\\\\ // //
\‘\ \\ // /
\ \ y | /
. \ / y
\ / K
r \ \
\ | ) e » . .
i - /]
\\\ \ ______ |
| /
- =+ W § /
\\ N / o e /
. SITE PLAN - ELECTRICAL
SCALE : 1" = 30’ — 0"

3 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM

PIPNG DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTEMS SHALL BE BRACED TO COMPLY WITH THE FORCES AND DISPLACEMENTS
PRESCRIBED N ASCE 7-10 SECTION 13.3 AS DEFINED Wi ASCE 7-10 SECTION 12.88, 13858 AND 2013 CBC, SECTION
1610A.1.23, 1616A1.24, 1616A1.25 AND 1618A1.268.

THE BRACING AND ATTACHMENTS TO THE STRUCTURE SHALL BE DETARED ON THE APPROVED DRAMINGS OR THEY SHALL COMIY WITH
ON OF THE OSHPD PRE-APPROVALS (OPM #) AS MODIRED TO SATISFY ANCHORAGE REQUEIREMENTS OF ACI 318, APPENDIX D.

COPIES OF THE MANUAL SHALL BE MNLABLE ON THE JOBSTIE PRIOR TO THE START OF HANGING AND BRACING OF THE PIFE ,
DUCTWORK, AND ELECTRICAL DISTRIBUTION SYSTENS.

THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD SHALL VERFY THE ADEQUACY OF THE STRUCTURE TO SUPPORT THE HANGER AND BRACE

N _

2017 E PECATIR AVE, FRESN? CA 920

(559) 225-9988 + FAX 297-940)
jcengineer@aol.com
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' Ownership of Documents
' . This document, the ideas and designs
~. - ' . . incorporated herein, as an instrument of

\ // Professional Service is the property of
~—. - Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
e —\ / APPROXIMATE LOCATION FOR NEW FIRE ALARM SIGNAL AND AUDIO and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
‘ BOOSTER PANEL. PROVIDE 110V POWER CONNECTION AND DEDICATED any other project without written authorization.
CIRCUIT FROM PANEL A-12. SEE DRAWING E~3 FOR MORE INFORMATION. © COPYRIGHT 2012

PROVIDE POWER CONNECTION FOR RELOCATABLE BUILDING PRE-WIRED
PANEL. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM ON DRAWING E-4.

80

PROVIDE 2°C EMT BETWEEN BUILDINGS AND STUB INTO BUILDING CEILING
CAVITY FOR SIGNAL WIRING RACEWAY. CORE DRILL AND SEAL EXTERIOR
WALL AS REQUIRED. PULL BACK PA/IC/TELE CABLE TO ADMIN OFFICE
MASTER EQUIPMENT FOR NEW DEVICES CONNECTION. SEE RISER

. PROVIDE #6 COPPER GROUNDING CONDUCTOR AND BOND TO EACH
SECTION STRUCTURAL STEEL BEAM, FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH
GENERAL CONTRACTOR PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.

NEW SECURITY ALARM PANEL AND SYSTEM, PROVIDE 110V POWER
CONNECTION AND INTERCONNECTION TO (E) MASTER EQUIPMENT IN ADMIN
OFFICE. FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT WITH OWNER
PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. SEE RISER DIAGRAM.

NEW IDF AND CABINET SURFACE MOUNTED BELOW CEILING. PROVIDE 110V
POWER CONNECTION, DATA SWITCH, FO CABLE AND DATA CABLE PATCH
PANEL FOR NEW DATA OUTLET CONNECTION. PROVIDE FO CABLE TO (E)
MDF IN ADMIN OFFICE FOR INTERCONNECTION. FIELD VERIFY EXACT
LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION, SEE
RISER DIAGRAM.

40'-0"
40
Rev. Date:

2]

E-Mall; design@somam.com

Revision Description:

&5

40

DATA AND POWER OUTLET AT CEILING FOR SMART BOARD. FIELD VERFY
EXACT LOCATION AND REQUIREMENT WITH OWNER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION.
SEE RISER DIAGRAM.

PROVIDE 50 PAR PUNCH DOWN BLOCK AND SURFACE MOUNTED BELOW
-CEILING FOR INTERCOM / TELEPHONE WIRING TERMINATION.
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Revision:

Fax (550) 436~0887

www.integrateddesigns.com

PROVIDE NEW FA PULL BOX, SEE DRAWING E-3 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

Rev. Date:

PROVIDE FLEX CONDUIT RACEWAY BETWEEN BUILDINGS AS REQUIRED.

6011 N. Fresno, Suite 130 — Fresno, Californic 93710

Phone (559) 436-0881

NEW FREE STAND MOUNTED DIST. PANEL, PROVIDE NEW CONDUITS AND
umF'EEDEl'(Sm'aI;mOR NEW PRE-WIRED PANEL POWER CONNECTION. SEE SINGLE
NEW SURFACE MOUNTED POWER CONDUITS AND FEEDERS. SEE SINGLE
LINE DIAGRAM.

NEW 24°x24"x4" NEMASR SIGNAL TC SURFACE MOUNTED ON EXTERIOR
WALL. PROVIDE (2) 2°C STUB INTO BUILDING ATTIC CAVITY. SEE SIGNAL
RISER DIAGRAM.

30’—_0”

9

NEW PAD MOUNTED STEP DOWN TRANSFORMER, PROMIDE CONCRETE PAD
AND DISCONNECT SWITCH. SEE SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM.

PROVIDE NEW PULL BOXES FOR NEW UNDERGROUND POWER AND SIGNAL
CONDUITS INSTALLATION. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION.

) TRENCHING AND INSTALL NEW UNDERGROUND POWER AND SIGNAL
) . b CONDUITS, SAW CUT AND PATCH EXISTING GROUND AS REQUIRED, SEE

ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - INTERIOR DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT
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Q 4 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS 1 TOILET BLDG SIGNAL AND COMM. LEGEND 5 Q2o
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SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM 0 s M
o 5 DIGITAL SECURITY ALARM CONTROL PANEL. MODEL SONITROL (64; _— > ;
%mm-ummmmmxmwgm E Eﬁgg
LCD KEYPAD ~ MATCH EXISTING EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED. Rl Ll )
FIRE ALARM SEQUENCE OF OPERATIONS O D Fomoin G ot e e e u [;ZS=ed
: ® EQUIPMENT AS REQUIRED. ' ; [ —Tite
: EE S e o _ oo i nvor s [[EXES
B | . o [ELRE8Ts
PANEL A 120/240V 19 3W REAR FLUSH %% ® DOGR CONTACT SWTCH. RECESS ABOVE DOGR 44U AT 0PN g S = == =
100 AMP MAIN BREAKER | 10,000 AIC NEMA 1 & & ——B — HDOOR SECURTY ALNM GABLE. WEST PENN 241 3 g ==
£ Wi lole4 TOTAL LOAD KVA | g W || | W ERVING E 5‘-‘-‘§§ s= 73] a b o
<+ %| SERVING 528|228 52 T o ] £d13/2 5 S ¥ &gt'_ B —Bf — OUTDOOR SECURITY ALARM CABLE. WEST PENN #AQC224
“ 11 RECEFSACLE 1212 20/1 m'1o7|71l ~ |eo/2|8 10| |Hvac 3.5 TON 2 o i I A E_ ug g | x Q ol ¢| =
B SoacE Lk 12[12 ggﬂ — 20711212 SPACE 6 g<<§§§'§'§ = ;é OMMUNICATION HONE AINTER :ol 915 S| 3
7| SPACE 12112]20/1 - 20/1[12]12 SPACE 8 E;é éé 3 E 2 gg vV  iNesyP e - E L, SESL 5|
9 | INT/EXT LiGHTS 12[12[20/1[0.8] zoﬂl%j SPACE 10 & |~ §§Eg§= <§ MASTER QUIRED. | sz 818 e o
© 11]_INT_LIGHTS 12[12]20/1 0.8]0.1 20/1 2 | FIRE_ALARM_NAC PANEL 12] gggg égggﬁgg 3 gﬁggag mw-m%wﬁmmmm 2
= . F;?RAVK m ) | §§§ < < J.E ; Agency Approval Stamp:
1. PROVIDE CIRCUIT DIRECTORY INSIDE PANEL Shul==/F - _
5 2. PROVIDE NEW MATCHING BREAKER AND MECHANICAL LOCK ON BREAKER PER NFPA 72, 10.6.5.2: EEEEE Eg EE §§ BSwssd R At o W caaL FILE #15-6
| DEDICATED CIRCUIT, MECHANICALLY PROTECTED (LOCKOUT), RED MARKING, ACCESSIBLE ONLY TO Esgggsga ags wg ;ggg 5 BENTIEGATION STAVE
- AUTHORIZED PERSONNEL, ID'D AS FIRE ALARM, EMERGENCY COMMUNICATIONS OR FIRE DIV_OF THE STATE ARGHITECT
"’" ALARM/ECS. LOCAJI'?# OF CIRCUIT DISCONNECT (BREAKER) PERMANENTLY IDENTIFIED AT THE FIRE NANUAL PULL STATION XX X X X —_—T — %m?gzm'lggﬁc CABLE, 22AWG SOILD COPPER 12 PAIR SHEELDED OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVIGES
I ) SMOKE DETECTORS: | 1
: AL (XGEPT LSTED BELOW) X 5 = " —T1 — NOO0R TELEPHONE CABLE. CAT:3 22A4G SOLD CUPPER 4UTP go%—m@%’ )I
Pmm' X “ . 4
ELEVATOR MACHINE ROOM X[x X x| | [x X DATA GO paTE_!_or /utf z0i
© ELEVATOR SHAFT X X x| Ix X - | TRACKING # DSA TRACKING N
«— ELECTRICAL PANEL FEAT DETECTORS: @2 ggAwTLET nLEvgl)Tm CAT 5E (DUAL RECEPTACLE RED IN COLOR # s
OR CABINET 60LBS MAX ALL (EXCEPT LISTED BELOW) X X X X @2 DATA OUTLET — LEVITON CAT 5E (DUAL RECEPTACLE BLUE IN COLOR
ELEVATOR_MACHINE ROOM XX X X X X FOR INSTRUCTIONAL) Stamp(s):
i i T BRATR SHAT X% X X X X ——FQ—FIBER OPTIC CABLE WA INNER DUCT WITH J-HOOK IN ATTIC AND 2°C
@ —FOUR 3/8" DIA. x 4" LAG DUCT DETECTOR XX X XX —C — :%MTESW':S:URTSSEEG%N;RMN&
BOLT. ONE BOLT AT FIRE SPRINKLER WATERFLOW SWITCH XX X X X X ’
EACH CORNER FIRE SPRINKLER TAMPER SWITCH x| X X 2~ (TWO) CAT 5E 22AWG 4UTP. SEE RISER DIAGRAM FOR MODEL NO.
N o ' . POST INDICATOR VALVE X] X X
4" x 4" BLOCKING NRING CONDIIONS: NOTES:
™~— A35 CLIPS AT TOP & m—ﬁ“fm &IORT(&C)— x1X X 1. ALL SIGNAL CONDUCTORS CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX.
CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN SIGNAL DEVICES
BOTTOM EACH END ' SNGLE OPEN X|x X BACK BOX OR ABOVE GROUND TERMINAL CABINET.
OF BLOCKING SNGLE GROUND xIx X
INITATING DEVICE CIRCUIT (IDC)~
WRE-TO-WRE SHORT XX X X X
SINGLE OPEN X|X X
SINGLE GROUND XX X
WRE-TO-WRE SHORT XIx
SNGLE OPEN X|x ,
mm XiX Job No.:
LOSS OF 120VAC POWER X! X X X CONALTING ENGINEERS rofle
, SIGNAL SILENCE x| X —;
ﬁx SE OF OPERATIONS SHOWN MAY NOT APPLY 2 xixixl 2 J OHN @HONG EBNGINEERING Sheet No.:
) SURFACE MOUNTED IDF DETAIL QUENCE Ly i )
O ~ N.T.S , 2017 E. PECATIR AVE, FRESNO CA 95110

-

(559) 225-9986 * FAX 29194
jeengineer@aol.com

Release:




40'—0"
40

»”

30’_—0”

”

20’_—0”
20

1

120

incorporated herein, as an instrument of

T e T : PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM SIGNAL AND AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL AND " Professional Service is the property of
: @ CONNECT m FACP PER RISER DIAGRAM. PROVIDE 110V POWER ' " Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
}m L ;‘7 e CONNECTION mn DEDICATED CIRCUIT FROM PANEL A-12. PROVIDE FIRE and is not to be used, in whole or in part for
S
-8

—

| g T - ¥ =

l ‘ @ ‘I \\\ //// s H E E I : N o I E S : Ownership of Documents

| g_ | U ] T e ‘ : This document, the ideas and designs
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| | —

|

‘ ZONE MAP, MEASURE ACTUAL LOAD CURRENT AND VOLTAGE DROP FOR any other project without written authorization.
b ' EACH NAC SIGNAL CIRCUITS, AND STANDBY CURRENT AND ALARM © COPYRIGHT 2013
013 15cd CURRENT. SEND THE REPORT TO OWNER AND ENGINEER FOR REVIEW,

‘ AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE CABINET DOOR. SEE FA RISER

?q NAC 17 | | DIAGRAM FOR DETALL.
15¢d
v R LOCATE HEAT DETECTOR IN ATTIC AND SURFACE MOUNT ON THE BOTTOM

OF RAFTER. DETECTOR COVERAGE WRL BE DERATED 50X ACROSS THE
RAFTER. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION WITH GENERAL CONTRACTOR AND
PROVIDE ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR IN EACH BAY OF STRUCTURAL.
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NEW U.G 3/4°C FA CONDUIT, JOINT TRENCH WITH OTHER SIGNAL CONDUITS.
SEE RISER DIAGRAMS.

1A

CLASSROO
)

E-Mall: design@somam.com

8

PROVIDED 3/4° WEATHERPROOF FLEX CONDUIT BETWEEN BUILDING.

TYPICAL

Revision Description:

PROVIDE NEW FIRE ALARM DIGITAL VOICE COMMAND CENTER AND INTER
CONNECT TO EXISTING FIRE ALARM CONTROL PANEL AND SURFACE MOUNT
NEXT TO (E) FACE. FILED VERIFY EXACT LOCATION. PROVIDE 110V POWER
CONNECTION TO EXISTING FACP DEDICATED CIRCUIT. FIELD VERIFY LOCATION.

OO0 006 ¢

CO\SSROOM

021

CLASSROOM

017

CLASSROOM

1A

8
Fax (550) 436-0887

www.integrateddesigns.com

4 Revision

( F.A SYSTEM SCOPE OF WORK
/\ l I:lx
/ ““’ Rﬁ ffffffff 28 1. PROVIDE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM WITH VOICE

! EVACUATION SPEAKERS FOR THE NEW CLASSROOM

‘ BUILDINGS PER PLANS.
\ — 2. EXISTING FACP IS 24VDC ADDRESSABLE, AND CLASS B

¢ Rev, Date:

6011 N. Fresno, Sulte 130 — Freano, Cdlifornia 93710

Phone {559) 436-0881

|
| WIRING SYSTEM. AND WITH OFF SITE MONITORING
| SERVICE VIA AUTO DUAL LINE DIALER AND TELEPHONE
H LINES.
l
|

3. DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE ALL FIRE ALARM
CURRENTS, VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL

PULL
Box | A
N
[N SIoNAL T
I

7 i | ' CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE COPY
7 3 / | f o C \ / RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE
O~ 3 , COPY INSIDE FACP CABINET DOOR.
2 BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS 4. COMPLETE FIRE ALARM DRAWING SUBMITTAL IS PROVIDED.
NEW INITIATING DEVICES SUMMARY (EXIST FACP) NEW NAC SIGNAL & AUDIO BOOSTER PANEL

NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEWICE | sTANDBY | LED NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | STANDBY | ALARM
DEVICE DEVICE [ STANDBY | LED CURRENT | CURRENT DEVICE DEVICE [ STANDBY | ALARM CURRENT | CURRENT

F I R E A L A R M P L A N SMOKE DETECTOR 13 | 0.0003A | o0.0085A | 0.0039A 0.085A UNIT 1 0.120A 9A 0.120A %A
HEAT DETECTOR 10 | 0.0003A 0.0085A | 0.0030A 0.065A OUTDOOR HORN - 0.050A - 0.150A
MINI HORN 0.025A - 0.000A

o 4 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS AND 1 TOILET BLDG SCALE : 1/8" = 1" - O VSUAL 1504 = | oo | — | oo

integrated designs ., o,
ARCHITECTURE - ENGINEERING - INTERIOR DESIGN - CONSTRUCTION MANAGEMENT

Revision Description:

FIRE ALARM NOTES

APPLICABLE STANDARD 2013 NFPA 72

INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS SHALL NOT BE STARTED UNTIL
DETAILED DESIGN' DOCUMENTS AND SPECIFICATION, INCLUDING STATE
FIRE MARSHAL LISTING NUMBERS FOR EACH COMPONENT OF THE
SYSTEM HAS BEEN APPROVED BY DSA.

COMPLETION OF THE INSTALLATION OF THE SYSTEMS, A
SATISFACTORY TEST OF THE ENTIRE SYSTEM SHALL BE MADE IN THE
PRESENCE OF A DSA PROJECT INSPECTOR.

A STAMPED SET OF APPROVED FIRE ALARM DESIGN DOCUMENTS
SHALL BE ON THE JOB SITE AND USED FOR INSTALLATION.

ANY DISCREPANCIES BETWEEN THE DRAWINGS AND THE CODE OR
RECOGNIZED STANDARDS SHALL BE BROUGHT TO THE ATTENTION OF
DSA AND THE ARCHITECT/ENGINEER OF THE PROJECT.

DSA, ARCHITECT/ENGINEER AND OWNER SHALL BE NOTIFIED A
MlNlMgg- OF 48 HOURS PRIOR TO THE FINAL INSPECTION AND /OR

B
Revision

Ojo ] W
|
1

SUB-TOTAL 0.0069A 0.150A

AUDIO/VISUAL — 0.093A - 0.372A

| 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 0.168AH
DSA APPROVED 15 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.25 HR) 0.012AH | 4UDIO/MSUAL

#03-106456 BATTERY POWER CALCULATIONS SUBTOTAL === 0.178AH | AUDIO/MSUAL

L AUDIO/WISUAL
71 NEW AUDIO AMPLIFIER 20% SAFETY FACTOR 0.036AH e /M

EVICE NO. OF | CURRENT PER DEVICE | STANDBY | LED TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 0.214AH SYNC MODULES
NEW DEVICE | STANDBY | LED CURRENT | CURRENT PROVIDE ADDITIONAL 6AH BATTERY CAPACITY AND
" SF\:,)AC p AUDIO AMPUFIER UNT 1 0.130A 1.0A 0.130A 1.0A REPLACE EXISTING FACP 6AH BATTERY WITH NEW 12AH BATTERIES SUB-TOTAL 0.120A 10.26A

<
EXISTING NOTIFIER
3 T FACP fovC 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 2.880AH

5 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.083 HR) Q.852AH
MONITORING SERVICE (E) #NFS-320

PER CBC 90162 o | AUTo FA CABLE SCHEDULE ) SUBTOTAL ~————————-= 3.732AH

A2Z TECHNOLOGIES, INC DIALER 24 HOUR STANDBY CURRENT 3.120AH TYPE DESCRIPTION 20% SAFETY FACTOR 07460

LiC. 14821
PH # (6‘861)322—8403 | 15 MINUTE ALARM CURRENT (0.25 HR) 0.250AH A | INTIALUNG CIRCUIT CABLE 2§16 AWG SOLID COPPER PVC TOTAL AMPS~HRS REQUIRED 4.478AH
: SUBTOTAL —————————— 3.370AH JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE. FOR INDOOR VIA PROVIDE BATTERY WITH (2) NEW GAH BATIERY

20% SAFETY FACTOR J—HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 3/4" CONDUIT
@E—A———G—A—@—1A <« /9:3 \— f.674Ad INSTALLATION. WEST PENN #D990 OR EQUAL. DURING THE FINAL TESTING, MEASURE EXACT STANDBY AND ALARM CURRENT,

—_— 0.114A — 0.000A

0.157A — 0.628A

S 0.197A — 0.000A

colo|»sjol»
I
|

PENETRATIONS THROUGH RATED ASSEMBLIES, REQUIRING OPENING
PROTECTION SHALL BE PROVIDED WITH A PENETRATION FIRE STOP
SYSTEM AS IDENTIFIED IN CBC CHAPTER 7, UL OR OTHER LAB
TESTING CRITERIA. APPROVED TYPE OF MATERIALS SHALL BE
IgEEg'nﬂglNED WITHIN THE SPECIFICATION WITHIN THE FIRE ALARM

WALL MOUNTED VISUAL NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THEIR
BOTTOMS MOUNTED AT 80" MINIMUM AND 96° MAXIMUM FROM
" FINISHED FLOOR.

WALL MOUNTED AUDIBLE NOTIFICATION DEVICES SHALL HAVE THEIR
TOPS MOUNTED AT 80" MINIMUM AND 100" MAXIMUM FROM ,
FINISHED FLOOR AND NO CLOSER THEN 6" TO A HORIZONTAL
STRUCTURE.

10) AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL PROVIDE A SOUND PRESSURE LEVEL OF 15
DECIBELS (Dba) AVOVE THE AVERAGE AMBIENT SOUND LEVEL OR 5
Dba ABOVE THE MAXIMUM SOUND LEVEL HAVING A DURATION OF AT
LEASE 60 SECONDS, WHICHEVER IS GREATER, IN EVERY OCCUPIAVLE
SPACE WITHIN THE BUILDING.

11) AUDIBLE DEVICES SHALL BE SYNCHRONIZED TEMPORAL CODE 3
PATTERN.

12) THE CONTRACTOR SHALL ADJUST/INSTALL ALL DE.VICES TO MAXIMIZE
PERFORMANCE AND TO MINIMIZE FALSE ALARMS

13) VISUAL DEVICES SHOULD NOT EXCEED 2 FLASHES PER SECOND
AND SHOULD NOT BE SLOWER THAN 1 FLASH EVERY SECOND. THE
DEVICE SHALL HAVE A PULSING LIGHT SOURCE NOT LESS THAN 15

CANDELLA.  VISUAL DEVICES WITHIN 55° FROM EACH OTHER SHALL
BE SYNCHRONIZED.

14) UNDERGROUND AND EXTERIOR CONDUITS TO HAVE WATERTIGHT Agency Approval Stamp:
FITTINGS AND WIRE TO BE APPROVAL FOR WET LOCATIONS.

15) ALL FIRE ALARM WIRING SHALL BE FLP OR FPLP (FIRE POWER FILE #15-6

UMITED OR FIRE POWER LIMITED PLENUM) AS REQUIRED FOR :

APPLICATION. WIRING IN CONDUIT ABOVE GROUND MAY BE TI-IHN IDENTIFICATION STAMP
OR THWN. DIV OF THE/STATE ARCHITECT

18) PER CEC STANDARDS, ALL WIRING IS TO BE PULLED THROUGH EACH OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES

JUNCTION BOX AND CONNECTED DIRECTLY TO EACH FIRE DEVICE. \
DO NOT SPLICE THE WIRE.  ALL BOXES TO BE SIZED PER CEC. _ od-1| .
17) SMOKE DETECTORS SHALL NOT BE ANY CLOSER THAN 1’ FROM FIRE \%@,,
SPRINKLERS OR 3’ FROM ANY SUPPLY DIFFUSER. IN AREA OF e -
CONSTRUCTION OR POSSIBLE DAMAGE/CONTAMINATION ON NEWLY - AC FLSAA 5SS
INSTALLED FIRE ALARM DEVICES S| BE COVERED UNTIL THAT DATE oy /3, /&‘,,(,
AREA IS READY TO BE TURNED OVER TO THE OWNER.

18) ALL FIRE ALARM CIRCUITS SHALL BE IN CONDUIT, SURFACE TRACKING # DSA TRACKING NO
RACEWAY OR OPEN RUN. ABOVE CEILINGS, UNDER FLOORS AND ‘IN ’ '
WALLS IN A NEAT AND PROTECTED MANOR AS INDICATED ON DESIGN
DOCUMENTS. EXPOSED CIRCUITS ARE ONLY PERMITTED WHEN

NOTED AS EXPOSED ON DESIGN DOCUMENTS. : Stamp(s):

19) FIRE ALARM PANEL, REMOTES, AND COMPONENTS SHALL BE
SECURED TO MOUNTING SURFACES PER MANUFACTURERS
SPECIFICATIONS. NO SINGLE DEVICE SHALL EXCEED THE WEIGHT OF
20 LBS. WITHOUT SPECIAL MOUNTING DETAILS.

20) A DEDICATED BRANCH CIRCUIT SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR FIRE
ALARM EQUIPMENT. THIS CIRCUIT SHALL BE ENERGIZED FROM THE
COMMON USE AREA PANEL AND SHALL HAVE NO OTHER OUTLETS.
THE BREAKER SHALL HAVE A RED LOCKING DEVICE TO.BLOCK THE
HANDLE IN THE “ON" POSITION. THE CIRCUIT BREAKER SHALL BE
LABELED ‘FIRE ALARM CIRCUIT CONTROL'. CIRCUIT ID TO BE
LABELED AT FIRE PANEL/EXTENDERS.

21) THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE A RECORD OF
COMPLETION PER NFPA 72, FIGURE 10.18.2.1.1.

22) CONTROL PANELS, REMOTE ANNUNCIATORS SHALL BE INSTALLED

WITH THEIR BOTTOMS MOUNTED AT 48° ;
23) THE INSTALLING CONTRACTOR SHALL PROVIDE SYSTEM PROGRAMMING
FOR SUPERVISORY MONITORING PER CBC SECTION £01.6.2.

24) SUPERVISORY MONITORING SHALL BE TESTED AND VERIFIED AS
SENDING CORRECT SIGNALS IN CONJUNCTION WITH FINAL
ACCEPTANCE TEST. ‘

25) OWNER SHALL BE RESPONSIBLE FOR ESTABUISHING A FIRE SYSTEM

. MONITORING CONTRACT OR PROVISIONS.

OFF SITE CERTIFIED NOTIFIER D SUB-TOTAL 0.130A 1.0A -

NEW TOTAL NEW AMPS—HRS REQUIRED 4.044AH ' VOLTAGE DROP FOR EACH SIGNAL CIRCUITS. SEND OWNER AND ENGINEER ONE
® ® w ® ® 138 CABLE FOR B | NAC SIGNAL CIRCUIT CABLE 2§12 AWG SOLID COPPER COPY RECORD FOR REVIEW, AND PLASTIC LAMINATED ONE COPY INSIDE

15¢d 15cd S\t}mo CIRCUIT PROVIDE BATTERY WITH (2)6AH BATTERIES PVC JACKET POWER LIMITED FPLR CABLE.” FOR INDOOR | CABINET DOOR.
5 i § B e B o & VIA J-HOOK AND OUTDOOR VIA MIN. 3/4” CONDUIT

? ’ ) rd
% 10 10 10 \_ 1B CABLE FOR INSTALLATION. WEST PENN #AQ227 OR EQUAL.

(E) (€) (€) —/’ SIGNAL CIRCUIT \. J VO LTAG E D RO P CALC U LATI O N
1)A CABLE FOR

REPLACE EXISTING 12AH
( TYPICAL (E) FATC WORST CASE VOLTAGE DROP AT THE LAST DEVICE
BATIERY WITH (2) 18AH INITIATING CIRCUIT FIELD VERIFY
NEW BATIERIES. LOCATION ARY VOLTAGE DROP
TOTAL LOAD

A AN HANDLE THE NEW SIGNAL CIRCUIT LOAD SUM o,

ADDITIONAL NEW LOADS DISTANCE TO THE LOAD

BAKERSFIELD CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
1101 NOBLE AVE., BAKERSFIELD, CA 93305

FIRE ALARM PLAN

20

'WASHINGTON MIDDLE SCHOOL

Project Name & Address:

Sheet Title:

24

CM

s oson_| 4 RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS AND 1 TOLLET BLDG |

Issue Date:
N34
Designer:

J CHONG

CIRCULAR MILLS (CROOS SECTION OF 12 AWG = 6530)
g VOLTAGE (24vdc)
% ™

BR:
PC:

NEW
NAC

e 11
E—A—@—a—E 181 75ed o9 BOOSIER PANAL A
004 003 002 001 B—5 PANEL CKT.H2 -
o, 0786A | ot A 0786A | 430 | 216 12 |e530| 1uev | 1472
. . \@ T
ALL EXISTING FA DEVICES 150’ WP o | 0 0 0 2 0 0 o |o364A| ora 0.364A | 410' 216 12 |6530| o494v| 21z
AND CIRCUITS TO REMAIN FATC-B 75¢d § $2 :

28
E—L—@O—AG 1G4 X7
008 007 006 005 NAC 1-2 NAC 1-3

© m 2 - FIRE ALARM SYMBOLS AND SCHEDULE " F.A MONITORING NOTES

FATC~C 15¢d 15ed . 15cd 28 28 15¢d 4 CKTH

: : : » APPROX
A —@Ey—b G 1A G 1A G 1A G 1A B XX 35 o < 430 FT
014 013 012 o1 010 009 NAC 1-4 NAC 1-5 NAC 1-6 NAC 1-7 NAC 1-8

Ke*l*2L

§<g"*78

16

FATC—-A

CRER G

0.093A
0.114A
0.157A
N HORN
80dba
0.025A

?

0.041A
0.197A

SIGNAL CKT APPROX |RESISTIVITY | WIRE |AREA [VOLTS X VOLTS
N LENGTH OHM AWG |CM  |DROPPED | DROP

K

ro | [OUTDOOR SPEAKER
0.050A

3
Q
-h
i

-
o
'S
Q
N
Q
o
o

1 /8” — 1 ,——O”

DESCRIPTION MODEL NUMBER CSFM NUMBER | MOUNT | BACK BOX 1. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEMS SHALL TRANSMIT
THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO
(E) FACP NOTIFIER AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION AS REQUIRED BY
FOR REFERENCE ONLY #NFS-320 7165-0028:243 | +60° |  EQUIPMENT NFPA 72 AND AMENDED EITHER UUFX OR UUJS BY
UNDERWRITERS OF FACTORY MUTUAL RESEARCH
APPROVAL STANDARD 3011. SUPERVISION OF SYSTEM

NAC SIGNAL AND AUDIO  |WHEELOCK —0785: EQUIPMENT AND LEASED TELEPHONE LINES SHALL BY ARRANGED BY
BOOSTER PANEL JSPB-80/4 6911-0785:157 | +60° cguea PUE ONRER

\_ Yy,

FATC-D 75¢d

: A A 1A
E—A—@) ) 5 >
018 017 016 015 NAC 2-1

8
B
HERE

DIGITAL VOICE COMMAND _ | nNomiFIER 7165-0028:243 | 460" | EQUIPMENT )

FATC—E 200 75cd oxué A (E) FACP IN ADWN OFFCE A Nesobagy oot CABINET ([ COMPLETE AUTOMATIC FIRE
$ v
% T e T Temrim ALARM PLAN SUBMITTAL

) A__GR) A_G)—A __G) 1A X 123 APPROX SPEAKER STROBE WITH

\51/9 NAC 2-2 NAC 2-3 HOFT 15cd 30cd 75¢d 110cd

1. THE FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE PLANS HAS
STATE ARCHITECT. ANY SUBSTITUTION OF THE FRE
», N ¥ STA »
&gﬁm SPEAKER  |NOTIFIER 7320-1653:201 |+90" |4'SQ X 21/2°D ~ ALARM SYSTEM SHALL BE RESUBMITTED TO THE
‘ 'CONTRACTOR SHALL PAY ANY ADDITIONAL FEES THAT
NOTES: ADDRESSABLE ARE INCURRED DUE TO THIS SUBSTITUTION.
NOTIFIER

CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR | grsp—851,/8710P 7272-0028:206 | CELING [4°SQ X 2 1/2°D 2. THE AUTOMATIC FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COVER ALL ] soono: e ;
CONSLLTING ENGINEERS N ‘ 51 7

B

X<
3

WITH BASE ROOMS AND AREAS AND UPON ACTIVATION OF AN
ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR  |NOTIFIER 2700028106 | ATIC | 4750 X 2 1/2D INITIATING DEVICE ALERT ALL OCCUPANTS AND TRANSMIT
THE ALARM, SUPERVISORY, AND TROUBLE SIGNALS TO

1. RISER DIAGRAM IS DIAGRAMMATIC. SEE FIRE ALARM FLOOR PLAN AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT ROUTING AS REQUIRED.
2. ALL INTERIOR FIRE ALARM CONDUCTORS ARE INSTALLED IN EMT CONDUIT AND CONCEAL ABOVE CEILING OR INSIDE

I 190F TEMP WITH BASE | #FST-851H/B710P
WALL WITH 3/4°C. AN APPROVED SUPERVISING STATION. (EXCEPTION:

. g =y )
3. FIRE ALARM CONDUCTOR CANNOT SPLICE INSIDE PULL BOX. CONDUCTOR MUST BE CONTINUE RUN BETWEEN FIRE r = :

EXPRESS TERMS OF PROPOSED S.F.M. AMENDMENTS TO | - ‘
@ FIRE ALARM RISER DIAGRAM % | END OF LINE LAST 2013 C.F.C. SECTION 210 (C.F.C. SECTIONS L1 £ DECATIR AVE, FRESNG cA 95720 E_

N/A N/A 4"sQ X 2 1/2°D
N.T.S

CINC

RESISTOR DEVICE 1006.2.4.2.2.1.1 AND 1006.2.4.2.2.1.5) (559) 225-9988 « FAX 297940
\. Y, jeengineer@aol.com
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Ownership of Documents
2 2 2 2 This document, the ideas and designs
——— inco! ted herein, as an instrument of
C2—-'|:| CZ"—"l:I ‘ C2——!:| C2 —'—l:l 8 ® ";rorfzzrsaioia! genl/ice is thel pr;l)egy o?
@2 @2 2 2 Integrated Designs by SOMAM Inc.
c2 ] c2 CZ—-@ I 02_'© . and ir; noﬁoebe 5:31“; \thole orin :art for
| I c2__©2 cz__©2 C2—i{T)2 cz__@Z SO?QET\;‘?OL B @ —B —® - —@ @ @ 50 PAR P1 E P1 E P1 E ——p1 any other project without written authorization.
SECURITY B —M® —B B (W) O) D) PUNCH DOWN BLOCK - © COPYRIGHT 2013
—o—© |—0—© |—0—0© |—0—0 i 9
L a—A L a—A L a—A G—A PANEL B —@W —8 —®W —8 —® B —® B —® pt —{5P] wp 1 —{5F] wp S y
| 8 —(®) £ z
"o F 110VAC d 2
et 110VAC = £
NEW FO CABLE Wi =
Newl NEW 25 PAIR CABLE (E) 25 PAIR CABLE A g
NEW SIONAT NEW > '
P o & - S e 23 ¢
SIGNAL T © Sl%lAL 3
PULL BOX SIGNAL a 8 c b
NEW PULL BOX - E s g
Tl . 2o g
PULL BOX NEW _ g g
SIGNAL E 3 8
PULL BOX o Wzsi [
PULL BOX .a 3 § 2
| TH
ofii
(1
ora 1R
E) MDF ~ g
IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG N 1 5%%3 3
L _| C FErRRE
FIEER OPTIC CABLE (E) MASTER SECURITY ALARM L] 'zo‘éi y
THREE MULTIMODE PAIRS (SIX STRANDS) AND THREE SINGLE—MODE PAIRS (SIX STRANDS) PANEL IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG (E) MASTER PA/IC/TELE 9 - 8 g
OPTICAL CABLE COMPANY # DX 12/065D—6W3SB/1UC—6SYMC~YMD/900—OFNR OF EQUAL IN DIST. OFFICE BLDG o § 3
SENP4P24-BL-BER-PV OR EQUAL z é -
CABLETESTING PA/IC/TELE SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM = ®
ALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE MUST BE TESTED TO SUPPORT 1000BASE—FX FULL DUPLEX STANDARDS, ~
ALL FIBER OPTIC CABLE MUST BE TESTED TO SUPPORT 1000BAS SECURITY ALARM SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM @ e
TEST RESULTS ARE TO BE PROVIDED TO SCHOOL TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES FOR REVIEW AND APPROVAL. S5 NTS N.T.S —
IDE_SWITCH_EQUIPMENT .. R -
F/0 CISCO WS—C2950G—-24 W/ WS—C5484 GBIC r ¢ g
P CISCO WS—C2950-24 J 5
CABINETS SOUTH WESTERN DATA PRODUCT SWE 4000—18UDBLK OR EQUAL 3
JAGKS ALLEN TEL'ATSS-16 OR EQUAL w E g
FACEP ALLEN TEL AT30-2-09 OR EQUAL r— 8
PATCH PANEL  ALLEN TEL ATPNL-24 OR EQUAL n — g g
e e e -
SIMILARLY BE MARKED 7O UNIQUELY IDENTIFY THEM WHILE PROVIDING THE SOURCE AND DESTINATION OF CABLE. EXISTING MAIN SWITCHBOARD IN CHILLER YARD k &
IDENTIFICATIONS MUST BE SUCH THAT THEY WILL NOT RUB OFF, FALL OFF, OR EASILY BREAK AWAY. 277/480V 3¢ 4W 1000A MAIN /
(E)
1. CONTRACTOR TO PROVIDE ALL EQUIPMENT, PATCH CABLE AND ACCESSORY FOR A FULLY FUNCTIONAL SYSTEM. CONCRETE. BOLT CONCRETE YOW STRP /l /l /l /{ = " /J = Q 1000/3 A .
2. NEW DATA JACK WIRING CONFIGURATION MUST BE MATCHED EXISTING SYSTEM. FIELD VERIFY PRIOR TO DOWN LID WITH 3" THICK 8° WIDE FINISHED GRADE S PSS ) 5
INSTALLATION. MARKING AROUND PULL BOX O W W W Z® wg \[ = MAIN 2
3. ADMINISTRATIVE NODE TO BE RED IN COLOR WITH THE INSTRUCTIONAL NODE TO BE BLUE IN COLOR. NODE BOLT ST 11/2"— o PROVIDE NEW \— 2
LOCATION MUST BE 12° WITHIN POWER RECEPTACLE AND FIELD VERIFY EXACT LOCATION WITH OWNER PROJECT - MATCHING BREAKER PROVIDE NEW (| 3/0 ) < S
COORDINATOR OR TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES PERSONNEL PRIOR TO INSTALLATION. e L Y 4 \;E—jﬁ\:—jwq‘;—]— ] ] MATCHING BREAKER CU GND = § o
4. ALL EQUIPMENT DOCUMENTATION AND WARRANTY INFORMATION WILL BE PROVIDED TO OWNER TECHNOLOGICAL == =T = /== 1:{ =l = PER CEC 250 O -3
SERVICES. WARRANTY CARDS WILL BE PROVIDED TO VUSD TECHNOLOGICAL SERVICES FOR FILING WITH ALL EXISTING BRANCH CIRCUITS TO REMAIN. [ <C O™
MANUFACTURERS UPON COMPLETION OF INSTALLATION. S NO ELECTRICAL WORK ARE REQUIRED IN THIS PROJECT. e OFzT =
BONDING IS REQUIRED ——X— _::,{ mx%l}YEigNRsElg% SHOWN FOR REFERENCE ONLY. FIELD VERIFY. l NEW PULL CAN D) - L Iﬂ_iz:’
FOR METAL CONDUITS ¥ y =
DATA COMMUNICATION SYSTEM RISER DIAGRAM —\ BY DEPTH. (MIN. ONE) x ON EXTERIOR < O =2 %’O
7 R 3 2" THICK CONCRETE ‘ Zgh'al','é%% IZN#Z )| o ~— 8
N.T.S N A O | SLURRY FLOOR TTROVRS TR EXISTING 1-1/2°C NEW PULL BOX T L % Og
WARNING TAPE : A PLUS((%)Z"C?;{RI'E # [ FILED VERIFY = — = %Cu,_j
“B-LINE" B—22 CHANNEL WITH 4" WIDE RED AND S M ——F EXISTING PULL BOX LOCATION LLI - L20x
SINGLE BOLT CHANNEL REQUIRED o SR AS READ "CAUTION ol e S onRsE NEMA3R DISCONNECT SWITCH l FILED VERIFY 100A DISCONNECT SWITCH ('"5 Q=5 L
CONDUIT STRAPS ELECTRICAL LINE oo EEE U VEL SUMP 480V 38 180A LOCATION 480V 18 3W > =2
BELOW" l | cC T,
— p— TYPICAL CONDUITS we EXISTING CONDUIT, ‘ - w - $3 O
— 24" MIN BELOW GRADE NEW 150KVA STEP DOWN cH EEA%DEER?OAggM AN I - — NEW 37.5KVA STEP DOWN =g LU
— NOTES ;éils ik OUTDOOR PAD MOUNT XFMR V'V ! .._\__/.\/___ OUTDOOR PAD MOUNT XFMR % o e j<>c
E— 480V 3¢ — 1207208V 3¢ 4w [ \/\ AN\ | 480v 18 ~ 240V 10 IW ) Law LL
hr WHERE PULL BOX IS LOCATED WITH IN 30" OF A FOUNDATION OR SIDE / f l < " <Zs — g:)l%’
WALK, PULL BOX SHALL BE SET FLUSH WITH THE ADJACENT SURFACE, MOW » - ® » , g -
STRIP CONCRETE SHALL BE POURED FLUSH WITH FOUNDATION OR SIDE WALK. 3/4°C 2/0 CU GND - , ;‘ﬁ ?#% };J/GZNS = 3/4°C 2/0 CU GND (_I_|) 2 4= 'SI(JCZD
TO 10FT GROUND ROD  © olg o|, O 10FT GROUND ROD — < 7 =€ <
AND WATER MAN PIPE 9| 9.5 | NEW PULL BOX |3 . fE tar 272
: PULL BOX AT OPEN YARD DETAIL 8 FILED VERIFY b s £ < w
4 e13 | LOCATION 3 S —
Y D o S N &
N.T.S | e o alx & i =t~
SPACING DETERMINED BY ~ yi-22z P Z|- 1
CONDUIT CLAMP SIZE | ~ - = )
= <, ; & z8 e S 2O
3" BEYOND CONDUTS | I NEW OUTDOOR PANEL DP NEW OUTDOOR PANEL H S 3= 8
T O oLt 120/208V 3¢ 4W 400A MAIN 22K AIC 120/240V 19 3W 200A MAIN 22K AIC '
CHANNEL (TYP) ] n Agency Approval Stamp:
PANEL BONDED TO o o o o N FILE # 15-6
N N N ~ ~ #:
a_icArNRm GROUND CONDUCTOR g S S =3 Q IDENTIFIGATION STAMP
EL RIGID CONDUIT WTH #4 STRAND CU - - - - - DIV, OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
(2) 3/8° x 2° LAGS SET IN ATTACHED TO WALL WITH N o o o OFFICE OF REGULATION SERVICES
SILICON SEALER FASTEN TO 4x AT , = 2-HOLE STRAPS e o &l o Sle e
12" 0.C. | - 5 3 5 & 3 b2 oS
' TEE CONDUIT FOR SEPARATE 215 £la o P £la gla i §
CONDUIT SUPPORT DETAIL . COMDUCTOR GROUND BOCED NE NE 33 3 Y3 Ac___sm stle.
6 TS ! WATER AND GAS PIPE IF APPLIED - |% -|% -| % - |% ES DATE ;, 2er €
I 3/4"#x10'—0" LONG COPPER CLAD < £ £ < £ TRACKING #. DSA TRACKING NG
4 ELECTRODE AS SPEGIFED IN 2013
FINISH FLOOR [_ CEC 250—-83. PROVIDE GROUND phew 3 W o oy
—— CLAMP AND GROUND ROD BOX. | PAN | PAN | PAN | | PAN | PAN Stamp(s):
SURFACE. MOUNTED —J ROOF “*’W:Z//x’\ ) #2 CU GROUNDING. 2 " #2 CU GRQUN%NG 2
N L A V7NN 20 T OF 1/26 REBAR OR SEE DETAIL 3/E—4 SEE DETAIL 3/E—4
ATTIC HEAT DETECTOR CONCRETE FOUNDATION BaRE ceppls encaseo By (TYP.3) = = = (TYP.2) = =
j T iﬁ"m e AT LEAST 2 INCHES OF
CEILING MOUNTED
B CEILING SMOKE DETECTOR 6" CEILING MOUNT MOTES:
E AUDIBLE DEVICE 1. SIZE OF CONDUCTORS SHALL COMPLY WITH 2013 CEC TABLE 250-66.
| ENTIRE 2. BOND SEPARATE CONDUCTORS FROM GROUND ROD TO ELECTRICAL PANEL AND TO NOTES:
n AUDIO/VISUAL LENS = AUDIBLE DEVICE TO BE MOUNTED METAL BUILDING FRAME PER 2013 CEC 250-50. IN ADDITION TO THE DETAIL SHOWN 1. PROVIDE NEW MATCHING BREAKERS, FEEDERS AND PANELS PER PLANS.
| MOUNTED NOT LESS = N s i o e ABOVE BOND THE ELECTRICAL GROUND TO METAL WATER PIPE EMBEDDED AT LEAST 2. ALL NEW CONDUCTOR SHALL BE 75°C THWN—2 COPPER IN CONDUIT. (AMPACITY FOR CONDUCTOR SELECTION MUST BE
THAN 80" AFF MIN. 10 FT. IN SOIL IF AVAILABLE (CEC 250-50, 250-82). DETERMINED /DERATED BY THE ALLOWED TERMINATION RATINGS MARKED/APPROVED ON EACH DEVICES, MOTOR, APPLIANCE, XFMR
AND 967 AFF MAX. | IE 3. AL MADE OF METAL FRAME BUILDINGS SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY BONDED TOGETHER, 0.C.P.C. PANEL, ETC. CONDUCTORS INSTALLED IN U.G OR WET LOCATIONS SHALL BE MARKER °‘W. PER 2013 CEC 110—14(C)(1).)
BOND TO HAND RAIL AND WATER PIPE IF APPLIED, (BOLTING ONLY IS NOT 3. ALL WRING OVER 100 VOLT SHALL BE INSTALLED IN RACEWAY CONDUIT, EMT ABOVE GRADE, PVC SCH. 40 BELOW GRAD AND STEEL
ACCEPTABLE BONDING). CONDUIT ON EXPOSE SURFACE BELOW 8 AFF. FOR PHYSICAL PROTECTION.
4. CHECK RESISTANCE 13 GROUND. IF RESISTANCE EXCEED 25 OHMS, INSTALL 4. STEEL BACK BOX SHALL BE PROVIDE FOR ALL NEW ELECTRICAL DEVICES SUCH AS SWITCH, OUTLET AND CONDUCTOR SPLICE.
ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS WTH CONDUCTORS AS SHOWN SEPARATED AT LEAST 5. ELECTRICAL CONTRACTOR IS RESPONSIBLE TO VERIFY THE EXISTING SWITCHBOARD AND PANELS ARE INSTALL PER ONE LINE
80° 96" 00" . g ﬂ% Igglé_cs;mis ':smneﬁgcg ouTNO Dﬁs %s OR LESS (2013 CEC 250-84). DIAGRAM PRIOR TO WORKING, AND REPORT TO ENGINEERS IF ANY DISCREPANCY ARE FOUND.
G
] SINGLE LINE DIAGRAM
FLOOR LINE ‘ ‘ @ Job No.
N.T.S CONEULTING ENOINEERS 51 2?
TYPICAL FIRE ALARM DEVICES MT'D DETAIL @ GROUNDING DETAIL
N.T.S. N.T.S , ) Sheet No.:

2011 E PECATIR AVE, FRESNO cA 9°T0

(559) 225-9986 » FAX 291-940
jeengineer@aol.com
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7 —— — - — ' ‘ — T BULDING DATA SHEET NDEX
‘ | | | | STRUCTURAL DESIGN: RIGID FRAME | | ARCHTECTURAL - T ET -_-'U@'

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V-N
WIND LOAD (EXP C): 8O MPH | : A0.01  COVER SHEET
v \ FLOOR LIVE LOAD: 50 PSF, 50+20 PSF A1.01A  FLOOR PLAN A — 24'x40’ STANDARD/COMPUTER LAB
- ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20 PSF ‘ PO SO R b G BMMSERALIGN
S— OCCUPANCY: 24'x40' CLASSROOM: E~2/B Hﬁm
, | E e A s s s e
§ BUILDING AREA: 24'x40' BUNILDING -~ 960 SF A RO R ATION i b e R bt o SIDLE L AB

A3.11A EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS — 26 GA — MONO PITCH -~ STD/C LAB
At E— SRS RS AFIO N e oG G il zahEldiN

O T VA O RS N el DB MIGTRAT IO

RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDINGS  [Eemesme___| ==

1098 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC), PART 2, TITLE 24 CCR

- - Ly}
| . (1997 UNIFORM BULDING CODE VOLUNES 1-3 AND 1998 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) | e Ao St REREEOTED=OEIING=RIAN=—— B4 et SmADMINICTRLHON g
Bl l I | Dl N ‘ i S' Z E : ! 4 X 40 S 1998 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC), PART 3, TITLE 24 CCR A —— RO UB=ORNONS S
| (1996 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE AND 1998 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) ‘ 3
1998 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC), PART 4, TITLE 24 CCR ]
| (1997 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE AND 1998 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) | I
1998 CALIFORMA PLUMBING CODE (CPC), PART 5, TITLE 24 CCR 3
| (1997 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE AND 1998 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) o
MODTECH JOB #4134 T a
| - , (1997 UNIFORM FIRE CODE AND 1998 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) S
, - 1998 CALIFORNIA REFERENGE STANDARDS, PART 12, TITLE 24 CCR |
(1950 THLE 18 CCR, PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHAL REGULATIONS) L
APPLICABLE STANDAHDS
'NFPA 13 — AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS — 1996 EDITION
| NFPA 14 — STANDPIPE SYSTEMS — 1993 EDITION
| NFPA 17A — WET CHEMICAL SYSTEMS — 1990 EDITION
| NFPA 24 — PRIVATE FIRE MAINS — 1992 EDITION | |
- [ NFPA 72 — NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE (CALIFORNIA AMENDED) — 1996 EDITION
' (NOTE: SEE UL STANDARD 1971 Fon isun. DEVCES” ‘ STRUCTURAL o
NFPA 253 — CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF FLOOR COVERING SYSTEMS - 1989 EDMON | 141 FQUNDATION PLAN — WOOD - 24'x40° — 50, 50+20, 100 PSF
NFPA 2001 — CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS — 1994 EDITION Pt N BARON il OO Do il PSF
REFERENCE CODE SECTION FOR NFPA STANDARDS — CBC (SFM) 3504.1 F1.21  FOUNDATION DETALS — 50, 50420, 100 PSF
v v LEGEND ) | ettt
| | | SYMBOL | DESCRIPTION | (R — O N BAHO N3 P Dy et GmRS T
O K l # 62 @ DETAIL (1) ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL | S
A f | @ DETAIL (1) ON SHEET (2) D= M -4+ S0PV S-S
] KEY NOTE (1) ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL $3.02  STRUCTURAL FRAMING — 26 GA — MONO PITCH
_ e NGOG
| D-SL SIS A EPT=s v+ SP TR
JOB # SERIAL NUMBER __ _
| & § SECTION "A" ON SHEET (2)
=‘* 4:53 mono 55976 - 56045 (5 R |
,. {f} REVISION/CHANGE IN DRAWING. (1) IS FIRST REVISION
#4134 oua. 56082-56 oq9 (‘]) RH/ R | "AS ALTERNATE FOR ALL SHOT PIN ATTACHMENTS, ” 1
¥ S | | | | USE #10 S.T.M.S. AT THE SAME SPACING.” | HIGHLIGHTS CHANGED AREA
#4124 pya. 56112 5617 (3 W/S,WK BUILDING A — STANDAR D CLASSROOM §10 USE MAX. 3/8" MATERIAL MECHANICAL
- o | 12 USE MAX. 1/2" MATERIAL |
| # L @ DOOR REFERENCE Oy ety AN AR MG
- OB A G e diont G DMINIEERAALIO - S
#4134 oua 56138-5613 (1) APMIN BUILDING B — ADMINISTRATION , - _ | | — N
| f | | | | ' ABBHEV'AT'ONS @ | winDow REFERENCE
% 4124 o, 561%-50131  compoe  BUILDING C — COMPUTER LAB e e S 1 .
S o . | JoB # SERIAL NUMBER B;(’A: g;’ﬁ;;m CONCRETE ELECTRICAL ITEM(S) SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS ELECTRICAL |
' GA = GAUGE . . .
~ ' - - ' » JBASOL S5SNI VI-DEADF TV P
#4173 Moo 56 6q g 56536 (?’) cR #4347 buAL 539824~ ©%24% 65) SIM = SIMILAR PLG PLUMBING ITEM(S) SEE MECHANICAL DRAWINGS . .
. | S R MAX = MAXIMUM | '- | o ;
#4203 poa. 56846- 56347 () ¢R I | e o MIN = MINIMUM (STR STRUCTURAL ITEM(S) SEE STRUCTURAL DRAWINGS :
#4207 puaL 5636%8- 56312 (3) CR # 4422 MoND éOIOZ colo7 (_3) NTS = NOT TO SCALE FIN FINISH ITEM(S) SEE FINISH SCHEDULE | I
R | DA | N OC = ON CENTER | /30 | \
S=ToN OD = OUTSIDE DIAMETER RAMP — SEE RAMP DRAWINGS o ‘
#4215 poa 56761~ 56473 [) CR AC. 2 4506 Mono  4TI50-0ifoz they  47(5%-01f02 2 0D - OUISOE DWMETER | | ,
& 4250 mowo 57453- 57454 () cR WSINK. e ml D e fe2( S = SIMILAR e S e SEATIGATIONS AND LAVE FOUND THEM 10~ Jrm AN S
250 mowo 100 _Bunbines  ToTAL REVISEDNV0sam | ST = s eens sorey BE N GENERAL COMPLUNCE Wi THE BID DRAVNGS. SPECICATONS AN | R101  rae/LaNDING PLAN |
: ‘ - - R1.02  RAMP/STAIRS DETAILS (
% 42%4 Dua 57615-57678 () CR W/ToweT Room ™ T L e S e s e A e 5 paGe b SHEBPAIO, 0. «
TYP = TYPICAL ﬁ
# 4302 DuAL 57431- 579 42 (2) cR e | _ 4O~ UNLESS OTHERWSE NOTED ANY' ADDENDA THERETO. i
| | ? ‘ A ek AT BAMB, A ANDINGAMDDETAILS :
~ ' + [CBC 1098 ] - T et Gl e O 0 e e —- o |
-4 435’0 MOND 884ﬂ 58852 Cq,) CR i+ e e i i i 8 s pB ARETHE PROPERTY OF MODTECH, INC, UNALTHORIZED GO A | 51‘ Kﬁ_ 62 |
RE v | 8 | 0 N 8 Electrical Engineer's Seal Mechanical Engineer’s Seal Stmcturr?l,-,mf.c Seal : : M ODTE CH lN C PROJECT NUMBER: 41 34 41 53 41¢1 N © MODTECH, INC. 2001‘ . DRAWN BY M. Ah:DSER%%!;
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ROOF OVERHANG

HVAC UNIT (HV)

MODLINE ()

FINISH FLOORING (FiN)
INTERIOR FINISH {FIN)

ELECTRICAL PANEL (EL)
23'-11"

NOT USED

11°-11 1/2" 11°=11 1/2" !
MODULE A MODULE B

L 5-11 3/4"

FIRE EXTINGUISHER — 5 POUNDS DRY CHEMICAL WITH 2A — 10BC
UL RATING ON WALL MTD BRACKET, HANDLE AT 48" AFF

RAMP /LANDING

< —%

SIGNAGE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO
OCCUPANCY. 5/A5.01

WATER POC

5 1 B3

I <A:> - OPTIONAL

&G @ e =5 E R EEEE

SEWER POC

4.DWG

SINK /CABINET

N
1%
2
L
iA I:

.

1. PLACE (2) PERMANENT METAL IDENTIFICATION LABELS ON EACH MODULE.

(1) LABEL AT REAR EXTERIOR AND (1) LABEL ABOVE CEILING LINE AT
INTERIOR FRAME. LABELS WILL BE MECHANICALLY FASTENED AND SHOW
THE DSA APPLICATION NUMBER, MANUFACTURERS NAME AND SERIAL
NUMBER, DESIGN LIVE LOAD FOR ROOF AND FLOOR FRAMING, WIND
SPEED AND EXPOSURE CATEGORY.

2. INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR/CEILING
ASSEMBLIES, ROOF—CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALLS,
CRAWL SPACES OR ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD
RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY NOT
TO EXCEED 450. EXCEPTIONS: '
?g FOAM PLASTIC INSULATION SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2602

2) WHEN MATERIALS ARE INSTALLED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF

TYPES Hl, IV, AND V CONSTRUCTION, THE FLAME SPREAD

AND SMOKE—-DEVELOPED LIMITATIONS DO NOT APPLY TO FACINGS
IFF THE FACING IS INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT WITH THE
UNEXPOSED SURFACE OF THE CEILING, FLOOR OR WALL FINISH
CBC SECTION 707.3)

3) CELLULOSE LOOSE FILL INSULATION SHALL COMPLY WITH

CPSC 16 CFR PARTS 1209 AND 1404
3. INTERIOR SIDE WALLS MAY BE LOCATED ON EITHER SIDE OF MODLINE

| CLASSROOM
101

P
:

40'-0"

L
@
@

:

4. DISTRCT TO PROVIDE ACOFAMT LOAD <16 N
FRIOR TO OccOPANMCY .

5-0" CLR
LANDING

H
H.-—..-

5-11 3/4"

2%, 4153, 416|, 4207

FLOOR PLAN A /C _ (24'x40)

SCALE: 1/4" = 1'-0"

“..

sTkP-62  F
. ' Electrical Enginesr's Seal Mechanical Engineer's Seal PROJECT NUMBER: 4134 4153,4173 © MODTECH, iNC. 2001 DRAWN BY: M. ANDERSEN
N e —— | e | @ i /774 VOPTECH NC. | T 4zor 4215 ™" ~1%202 B T T
A ‘ o ey & B N 268 2830 BARRETT AVENUE 4250, 4284, 4302.,4350 15 wE 041402
/> | i f PRENEo e i) PERRIS, CALIF. 92572 4304, 4347, 4373, 4422 W AT T ‘ =
2 P (308) Sany  ptee . — A1 0O
FLOOR PLAN 24'x40’ STANDARD/COMP LAB 101 !

X ) v . 5 ‘ j ; ¢ . E : I,J



TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH SEE EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE SELOW.
EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE

TOP OF SKIRTING
RAMP AND LANDING. - R1.01

HVAC UNIT{HV)

DOWNSPQUT FASTEN TO BUILDING TYPICAL (3) PLACES — 16/A2.03

SIGNAGE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO
OCCUPANCY. 5/A5.01

[1] CONTINUOUS GUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT (LOCATION OF
DOWNSPOUT SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN)
FOUNDATION VENT (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN)
* [9] FivisH FLOOR LINE '
G FLOOR BEAM (7R
T o T [ rooF HEADER T
T SN S :;.]} , ;-:::;v : ,,";
EEEE R R : EEEREEEEREE ! [zl Top oF coumn
[5] - EESRREE R | ‘ : (3] FnisH GraDE
A6.01 SR I N
3 RN | NN ROOF BEAM  (STH)
{ R
(€] SRR R RS R AN R SRR [16] ELectRicAL sTUB-OUT (EL)
! A Vo LA
O ST N N e GROUND STUB-0UT (EL)
[ - - 3 J—BOX FOR EXTERIOR FIRE ALARM HORN
. GUTTER BOX

0 EVATION | ELEVATION
A NT EL ‘ @ LEFT SIDE EL

@!F HVAC UNIT IS LOCATED IN ANY PATH OF TRAVEL OR CIRCULATION
AREA AND HEIGHT FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF UNIT EXCEEDS 27°
PROTECTION MUST BE PROVIDED

@' a0 m _ i i

FILE PATH: 2440-4134.DWG

12"
e |
h-—-‘ 1
= LI 3 s ) [ . - 6
T / RERRRRERRE R ; ’ :§*;,;,g4l/ Le]
BEEEN (i 0 ; IR N NOTE: SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF FINISH
by \ SRR IR TE U RO A I B f' Pl Pl OPTIONS.
SRR T B ; S A F §
. d S A ;- L - STANDARD — 5/8" PLYWOOD SIDING
° (6] SRR RN R SR R {5] /
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" CLASS LE

SING, INC.

P. 0. Box 51150 Riverside, CA 92517-2150
1221 Harley Knox Blvd. Perris, CA 92571-7408
- Fax (951) 943-5768 |

(951) 943-1908

4.01 MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

Structural framing shall be Hem Fir- Larch graded in accordance with the standard grading rules of
the Western Wood Products Association or standard grading rules No. 16 of the West Cogst »
Lumber Inspection Bureau, latest editions. Grades shall be as follows unless noted otherwise on
the drawings. (Hem Fir South is not allowed.) Each piece shall be grade marked.and no piece may

fall below grades indicated. All framing except as noted Hermn Fir No. 2 : :

Plywood shall be as shown on these drawings with exterior glue in ac;cor@ance yvith US _Pro_duct
Standard PS 1-85. All panels shall be marked with an APA grade mark with an identification index
as shown on drawings. Use 4'x8’ panels-minimum, except at boundaries and at framing chang
where minimum panel dimension shall be 24 at roofs and floors and 12" at walls. B

Bolts for timber connections shall conform to ANSI/ASME Standard B18.2.1-1981 & 2005 edition
of NDS (the National Design Specification for Wocd Construction by the National Forest Products
Association). Bolts shall be installed in accordance with the requirement of 200 NDS.

Bolt holes shall be 1/32 to 1/16 inch larger than bold diameter. Boits shall be full body steel bolts

with minimum yield strength of 45,000 PSI. Re-tighten bolts before closing in work. ;

. Lag screws shall be steel and conform to ANSIASME Standard B18.2.1 and 2005 NDS Holes for

lag screw shanks shall be bored the same depth and diameter as the shank. The rem:aining dQ;pth
of penetration of the screw shall be bored to 70% of the shank diameter. One quarter inch (1/4%)
diameter lag screws need not have pre-drilled holes if it can be shown that wood mermbers are not
damaged during installation. Provide full diameter body lag screws with bending yield strengths
per Table 9.3 in NDS : .

Provide malleable iron washers or equivalent cut plate washers (not less than a standard cut
washer) under nuts and bolt or lag screw heads which bear on wood. ' :

6. Wood screws shall conform to ANSI/ASME Standard B18.6.1 and the requirements of the 2005

NDS. Galvanized or other corrosion resistant coating where exposed to weather or used in

foundations. o ‘
Screws shall be steel with cut threads and bending yield strengths per Table 11.3 in NDS.

Wood members shall be cut or notched only as shown on structural drawings. -

8. When required nailing tends to split wood members, nail holes shall be pre-bpi'ed to 3/4 of the nail

diameter.

9. Structural nailing shall be with BOX NAILS per all requirements of 2005 NDS. Nailing not

specifically indicated shall comply with CCR Title 24, Part 2, Table 2304.9.‘}. All nails'shall be
galvanized or other corrosion resistant coating where exposed to we_att.her, in fouqdattqns and as
noted on plans, per the requirements of CCR Title 24, Part 2, with minimum bending yields per

11.

12.
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- DATAPRINT CORP, 700 SO. CLAREMONT ST. SANMATEQ, CA. 94402

6.01

. STOCHDRAFTING FORM NO, 101:34

table 11N in NDS. (See nail equivalence below.)

10. Nail equivalence:

(provide minimum nail lengths as required for specified penetration, TYPICAL: UN.O)

6d equals .113” DIA. - provide 1.36” minimum point penetratipn

8d equals .131” DIA. - provide *1.57” minimum point penetration

10d equals .148" DIA. - provide *1.78" minimum po@nt penetrat!on

16d equals .162" DIA. - provide *1.94" minimum point penetration
(* 1 1/2" at 2x members)

reservative treatment shall be per Section 2303.1.8, CCR Title 24, Part 2. Provx.de
I;az?:; rrﬁa‘r’rk on all treated foundation members from agency ?pproved by DSA. All fotr;dzalt’a:r;
members shall be marked as “For ground contact (LP22)" or P_’or above ground use ( X ) A
appropriate. Treat all cut ends of pressure treated n'gembers with an approved preser\t;alwe.th o
(Witlard W/B Copper Green 2% or an approved equivalent). Where noted, members below the su
floor that are not a part of the foundation shall be pressure treated per LP2.

Only material in contact with ground needs to be pressure treated, ali other foundation lumber can
be DF or HF#2 or equa;. ' :

i iling is utili i j . ith all requirements of CCR
ne nailing is utilized for this project, contractor shall comply with all n .
;timeagg', Part 2. l\gllachine nailing is subject to app_roval by the Structural vEn.ginger or Archltect and

" the Division of the State Architect.

Fasteners for pressure-preservative treated and fire-retardant treated wood shall comply with
Section 2304.9 of CBC. : : .

Nails and spikes used in wet or exterior jocations shall comply with Section 2304.9.1.1 of cBC.
Shim material shall be p|yw06d CD EXP 1 or equal (not pressurg treated).

Used lumber in good condition is acceotable for use in foundation system.

SITE INSTALLATION REQUIREMENTS FOR DSA CLASSROOM BUILDINGS:

i i forni : District) is
In the case of equipment located in the State of California, the LESSEE (School ) is ]
responsible for ?hepsite being cleared (free of grass, trees, shrubs, etc) and grafded to Wlthlfl‘4 1/2
of leve! grade for each building. If the site exceeds the 4 1/2° level g;ade requirement _add&tpnal

costs may be charged to lessee. o

Under no circumstances should the site be greater that 9” from level grade or have less th?n a
1000 PSF MINIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE. _

Prior to delivery, the lessee shall mark the four corners of the building on the site, including door.

location. Should special handling be required to either place, instali or relocate the classroomon

the lessee’s site due to site obstruction such as fencing, landscaping, other classrooms, etc., )
additional costs will be charge to the lessee.

TEST AND INSTALLATION:

1. Provide Electrical Grounding Test per DSA IR E-1.

2. No other tests and inspections are required.

SPECIFICATIONS
RELOCATABLE CLASSROOMS

1.01 GENERAL REQUIREMENTS:

1.02

1.03

1.04

2.01

3.01

1. The requirements of the general conditions of the agreement and these General
Requirements apply to the several trade sections with the same force as though fully
repeated in each section. .

2. Name brands are indicated to establish a standard of quality. items of equal or better
quality ma*y be substituted for the listed brand named products. '

SCOPE OF WORK:

1. The work cdnsists of man'ufacturing off-site in a plant, and installing on-site, modular .

" relocatable building as defined herein, shown and detailed on the drawings. In the case
of a Stockpile: the modular relocatable building is manufactured in-plant and stored off-site .
until such time that it-is relocated from the off-site storage location and installe_d on-site.

2. All fequirements of CCR (California Code of Regulation)Title 19 and 24 relating to '
inspections and verified reports shall be complied with and shall include: v
a) General responsible charge of Field Administration by the Architect of Record.

b) Inspection during the course of construction by an lnspectbr approved by DSA (Division of
the State Architect) and the District Architect. The Inspector shall be responsible for and
approved to inspect the general construction, welding, mechanical and electrical work. Cost
of these inspections shall be borne by the School District.

¢) On site inspection of the building installation, electrical and utiiity of the building installation or
connection by an Inspector approved by the DSA and retained by the School District.

d) Other special tests or inspections éé may be required by DSA.

Cost of these inspectionsftests shail be borne by the Schoot District. -

WORK NOT INCLUDED: |

1. All oﬁ~site or off-site utilities and the connection of them to the building unless indicated on
the drawings. - .

2. All leveling, grading or other site pr.eparation (except concrete or wood Iévéling strips, where |
Required) unless otherwise indicated on the drawings. ' v

3. Fire alarm system, program bell, clock, public address system, intercom system, TV system,
computer data or any other low voltage system, unless otherwise indicated on the drawings
or the lease agreement. :

ACCESSIBILITY OF SITE: | |

The School District shall provide access to the site for the installation of the building. Removal of

trees, shrubs, fencing, sprinklers, etc. necessary for move-in and removal of the buildings shall be

the responsibility of the School District.

SITE ASSEMBLY:

1, Scope of Work: Contractor (Class Leasing Inc.) shall provide all labor, materials and services
to prepare the building elements, transport them from the plant to the site and to complete the
assembly at the site. ‘

The condition of the site, such as drainage and soil bearing capacity, shall be the responsibility

of the School District and the District Architect. g ‘

2. Assembly of Elements:

a) In a location on the site as determined by the District Architect. The contractor shall place
the foundation as detailed on the drawings.

b) The elements shall be brought to the site on wheel assembly and transferred to the prepared
site. Great care shall be taken to avoid damage to the elements by racking or bumping.

c) Connection of the elements together shall be done according to instructions on the drawings.
Fiashing, trim and other loose items shall be installed per plans and details of the original
building manufacturer's drawings.

CARPENTRY: | |

1. Scope of Work: Contractor shall provide all labor, materials and services to install carpentry.

. 2. Workmanship; .

a) FRAMING: securely nailed, bridged and blocked to form rigid structure. Work cut, fitted and
assembled level, plumb and true to fine. Trim in as long lengths as possible with all standing
trim in one piece. Trim sealed at all edges.

b) NAILING: in accordance with the title 24 CCR-Table 2304.9.1. Nails shall be corrosion
resistant box nails. ’

¢) Machine applied nailing shall have prior demonstration and approval by DSA Field Inspector
© . and the Architect. The approval is subject to continuous satisfactory performance. Plywood
shall have a minimum thickness of 3/8”. If nail heads penetrate the outer ply more than
would be normal for a hand hammer or if minimum allowable edge distances are not
maintained, the performance will be deemed unsatisfactory.

d) TRIM: sealed at ali edges. Sealant painted to match trim or siding.

SEISMIC DESIGN DATA: |
Basic Seismic-Force-Resisting System = STEEL MOMENT FRAME
ANALYSIS PROCEDURE USED
Seismic Design Category

Design Base Shear : 24x40 BUILDING = 9404 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions)

3
$s

Sos =
$1 = 1.3 par CBC Figure 1613A.5(2)

iwoH

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
© ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY AND CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2010 CBC

2010 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) ‘
~ -2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE ( PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR)

'-2010 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE (CBC) ( PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR) '
(2008 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1-3 WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

-2010 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) ( PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR)
{2008 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

-2010 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) (PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR)
{2009 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS}

-2010 CALIFORMIA PLUMBING CODE (CPC) (PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR)
(2009 UNIFORM PLUMBING CODE WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

2010 CALIFORNIA ENERGY CODE {PART 6, TITLE 24, CéR)
-2010 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE (i’ART 12, TITLE 24, CCR)

-2010 CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE (PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR)
(2009 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH 2010 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

TITLE 18 CCR PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS

'DESIGN DATA:

FLOOR LIVE LOAD = 50 PSF, 50 + 20 PSF PARTITIONS, 100 PSF

ROOF LIVE LOAD = 20 PSF REDUC!BLE FOR TRIBUTARY AREA
_ WIND SPEED = 85 MPH (V) (3 SECOND GUST),Kzr = 1.0

SNOW LOAD: PROJECT IS NOT LOCATED IN A SNOW REGION.

BUILDING CODES = IBC AND CBC 2007

MOMENT FRAME PC’S SEISMIC DESIGN DATA: SHEAR WALL PC'S

Basic Seismic-Force-Resisting System = WOOD PANEL SHEAR WALLS

ANf\LYSIS PROCEDURE USED = EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE

Seismic Design Category = E {per CBC Section 1813A.5.6)

Design Base Shear : 24x40 BUILDING = 8404 # (Roof, Fioor, Walls & Partitions)
36x40 BUILDING = 14110 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions)
48x40 BUILDING = 18810 # (Roof, Fioor, Walls & Partitions)

= EQUIVALENT LATERAL FORCE
= E {per CBC Section 1613A.5.6)

36x40 BUILDING = 14110 # {Roof, Ficor, Walls & Parfitions)
48x40 BUILDING = 18810 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Pariitions)

4 Csz=0286 R =35 SITE CLASS = D - =1, Cs2=0.154 R =65 SITE CLASS =D

1.0 I 1.0
2.0 per CBC Figure 1613A.5(3), REDUCED TO 1.5 per ASCE 7-05 Section 128 1.3 Ss = 2.0 per CBC Figure 1613A.5(3), REDUGED TO 1.5 par ASGE 7-05 Section 12.8.1.3
1.0

Sps = 1.0

Sp1=13 8t =1.3 per CBC Figure 1613A.5(2)

Spt=13

FLOOD DESIGN DATA: Project is not located in a flood zone

LIMITATIONS WOOD FOUNDATION PC ONL.Y:

2.
)

* WOOD FOUNDATION ONLY PC IS DESIGNED TO SUPPORT THE
“.-.SUPERSTRUCTURE FOR THE RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS AS
. LISTED ON THIS DRAWING.

THE DESIGN CALCULATIONS ARE BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:
1,

DSA APPROVED STOCKPILE BUILDINGS
ROOF OVERHANGS OF £'-0" MAXIMUM

SINGLE SLOPE QR DUAL SLOPE BUILDINGS '

WALL HEIGHT: 9'-0" MAXIMUM ON DUAL SLOPE BUILDING.

WALL HEIGHT: 10-4” MAXIMUM ON SINGLE SLOPE BUILDING.

{HEIGHT DETERMINED FROM FINISH FLOOR IN BUILDING TO - .
BOTTOM OF STEEL ROOF STRUCTURE: BEAMS OR ROOF HEADERS)
WALL HEIGHT: §-10" MAXIMUM ON SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE BUILDING

. WALL DEAD LOAD OF 10 PSF (NO STUCCO)
. FLOOR DEAD LOAD OF 8 PSF

ROOF SLOPE ROOF SLOPE

10" MAX,

'SCOPZ OF WORK: DSA FOUNDATION PLANS FOR EXISTING
STOCKPILE BUILDINGS FOR CLASS LEASING, INC.

- SHEET INDEX: S'fOCKPILE, BUILDING FOUNDATIONA PCi 04-111441 - 2010 CODE UPDATE ;
. F1.0 COVER SHEET, BUILDING DATA, STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX 3

et BetiriQunb Oy 0B S UD O DEOUNBATIGh-Rinihi-SaDETAULS - ADJACEMN T RLLLDINGBAD
FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

F2.0 24 x 40 - 50 PSF

ADJACENT BUILDINGS: ONLY THOSE BUILDINGS
MANUFACTURED B8Y THE SAME COMPANY
MAY BE PLACED ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER.

'CLASS LEASING- APPROVED STOCKPILE A NUMBERS FOR THIS FOUNDATION PC

BUILDING DATA- 24x40 SHEAR WALL

18'3 1/2"MAX
e

BTM OF

I ) :t EXTERIOR WALL

BOTTOM OF BOOF opeap LoAD cannoT
HEADE_R OR BEAM . ceen 10 por ™

i
STL ROCF )

RAFTERS _BOTTOM OF ROOF
RAFTER-2x6

EXTERIOR WALL
DEAD LOAD CANNOT
EXCEED 1@ PSF

FLOOR DEAD LOAD o
CANNOT -EXCEED 8 PBF

EINISH FLOOR

FLODR DEAD LOAD

FINISH FLOOR CANNOT EXCEED 8 PSF

w3

9'-i@"

5 —-T
SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE SHEAR WALL~-DUAL SLOPE '
- PC-247 , TYPICAL
OVERHANG ROOF LEVEL A OVEgﬁ%ﬁG MAX .
] ' ‘ '
t-——-—BOTTOM OF ROOF EXTERIOR uaLL < '
‘ HEADER/BEAM OR RAFTER  PEAD LOAD CANNOT <9
BACK EXCEED 1@ PSF z‘%’ FRONT
-S . |
FINISH FLOOR FLOOR DEAD LOAD :“‘é
’ CANNDOT EXCEED 8 PSF (#)]
L : = JGRADE
L 40' -@" SIDE WALL
o SHEAR WALL-SIDE WALL  1/8"=1'-g""
DOVERHANG ~ OVERHANG

SQWAX‘ ROOF LEVEL  OOF SLOPE 242&

e
’I Tvp’f £ ’ ' ' I

i
, _ - —
t~~—BOTT0M OF ROOF EXTERIOR WALL- T
‘HEADER OR BEAM DEAD LOAD CANNOY bagia]
BACK EXCEED 1@ PSF ég FRONT
.
FLOOR DEAD LOAD -
l FINISH FLOGR CANNDT EXCEED 8 PSF °"§ GHADE
L 49 -@" SIDE WALL - L
] L&
DUAL SLOPE RQQF l/8"=1"'-@"
OVERHANG OVERHANG
5'MAX. ROOF SLOPE gAx.

26" ROOF LEVEL PR 'k
By 0 20
 amomaman i mrr———

T
gg L BOTTOM OF ROOF z:”x;;;m x5
HEADER OR BEAM AD L L]
BACK ;g ’ EXCEED 10 PSF :ZI FRONT
z -
‘-Dj ’ FLOOR DEAD LOAD .3:.2:"
0}; I FINISH FLOOR CANNOT EXCEED 6 PSF - F R
_* 42'-0" SIDE WALL Tl
—
MONO SLOPE ROOF 1/8"=1'-p"

TYPICAL ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN TO CLARIFY FOUNDATION PC ONLY LIMITATIONS
DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIDED BY ENGINEER OF GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
TO BE REVIEWED AND APPROVED BY THE DSA STRUCTURAL PLAN REVIEWER.

. STKP 56
—% STKP 62

RELOCATION

.
[

S

J’; Sabark le

PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT
CODE:
A SEPARATE PRQUECT APPLICATION FOR
CONSTRU%;J

D OF
® -

DENTIFICATION STAMP
FVHE STATE ARCHITECT

STKP# DSA A# PC-BASE | DATE SIZE | FLOORLOAD BLDG MFG,
- ISTKP 1029 50643 SHR" 10121188 | 24x40 |50+20# MODTECH
- {STKP 02 52512 48137-SHR |11/06/89 | 24x40 [50# MODTECH
STKP 01 52513 46750-SHR [11/06/88| 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 03 52514 SHR 11/06/80 | 24x40  150# MODTECH
STKP 05 52515 45400-SHR |12/07/89 | 24x40 |50# AURORA
STKP 04 52516  |siMPC20SHR . |12/07/89] 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 22 55113 PC 80 10/05/90 | 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 24 55580 PC 95 06/14/94 | 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 13 61957 PC 247 06/29/94 | 24x40 |50 MODTECH
ASTKP 77 57970 PC 247 1110197 | 24x40  |50# MODTECH
BUILDING DATA- 24x40 RIGID FRAME
STKP # DSA A# PC-BASE DATE SIZE FLOOR LOAD BLDG MFG.
STKP 11 52482 MRF 06/13/91 | 24x40 |50+20# MODTECH
|STKP 20 55031 PC79 09/18/90| 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 21 55032 PC 79 09/19/90 | 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 23 55347 PC 79 11/26/190 | 24x40 {50# MODTECH
STKP SW 57194 PC79 11/08/91 | 24x40  |50+20# MODTECH
STKP 14 57679 PC 96 03/19182 | 24x40 |50# |IMODTECH
STKP 18 63288 PC 243 -|05/04/95 ] 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 19 63321 PC 242 05/11/95| 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 27 65493  |PC 266 07/31/96| 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 31 66318 PC 266 111112106 | 24x40  |50+20# MODTECH
STKP 33 67333 |PC 266 03/11/97 | 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 35 |04-100117 |PC 266 01/15/98 | 24x40  [50+20# MODTECH
STKP 39 |04-100595 |PC 275 08/10/98 | 24x40 |50+20# MODTECH
STKP 37 |04-100596 |PC 266 08/10/98 | 24x40 [50+20# MODTECH
STKP 40 |04-100690 |PC 282 00/03/98] 24x40 |50+20# ~ |MODTECH
STKP 42 |04-100929 |PC 266 01/07/99 | 24x40 {50+20# MODTECH
STKP 43  |04-101585  |PC 275 09/08/99 | 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 44 |04-101602 |PC 266 09/30/99 | 24x40 {50+20# MODTECH
STKP 48 [04-101768 |PC 101268 [12/16/99| 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 51 |04-102015 |PC 101268 |03/16/00| 24x40 |50# 50+20# |MODTECH
STKP 53 |04-102365 [PC 101268 [07/06/00| 24x40 [50+20# MODTECH
04-102824 |PC 101268 |12/21/001 24x40 |50# MODTECH
04-104168 {PC 101268 04/18/02| 24x40 |50+20# MODTECH
STKP 67 |04-104812 |PC 101268 [12/05/02| 24x40 |50+20# MODTECH
STKP70 |04-105299 |PC 104801 |05/22/03| 24x40 {50+20# MODTECH
STKP 76 |04-105455 [PC 104796 |[07/17/03| 24x40 |50# MODTECH
STKP 78 |04-109208 ~ |PC 106884 [12/13/07| 24x40 [50# CURRENT/SMI
A
BUILDING DATA- 36x40 RIGID FRAME
# DSA A# PC-BASE DATE SIZE | FLOOR LOAD BLDG MFG.
STKP 52476 MRF 12/18/91| 36x40 :
STKP SW nG7194 PC-79 11/08/91| 36x40
STKP 32 [5 PC 266 11/112/96 |  36x40
STKP 34 67332 66 - jo3111/97 | 36x40 MODTECH .
STKP 45 - |04-101618 [PC 1 10/07/99 MODTECH
STKP 57 |04-103001 PC 101268 10 MODTECH
STKP 65  |[04-104441 PC 101268 1/ 36x40  |50+20# MODTECH
STKP 71 {04-106419 IPC 1 07129/04 {MODTECH
STKP 73 [04-108585 7101268  |03/01/07 " IMODTECH. .| .
STKP 74 PC 107557 |06/07/07 | = 36x40 SILVERCREEK
STKP 81 PC 109598 |04/09/09| 36x40 | '
STKP 04-111101 PC 79 06/03/10 | 36x40  |50+20# MO H
ILDING DATA- 48x40 RIGID FRAME
' %ﬁ\ DSA A# PC-BASE | DATE SIZE | FLOORLOAD | BLDG MFG,
STKP SW. 4 PC 79 11/08/91 | 48x40 [100# MODTE
STKP SW 57194 11/08/91 704 mﬁﬁggéb_—_
STKP 17 63289 05/04/95 em?o#'_’- MODTECH
STKP 41  104-100797 |PC 266 50+20# MODTECH
STKP 46 104-101617 |P 10/07/99 50+20# MODTECH
STKP 63  |04-10 C 101268 104/18/02 +20# MODTECH
- , 7
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FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS
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DATAPRINT CORP. 700 SO. CLAREMONT ST. SAN MATEO, CA. 94402

STOCKDRAFTING FORM NO. 10184

3"x24" END WALL VENTS
AS REQUIRED FOR ADJACENT

(4) 184 BOX NALS EACH SIDE OF SPLICE
MINIMUM LENGTH 3*

MINIMUM EMBEDMENT 1 1/2"

IF_ADUIMIONAL PLATES ARE
REQUIRED ABOVE THE
TOP PLATE SHOWN, USE
2x4 PLATES.

L~

W\H\ SEE e
FOR |
o,
/ TYPICAL /
> 7 BUILDING 7

MINIMUM
MAX,

18"

z,

et

ZN
4 172 MINIMUM
1B" MAX.

SIDE WALL

e
Misannd ——
-

| E—

SILL PLATE
AND BLOCKING
BEYOND

12" MIN.

H N

@ @ ADDITIONAL ‘ | 1 lszr=1"-@" @ 1 1'/2"-:1'—@"
FOUNDATION SPLICE BLOCKING " VENT AT SIDE WALL SIDE WALL FOUNDATION
T~ T~ T |
[ l/ 777 7 . I/
OF SILL i OF SILL
A / @ ) 1 174" .
N / : 2 W z 3
5 L= ><] oy . . ;#: : oo
H = (2 (Dry  2® -_.l?'\' O L
BRI TSR]
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FOUNDATION TIE PLATE

24x40 - 50 PSF

O, KEY NOTES 24x40- 50 PSF FLOOR LOAD

FOUNDATION AT SIDE WALL.

1 TOP PLATE: 2x6 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4* 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: 2x12 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

FOQUNDATION AT END WALL

2 TOP PLATE: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
’ BLOCKING: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: 2x6 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

3 SILL RESTRAINT- PIPE TO GRADE (TYP) SEE GENERAL NOTE #A

4 SKIRTING: 3/8" PLYWOOD, ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4 O.C. ATEND

WALLS AND 8" C.C. AT SIDE WALLS, FIELD NAILING 12" OC

5 SIDEWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 6'-6" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.

SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 6" O.C,,

6 ENDWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 2-0" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.

SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" O.C.
7 SHIM: 5/8" X 2 1/2" WHEN REQUIRED

EOQUNDATION AT MOD LINE / END WALL

8 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 186d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW

SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT)

EOUNDATION AT MOD LINE / INTERIOR WALL

8 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SiLL PLATE BELOW

SILL PLATE: (4) 2x12x30" (PT)
10 FLOOR BEAM: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL

11 FLOOR HEADER: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL

12 FINISH GRADE

13 FLOOR JOIST

14 EXTERIOR FiNISH ’

16 PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR ‘
| 16 TOP PLATE: CONTINUOUS

17 BLOCKING

18 SILL PLATE

19 MODLINE

20 TIE PLATE: 12" x6" x 10 GA

21 PLATE ANCHOR: 4 -1)4” ¢ S.M.8. (1 1/2" MIN. EMBEDMENT)
22 PLATE ANCHOR: 4 -1/4” x 2° LONG LAG SCREWS {1 1/2” MIN. EMBEDMENT)

23 TIE PLATE: 12" x 4" x 10 GA

24 BUILDING ANCHORAGE: é— 5/8" x 4" LAG SCREWS AT EACH BUILDING
(FOR LOCATION SEE PLAN AT ADJACENT BUILDINGS)

25 LOCATION OF SHIM PLATES WHERE REQUIRED FOR LEVELING USE 1/4”, 1/2” OR 3/4°
PLYWOOD AT SAME WIDTH AS PLATE. NAIL SHIM TO PLATE WITH (6) 10d BOX.

26 2" CUT OUT OF SILL PLATE FOR DRAINAGE. FIELD TO LOCATE AT LOWEST CORNER

OF FOUNDATION.

27 1" PIPE EACH END OF PAD AT ADJACENT BUILDING LINE.

28 THIS VENT TO BE LOCATED UNDER LANDING.
PROVIDE EQUAL AREA SCREENED VENTILATION IN LANDING SKIRT.

FOUNDATION AT BUILDING SEPARATION / END WALL

28 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25.

FOUNDATION AT BUILDING SEPARATION / INTERIOR WALL
30 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW

BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25.

GENERAL NOTES

A. SILL RESTRAINT: THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SLIDING ON THE
SUPPORTING SURFACE (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING OR ON SOIL OR ON PRE-DRILLED
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE) BY ATTACHING THE WOOD FOUNDATION PLATES FOR THE
BUILDING, RAMPS AND STAIRS TO THE GROUND WITH RESTRAINING DEVICES.

USE A ONE-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD WEIGHT (1.315” ACTUAL 0.D.) HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED'
PIPE OR ONE-INCH DIAMETER SOLID STEEL ROD SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 10°-0”,

ONE PIPE/ROD SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF TWO FEET FROM EACH CORNER IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS AND A MINIMUM OF TWO PIPES/RODS PER DISCONTINUOUS FOUNDATION STRIP.

PIPES TO PENETRATE INTO SOIL AND OR PAVING A MINIMUM OF 12" MEASURED VERTICALLY.
18-1/2° LONG PIPE REQUIRED FOR PENETRATION AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE.

- B. TOPREVENT WATER FROM PONDING BENEATH THE STRUCTURE VERIFY DRAINAGE WITH

DISTRICT ARCHITECT SITE PLANS.

C. A WOOD SILL (FOOTING) PLATE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED HEM FIR OR DOUG FIR AND
MAY BEAR DIRECTLY ON SOIL OR PAVED SURFACE. GRASS OR TURF SHALL BE CLEARED TO
BARE SOIL UNDER THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BUILDING (BY DISTRICT). THE WOOD SILL
(FOOTING) PLATE MAY SUPPORT WOOD CRIPPLE STUDS, POSTS OR CONTINUOUS BLOCKING

AND SHEATHING (SKIRT) WHICH NEED NOT BE TREATED. FOUNDATION LUMBER TO BE
PRECUT AT FACTORY, LUMBER AND PRESSURE TREATING TO BE VERIFIED BY THE

INSPECTOR

D. FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1000 PSF SOIL BEARING PRESSURE

E. THIS FOUNDATION PLAN HAS 1/4” ADDED AT EACH MODLINE AND 1/8" AT EACH SIDE WALL
AND DOES NOT MATCH THE FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS, THIS IS REQUIRED FOR GROWTH THAT

IS EXPER!ENCED WHEN SETTING MULTIPLE MODULE BUILDINGS.

F.  MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 1 /2"

INTO SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN 3 1/2" IN OVERALL LENGTH

REQUIRED EMBEDMENT IS MAINTAINED.

~ THE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE FOR HAND NAILING PROVIDED THE

PRE.CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT

A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION
FOR CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED

CODE: 2010 CBC -

STOCKPILE CLASSROOM
RELOCATION FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS

@ Class Leasing inc. 2010

REVISIONS BY

P. 0. Box 51150 Riverside, CA 92517-2150
1221 Harley Knox Blvd. Perris, CA 92571-7408
VOICE (951) 943-1908 FAX (951) 943- 5768

CLASS LEASING, INC.
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10 GA PLATE

1/4" FULL DEPTH STIFFENER PLATE AT 4'~0" OC AT EXTERIOR
SIDEWALLS ONLY FOR 80 MPH DESIGN WIND LOAD ONLY

HAND HOLE AT BOLT LOCATION

5/8° MB A307 AT MODULE CONNECTION JOINT — SEE FLOOR/ROOF
FRAMING PLANS

FLOOR SHEATHING
MODULE JOINT

LN\ e
N/
i

L) ": "

L S

NOT USED

3 1/2°x4 1/2°1/4" PLATE UNDER BEAM FLANGE

ASTM A-500, GRADE B
SEE TABLE S3.02

STEEL ANGLE WELD TAB

8°x3 1/2°x14 GA OVERHANG BEAM — 3/$2.02

SCALE: 6"=1{'-0"

11| TUBE STEEL COLUMN/STIFFENER

SCALE: NTS

PLATE OPENING - (1] rLoor BEAM — 1/s1
WEB OPENING L. N v N -
ROOF BEAM Fl—o] 1 J B [ (2] FLOOR HEADER - 1/s1
\ % . | 7 ' — [3] FLOOR voisT - 2/s1
I ;—7 TAPERED ROOF BEAM —~ 1/52.02
[is] [9] [6] RooF HEADER -2/52.02
— ~ $ . [6] ROOF FASCIA AT 2'~6" OVERHANG - 3/52.02
!
: A AT §'-0" - 3/52.
,&\ > ROOF FASCIA AT 5'-0" OVERHANG - 3/52.02
S P ROOF PURLIN — 4/52.02
o — 1/4° FULL DEPTH STIFFENER PLATE AT 8'-0" OC TYPICAL
) PLATE JLATE 1787 N RN . ALIGN WITH PURLIN — 9/52.02 |
2 : G 123' N i [5 + ot | m— T , - 1 5 T 1 I TUBE STEEL COLUMN, SEE TABLE BELOW — 8/S3.02
X 18" MIN SPACING 4 . " s Ia®
B | 14x14" | B 1/478 EDGE OF HOLE TO =7 [] 3&(&%»}{%‘%@;?? STIFFENER PLATE. WHEN CONCRETE
10 | 16°x16" |10 1/4°® -1 1/2° ANCHOR BOLT PLATE — 3/S1
. . f . » » ”
SCALE: NI SCALE: 1/4°={" 0" SCALE: 1/4™=1'-0" | 3 1/2°x3 1/2°x1/4" TUBE STEEL STUB S
| [13] m 3"x3"x10 GA TUBE STEEL BACK UP TUBE OR S
OPTIONAL BEAM PENETRATION | 11| SECTION AT END WALL SECTION AT SIDE WALL B e e :
, [14] 3 1/2x3 1/2°1/4" ANGLE STIFFENER v
’ 3 1/2%1"x10 GA REINFORCING CHANNEL " [15]  BACK-UP PLATE - 10 GA MiN
WEB OPENING +/4" FULL DEPTH L 1/4" BASE PLATE ~ INSERT FLUSH WITH STIFFENER TUSE
STIFFENER PLATE HVAC DUCT OPENING — 12/52.02
—— ROOF BEAM NOT USED | B

ATTIC RELIEF VENT - SEE 13/-

UPPER STIFFENER
GHANNEL 12, 15 10
| 1.2, 11
TOP FLANG
" ONLY
- R=1/8"~3/8"
A=45-22 DEGREE
$ / PLATE TO CHANNEL COMP PEN
1 /8. Vv \TOP & BOTTOM R=1 /8"___3 /8"

A=45-22 DEGREE

- ¢ ROOF BEAM
178" V 4" N\ 3 PLACES

12 10 5 \
3 PLACES Dz

—— ROOF BEAM -
STIFFENER PLATE

74 \/ OF BEAM” 3 3 N
1/8" ¥V 5" ~ L Lo L 10, 13 TO 12
TOP & BOTTOM - ¥ COMP PEN

T S
1/8% V1 /2N 1508 soTion

R=1/8"-3/8"

12 T0 1, 2, 11
I \
|
|
|

' BOTTOM FLANGE ONLY

16 7O 12
PART PEN

ASTM A-36

LOWER STIFFENER
CHANNEL
SCALE: NTS '

PENETRATION REINFORCMENT

G OF HEADER

12 T0 5\ <4 T0 5
_____ = e AR \1781/1 1727 \WEg, 1O, yee
o

| _, 12 70 4
| f‘ |
25 10 27)——,—-[7/ \( |
1/8 25 TO 4

COLUMN SZE TABLE ___
DESIGN WIND LOAD COLUMN SIZE
M

3 1/2°3 1/2°x5/16°

1 TO‘. 2, TOP AND
T\ BOTTOM’ FLANGE

1702
3/16" |/ \WEB T0 WEB

[ \eormou

12T0 5 1/8'

—— REAR HEADER

- s
N/

[15] ABOVE

=

ANN

_— 4 1/2%+

? W " 12 70 4
| 12 70 5

g RS AT
/ BOTTOM

5
S l
12 70 5 i' " 12 70 4
LP TO LR ——<3 PLACES

mmmmmm i | TOP AND Y V4 J I\ 12

ll_l}‘““" / /12 T0 1, 2

s/1e]/ AT WEB
11 7O 1. ‘ . '
ggP AND W 4
#n

27 70 12 ' COPE_BOTTOM FLANGE
up To WeB —ar T | — - C 2 or [ 4] aRouno stue
5] e .
SCALE: NTS CBC 1 998
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Electrical

Engineer's Seal

ELECTHICAL PANEL SCHEDULE

| PANEL: A FEED: REAR
o - MAIN: - 140 AMP 12 POLE LOCATION: REAR/INTERIOR MOUNTING: FLUSH
L = WATTS _ |BREAKER BREAKER | WATTS
o : " LOAD gl & 5 c LOAD
Ad Be Amps |P| S (P S| Plamps | Ae Be
RECEPTACLE/CLOCK 720 {20 | 1]3 14| - 3360 | HVAC (3 1/2T)
- e 5% 6|2| 30 |2500 HEAT STRIPS (5KW)
o i , 7 +i8{-| - 2500 | HEAT STRIPS (SKW)
ST N INT/EXT LIGHTS 900 20 |1{9[® 10
INT. LIGHTS 840 |20 |1{11[*N2|-| - 40 | FIRE ALARM (DEDICATED)
WATTS/PHASE A = 7480 1620 | 1560 5860 |5900| B = 7460 WATTS /PHASE
| TOTAL 15385 WATTS | 65 AMPS | 120/240  VOLTS SINGLE ¢ THREE WIRE
: [~ PANEL A
| 246%J N
= —— e m— =
g” r
! |
{
1 11 11
e s |
= 3 ® &
| 3
11 \ 11
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9 EI
| 3
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11 11
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FRONT

Mechanical Enginesr’'s Seal

Structural Engineer’s Seal

ELECTRICAL PLAN A

(24'x40")

SCALE: 1/4" =

1 '_0”

MODTECH INC.

2830 BARRETT AVENUE

PERRIS, CALIF. 92572
PH 909) 943-4014
FAX (909) 940-0427

1 EACH BUILDING SHALL BE SEPARATELY GROUNDED WITI“‘ A
: 3/4" RD. X 8 COPPERCLAD STEEL GROUND ROD. WHERE
~'ROCK BOTTOM IS ENCOUNTERED, ROD SHALL ‘BE DRIVEN
. AT AN ANGLE NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEGREE'S FROM THE
" 'VERTICAL OR SHALL BE BURIED IN A’ TRENCH THAT . IS AT '

. 'LEAST 30" DEEP (BY SITE: ELECTRICAL)

2. TESTING: TEST FOR RESISTANCE T0 GROUND IF RESISTANCE

" [EXCEEDS 25 OHMS, INSTALI_ ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS
SEPARATED AT LEAST 6'—0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS
REDUCED TO0 256 OHMS OR LESS (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

-3 APPROVAL OF THIS PI.AN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE o
“APPROVAL OF THIS FIRE ALARM FOR ALL SITES. THE
. FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND/OR. COMPONENTS MAYBE
REQUIRED TO BE CHANGED DUE TO SITE LOCATION,
- EXISTING CONDITIONS OR INCOMPATIELE COMPONENTS

4, GROUND MG TEST SHALL BE DONE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE

PROJECT. INSPECTOR. ALL GROUNDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE .

 WITH CEC ARTICLE 250.

ELECT PANEL

" PANEL BONDED /

© TO GROUND
| CONDUCTOR

LU 70 GROUND LUG ————=F1

GROUND ROD

GROUND JUMPER AT MOD LINE] 2.

.. -4

-

/—-— MODLINE

STEEL CHANNEL

-

, \—- #8 Cu WIRE TO

— 1/2° WP NIPPLE. BY MFG

- RIGID CONDUIT WITH
~ CONDUCTOR  ATTACHED -
. TO WALL W/ 2-HOLE -
' STRAPS (SITE ELECT)

- TEE CONDULET FOR -
" SEPARATE 'CONDUCTOR
. " .GROUND, BONDED 7O
 METAL FRAME .
 (STEELECT)

GROUNDING CLAMP
(SITE ELECT)

TYP GROUNDING DETAIL

BOTH #14 GROUND
TEKS, FIELD CONNECTED

N ¢ OF DEVICE

, FINISH FLOOR \

DEVICE MOUNTING

PROJECT NUMBER: 4134 41583 4173 , 4203 ©

4207,4215 4250

4284, 4302, A35D

4304, 4347 , 4373 ,4422

456

ELECTRICAL PLAN

o . @ @ | D QQ‘ NI | @ _ﬁ *QU 1

MODTECH,WINC« W.ZOOI N

| ELECTRICAL LEGEND

2'x4' 4 TUBE FLUORE$QENT 'LIGHT FIXTURE s

EXTERIOR ucm FIXTURE ffAT‘ +93 AFF
SWITCH AT +48 AFF

Eswmr SWITCH AT +4a AFF UON o
DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE 15A 125V S-WIRE AT +18 AFF UON

WAC UNIT (1v] -

4SD_J—BOX FOR FIRE ALARM PULL STATION AT +48" AFF, Tocp_
3/47COTO (L OR [] - PULSTRNG

45D J-BOX FOR FIRE ALARM STROBE AT +ao" AFF
3/4"coT0 [K] PULLSTRING - :

'4SD J-BOX [FOR FIRE ALARM HORN AT +96 AFF
-3/4" CO TO D PULLSTRING R

| WEATHER PROOF GUTTER BOX (6 x6 x4') AT
+18" AFF RECEIVE 3/4 CO _FROM FA DEVICE PULLSTRING

| ELECTRICAL PANEL AT +60" 'AFF TO CENTERUNE 1 1 / 4 POWER
‘NIPPLE POC, GND JUMPER BY SITE ELE ,

~ CLOCK AT +90 'A;p o o

ASD J BOX FOR l’ﬁAT DETEOTOH (ATTIC) *

.14so J aox FOR suoxE DETECTOR (Amc) .

1. SCHOOL EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE -

THE FOLLOWING IS FOR THE ARCHITECTS INFORMATION ONLY:

THE SEISMIC ANCHORAGE OF ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM TO
CCR TITLE 24, SECTION 1632A AND TABLE 16A—0. ANCHORAGE DETAILS FOR
ROOF/FLOOR MOUNTED EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 400 LBS & HUNG
EQUIPMENT WEIGHING LESS THAN 20 LBS MAY BE OMITTED FROM THE PLANS,

ALL ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE BRACED OR ANCHORED TO RESIST A
HORIZONTAL FORCE ACTING IN ANY DIRECTION USING THE FOLLOWING CRI'I'ERIA.

EQUIPMENT ON GRADE
EQUIPMENT ON smucruaE i-

2ox OF ‘OPERATING WEIGHT
. 30% OF OPERATING 'wr:scm

FOR FLEXIBLY MOUNTED EQUIPMENT 'USE_4 TIMES THE ABOVE VALUES, AND
FOR SIMULTANEOUS VERTICAL FORCE USE 1/3 TIMES THE HORIZONTAL FORCE.

'{HogEABZOVE \4/ALUES ARE FOR AN IMPORTANCE FACTOR, I = 1.0 AND SEISMIC

WHERE ANCHORAGE DETAILS ARE NOT SHOWN ON THE DRAWINGS THE FIELD
INSTALLATION SHALL BE SUBJECT TO THE APPROVAL OF THE ARCHITECT AND

THE FIELD ENGINEER OF THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCHITECT.

* 2. SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS SHOWN ARE FOR OPTIONAL AUTOMATIC
DETECTION. IF ELECTED AS AN OPTION MODTECH WILL PROVIDE 4SD
BOXES AND 3/4" CO MOUNTED ON UNDERSIDE OF ROOF PURLINS.
DEVICES PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS

DRAWN BY: M. ANDERSEM
DATE: APR 15 2002
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LANDING FRAME
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SCALE: 1/2"=1'-0"

LANDING ELEVATION

1/2°

TP AT

178"\, \BOTT

SCALE: NTS

SECTION AT LANDING

SCALE: NTS

HANDRAIL CONNECTION
VISIONS

1/4"x2" LAG SCREW
TOP AND BOTTOM

SP

MODTECH ENGINEERING CHANGE

SCALE: NTS

2] RAMP FRAME

SCALE: 1/2"=1’'-0"

13| RAMP ELEVATION

2' OR 4’ EXTENSION J, @
SCALE: NTS o

14| LONGITUDINAL SECTION AT RAMP

4‘_0'

7 | SLL PLAN FOR RAMP AND LANDNG 1

HANDRAIL EXTENSION
33 12 %/ SEE 3/R1.01
-~
{
]
o
> ) Ny ’ :?.,
) 127
N
vy
@TYP PLATE
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SCALE: 3/8"=1'-0"

7'-0"
TANDING

m TS 2"x2"x14 GA

TS 1 1/2°x1 1/2°x14 GA (Fy = 39KSI). ROUNDED OR BEVELED
AT CORNERS

TS 1"x1°x16 GA WHEELCHAIR GUIDE

2"x6" PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
2"x4™x12 GA BASE PLATE WITH (2) 1/4"x1" LAGS

SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOCK

ALL EDGES. ATTACH WITH 8d AT 6" OC EDGES AND 12" OC
FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO TUBE STEEL USE #14x2" TEK
SCREWS AT 6" OC

12 GA METAL DECK: NON~SLIP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFFICIENT
OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 6X. MAINTAINABLE FOR 1 YEAR

EXISTING BUILDING
6"x10"x12 GA BASE PLATE AT RAMP TOE

LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT

. P
[

RAMP BY MODTECH

FLUSH TRANSITION

6"x12"x10 GA PLATE WITH (2) 1/4"x3" LAGS TO STRUCTURAL
FRAME OF BUILDING

3°x1"x3'~0"x10 GA BENT PLATE
2"x4"x 1/8" PLATE

TS 1 1/2°%1 1/2°x14 GA HANDRAIL — CONTINUOUS AND
UNINTERRUPTED ROUNDED OR BEVELED AT CORNERS

TS 171716 GA

42°
MINIMUM ‘r 8]

LINE OF RAMP/LANDING ABOVE

" ISCALE: 3/8"=1'~0"

RAMP AND LANDING AT BUILDING | _ 2

5'-0"
CLEAR

RAMP EXTENSION FRAME

6"%x10 GA CONTINUOUS PLATE WITH 1/4"x2" TEK SCREWS
AT 9" OC INTO WOOD OR FOUNDATION BLOCKS OR #14x2"
TEK SCREWS INTO STEEL AT 9” OC

NOTCH BOTTOM PLATE (MUD SILL) AS REQUIRED TO CLEAR
RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2°x4'-0" LONG.

1:12 | . l]—‘“‘"

L 3
[12] - SLOPE 9 S5 LANDING
<+

B EEEFEEEHEEREEERRHE EEEREE

~

Z

3
5'-0"

=]

NOTCH BOTTOM PLATE (MUD SILL) AS REQUIRED TO CLEAR
RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2"x4'=0" LONG.

X

!
}
L B
7'-0" 11'-0" L 6'-0"
CLEAR :

1 Ag{z"xu‘nz GA TIE PLATE
FASTEN TO POST WITH (2) 3/8" DIA

THRU BOLTS EZ]
1 /
I / "

~~~~~~~~ /
RAMP EXTENSION |
<, 142 RAMP | .,
1:12 2 | i -
\
1/8" V1 1/2-12 1|

AN

AT ENDS/ 1/8'I/

SCALE: NTS

12" o+

g9 | RAMP EXTENSION TO RAMP |5 | ALTERNATE GUARD RAIL EXTENSION |3

NOTES

A
1. RAMPS: RAMPS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 1° IN 12"

b 2. HANDRAILS: HANDRALS AT BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AT 34" HEIGHT.

3. SURFACE: LANDING & RAMP TO HAVE NON~SUP SURFACE
AMCOR GRIP Il AS MANUFACTURED BY AMERICAN CHEMICAL
COMPANY (OR EQUAL)

4. GROUNDING: PROVIDE GROUNDING OF RAMP TO BUILDING FRAME
WITH §8 COPPER TO BOTH GROUND LUGS.

5, ARCHITECT SITE/RAMP/LANDING PLANNING: DUE TO VARYING SITE
CONDITIONS THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FINISH FLOOR FROM GRADE

NOTE:

SCALE: NTIS

15| HANDRAIL ATTACHED TO BUILDING (OPTIONAL)

Architects

Elactrical Enginesra Sedl

PROVIDE 2x6 FLAT WALL BLOCKING, WITH 3~16d
BOX NAILS EACH END AT EACH WALL CONNECTION.

Mechanical Engineer's Seol

CBC 1998

T

IS 26°. THEREFORE IT IS POSSIBLE THAT THE ACCESS RAMP
ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING COULD BE 26'-0" AT A SLOPE

OF 1:12, ARCHITECT MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THAT THE RAMP
SUPPLIED BY MODTECH INC. IS 11'—0" AT A SLOPE OF 1:12,
THEREFORE THE ARCHITECT WILL HAVE TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE
DETAILS OF RAMP EXTENSIONS AND BOTTOM LANDING DEPENDING
ON PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IN NO WAY IS MODTECH INC
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RAMP EXTENSION EXCEEDING THE
ORIGINAL PLAN AS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

LANDING . NTS , ’ 6. ALL 1 1/4" AND 1 1/2" TUBE STEEL TO BE OF

| ASTM A500 GRADE A STEEL (Fy = 39 KSI)
6 HAMP AT LAND'NG 4 STRP-62. -

e _ 7 , o % DAY, OF JHE 8TATE ARCHITECT DATE: APR 15 2002
4207, 4215 4250 | Gl e g
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T T . - KEY NOTES
| E | \[\ 11/2 . !
\[ | (2] aar - / [1] TS 2'x2x14 G |
TN / @ TS 1 1/2°x1 1/2"14 GA (Fy = 39 KS{)ROUNDED OR BEVELED
2 AN I / - AT CORNERS g |
‘ | ‘ 348 3/ N . Hl ! & / TS 17116 GA WHEELCHAIR GUIDE !
,I——I—*- B % ¥ | 7 : } 0 2"x6" PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
\ SIM lé 3 3 ! 3 20| [5] 2"x4"x12 GA BASE PLATE WITH 2-1/4"x1" LAGS
\ i i\ [F] DECK 70 P | 1 (4 )
d | . i 47 1778 [ 1-12 \FRAME | ' [6] SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOCK
| NN N /‘ \AF _ » 1 , \ "4 ALL EDGES. ATTACH WITH Bd AT 6° OC EDGES AND 12" OC
v ot J' e Jt N , ! FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO TS. USE #14x2" TEK
| FRAME TOMVX N » S :’% ol , / SCREWS AT 6" OC
POST TYP /178 ‘ BN ' . NON—
iy As G ® DJ o g, > el S / P P o e s, e, coamone
DECK 8 oz | ~ '/ EXISTING BUILDING.
= l
Ry conen I 7 i —
~ L o
Y SCALE: 1 1/2"=1"-0" (OPTIONAL) §SCALE: 1/2"=1"-0" (OPTIONAL) | SCALE: 3"=1'-0" gI ¥ S S JSCALE: 3/4"=1'—0" LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT Q
STAIR SECTION 16 | STAIR FRAMING PLAN 12 | ADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE | g SECTION AT RAMP { | [ RawP B MootEck I
FRAE TO\1/8 3 . % [12] FLUSH TRANSITION 3T
247 ' " POST ' / |
S 10 = [13] Pave B DisTRICT o
12" , 12 @ A # w FRAME TO 50" / 3
b LNE oF RAP FRAME f Post - \\ | z Vil | / 3"1"X3'~0"X10 GA BENT PLATE N
T . ‘Lfij\ T ’T‘ ! 3 @ | ; % ; 3 = \/’ﬁ\ /@ / [15] raSTEN PosTs witH 3/8" DIA THRU BoLT, TYPICAL g
M l N - | t “fe | ¥\ , o
& ] 16] RAMP LANDING, TYPIC |
% ___/ 3 ! ! 3 fo2f i “1/8 W : : z = : : / * W
q p = ) I 3 ; ; > g : ; 26 GA FLASHING T
y | Al ' | — §-§ - : J ! Ste o | 3 »/ 3/8" DIAx2" LONG MB WITH NUT & WASHERS
* Q - » :
| 8 4 - iy LA ' i |l R N cAuLKG |
= LANDING ' : S ' / 6"x10GA CONTINUOUS PLATE WITH #14x2" TEK SC 3
Al - i uill ,; l ’\ < : N " i n-—' 1. / AT 9% OC INTO WOOD OR Fourgomonxau.ocxs oR Eﬁw |
. Ll 5] S S §k \tl [ / I : / TEK SCREWS INTO METAL AT 9" OC |
o2 - - L{7] FoR Rererence gf | | CANDING FRAME 1/8 | / BY 3 CouBon B OTRICT | OMNSPOUT FoR o
g: \ 1 7 B TS 4 e oy = 30 k)
SCALE: 1/2"=1'~0" (OPTIONAL) ISCALE: 1/2"=1'-0" (OPTIONAL) | SCALE: 3"=1'—0" CALE: 3%=1"-0" | S SCALE: 3/4"-;'-0" (4] % +7 MINMUM BULDING SEPARATION
_ 24] 2" SLIP RESISTANT WARNING STRIPES MAX 1* FROM EVERY STAR
STAIR ELEVATION 17| STAR ELEVATION 13| BASE PLATE AT RAMP TOE |9 | ADJUSTABLE LEG 5 | SECTION AT LANDING 2 | gy e i oo 7
Nl .o .
8] i | g 7" 29 1/4" 2"x2" NAILER WITH 16d AT 12° OC
T : T :: 28" .r 28" ‘r 28" : 1T 11 /; 20 174" 20 14 'V / 21] ZEA::ZE joo‘:soaz OR BEVELED EDG&S ON
. R . S - A OOoING.
. | N - n /
" t = e N ! {
: \ a 18 - -—— ¥ A
ADJACENT HIGH  © 2 g I fg] hd _j‘ /
ke ] 0| e g N I | ,
T £ — —— ) ’i _@ .5 B :}
M :
" @ T B | | M| D@ /
! "1 ‘ &,[g 8] 22 - A S / ﬁ
3 2 b S~ AN | I =10 @
g—— "L SId =7
M50 TRANSITION oFF OF LOWER LANDING REQUIRES NO HANDRALLS, TRANSITIONS » < o NIA 1= 1 H ///
EXCEEDING 1:20 BUT NOT TO EXCEED 1:12 REQUIRE REMOVAL OF 12" HANDRAIL . %\ l , |
EXTENSION AND ADDITIONAL HANDRAILING BY DISTRICT o |
SCALE: NTS (BY DISTRICT) JSCALE: NTS SCALE:3"=1'~0" | CALE: 3°=1-0 SCALE: 3/4"=1'-0" | 1
RAMP TRANSITION 18 |LANDING ELEVATION 14 | SKIRT FLASHING 10| ADJUSTABLE LEG 6 | END ELEVATION 3
N WO U N J N \P
bhz— 7 3y -
. 2 T 1
"‘Ol’ 1:20 ::g zZD = 2] 2’ = g
e ) J@—- 71| 2™ iz :
— = {¢] | R el —2\ DECK TO FRAME O |
ﬁlge_, 5] ____é____....______I » L7 1/a|/1—12 . |
= % +
60 7 12" 0C 7 - {4] ! —_ . <
_ okt B 78]/ \ FOR AL ' | | —?_ {t |3 <
NOTE: B ok Bl = \SV —% .
1:20 TRANSITION OFF OF LOWER LANDING REQUIRES NO HANDRAILS. TRANSITIONS , _ FRAME ats
EXCEEDING 1:20 BUT NOT TO EXCEED 1:12 REQUIRE REMOVAL OF 12* HANDRAIL PC \l\ 1/8]/1=12 "\ 10 <+
EXTENSION AND ADDITIONAL HANDRAILING BY DISTRICT PLATE S
z :
|SCALE: NTS (BY DISTRICT) JSCALE: NTS SCALE: 3"=1'—0" CBC 1998 CALE: 3°=1'-0" SCALE: NTS uBJ )
RAMP TRANSITION 19|SECTION AT INTERIOR FRAME |15 |SKIRT AT SILL PLATE 1| ADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE| 7| SECTION AT PLATE 4 STRP-62. g
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MODULAR STRUCTURES
INTERNATIONAL, Inc.

920 CITRUS AVE. RIVERSIDE, CA. 92507
PHONE (909) 788-3035 FAX (909) 788-15623

24°z40°, 36'x40°, & 48'x40"
|RELOCATABLE CLASSROOM BUILDING
’ - PC #100073 ‘

750 RELOCATABLE 24'x40°' CLASSROOMS
FOR GE CAPITAL MODULAR SPACE

1. CHANGES TO THE APPROVED DRAWINGS AND SPECIFICATIONS SHALL BE MAD . BY
AN ADDENDA OR A CHANGE ORDER APPROVED BY THE OFFICE OF THE STA::
ARCHITECT, "AS REQUIRED BY SECTION 4-338, PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR.

2. A PROJECT INSFECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE DISTRICT (OWNER) AND APPROVED
BY THE OFFICE OF THE STATE ARCHITECT SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUQUS INSPECTION
OF THE WORK. -THE DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE DEFINED IN SECTION 4-342, .
PART 1, TITLE 24, CCR. '

" APPLICABLE CODES — NEW CONSTRUCTION

NFPA 13— AUTOMATIC SPRINKLER SYSTEMS; | - 1994 EDITION

- NFPA 14— STANDPIPES SYSTEMS, | - 1993 EDITION
NFPA 17A— WET CHEMICAL SYSTEMS, | | 1990 EDITION
NFPA 24~ PRIVATE FiRE MAINS, o 1992 EDITION
NFPA 253— CRITICAL RADIANT FLUX OF COVERING SYSTEMS, : - 1989 EDITION
NFPA 2001~ CLEAN AGENT FIRE EXTINGUISHING SYSTEMS, . - | 1994 EDITION

NFPA 72 — NATIONAL FIRE ALARM CODE | | - - 1993 EDITION
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BUILDING DATA

OCCUPANCY

{E—1 AND E-2

TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION |V — N |

WIND LOAD

70 MPH. EXP. 'C’

1994 UBC AND 1995 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (95 CALIFORNIA BUILDING CODE - PART 2, TITLE 24, CCR)
1993 NEC AND 1995 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (95 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE W/ 1997 SUPPLEMENT — PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR)
d 1994 UMC AND 1995 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (95 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE — PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR)
1954 UPC AND 1995 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (95 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE — PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR)
1994 UNIFURM FIRE CODE WITH STATE AMENDMENTS (CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE — PART 9, TITLE 24, CCR)
1994 BUILDING STANDARDS CODE (1995 STATE REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE — PART 12, TITLE 24, CCR)
. TITLE 19, C.C.R., PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS. .

FLOOR LIVE LOAD

50 PSF. 50 PSF + .20 PSF PARTITIONS, 100 PSF FLOOR L.L. & 125 PSF FLOOR4 L.L.

ROOF LIVE LOAD

20 PSF (REDUCIBLE FOR AREA), OPTIONAL 30 PSF_

- BUILDING AREA

STRUCTURAL DESI

1960, 1440 & 1920 SQ. FT.

GN RIGID FRAME

APPROVED

BREVISIONS

nnm—cny
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(N~ o n
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PUMP : < BO40 XOX ALUM. WINDOW i ’ !
7~ EXTERIOR FINISH [ /——COLD ROLLED HEADER ‘ (:S
7 11 7 73 - &
—-H-H -;——’/--»- ~~~~~ _——— - —FINISH CEILING o .
i i R
| e
* . CLASSROOM |
SURROUND HVAC UNIT WITH PROTECTIVE NP « Iy ‘ .
A AR e v 1Y A S .
| ; [
FURMISNED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS ONSITE. § \ N g CLOCK ”‘@ - o
N\ . | LOCATION VARIES 2
" H ) 7S
)
—. =4 o L] FNiSH FLOOR : , OR MIRROR !~ (2) 8&x 4' CHALKBOARDS ]
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B : ' = FINISH GRADE +30" AF.F 2
) : Z
. . . ) . , _ ]
ELEVATION (B) I | | o * - g
‘ : S . A | | . S
. " . . ’ ) ! , . . D
| | <z9
PROVIDE FIRE. BLOCKING Q-
PER C.B.C. 708 - |
, ROOFING : ‘ - o . ‘ ‘ » . . o A , ) ~ FIRE o g
' * —COLD ROLLED BEAM EXTERIOR nmsa. : - . A : _ | ' ' ©,  EXTINGUISHER y = =
R st . /‘ I ook SopE A - _ : MTD AT +48" AFF. 2 S & O
| " ‘ /o < S ~ - - ‘ : . . il » Z
FINISH C&ﬂ.m(:-—‘\ﬁ , A Bt S ' ‘ _ @ —] i S e | ) 3 L?j
| / | | —_—— N ¢ J
: SRS — 3 o o
HEAT 0 O
HEAT | o O'HANG | < % oYe)
= ) A | E 8 d L
: RAMP SEE DET. 4 ON G-3 SEE NOTE 4 BELOW FOR =5 >
SIGNAGE REQUIREMENTS LJ
‘_— (.3
e NOTE; _ AN \ . R
EINIGH_GRADE. ___// . ) : FLOOR PLAN SHOWN IS 'B’ BUILDING : N W
ATCH ‘A’ BUILDING IS OPPOSITE HANDED |
SRS R - e : | - o |2
| . | - q |2 =
ELEVATION (C - - | FLOOR PLAN q =
_ & 4JoB #
' ' INDICATES DOOR TYPE SEE SHEET G-1 1. MANUFACTURER. SHALL MECHANICALLY ATTACH METAL TAG TO < IDATE
A INDICATES HARDWARE TYPE EXTERIOR OF BUILDING SHOWING OSA APPLICATION NUMBER, .5 1-9-98
CLASS A ROOFING | , | : MANUFACTURERS NAME, UNIT SERIAL NUMBER, DESIGN LIVE P ,
EXTERIOR FINISH ' : LOADS FOR FLOOR AND ROOF, AND THE DESIGN WIND LOAD. % EDRAWN BY
1/4" ROOF SLOPE < 1/4" ROOF SLOPE .. INDICATES WINDOW TYPE- SEE SHEET G-1 : < R.D.L.
\ —— R COLD ROLLED BEAM | ® | 2. WALL AND CEILING FINISHES SHALL BE MIN. CLASS | MATERIAL M S -
- \ ' ,/ j , : , : 3. FIBERGLAS INSULATION SHALL HAVE THE FOLLOWING: < |
Kﬁ : \ ‘ — . - FLAME SPREAD 0-25 _ n
R | : T | — FisH cewmc 3 SMOKE DEVELOPED, FUEL CONTRIBUTED 0—450 ‘
H . « \ ~ ‘ . | A _ 4. SIGNAGE REQUIRED PER APPLICABLE CODES LISTED ON SHEET T—1
| : | SURROUND HVAG UNIT W PROTECTVE | PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS ONSITE. SIM. TO DET. 9 ON G-4.
’ §
HEAT 4 5. ANY ROOM HAVING AND OCCUPANT LOAD OF 50 OR MORE
5 " pUNP TR e AN 27" HEIGHT FROM , ‘ WHERE FIXED SEATS ARE NOT INSTALLED, AND WHICH
1 FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS ONSITE. IS USED FOR CLASSROOM, ASSEMBLY, DINING OR
1 o , : SIMILAR PURPOSE SHALL HAVE THE CAPACITY OF THE
1 ROOM POSTED IN A CONSPICUOUS PLACE NEAR THE —
_—DoWNSPOUT Y. , , MAIN EXIT OF THE ROOM. POSTING SHALL BE BY g
MEANS OF A DURABLE SIGN HAVING CONTRASTING o)
COLOR FROM THE BACKGROUND TO WHICH IT IS x
ATTACHED. (OCCUPANT LOAD 48) &
N :
- : FINISH_GRADE : 6. MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE DOORS SHALL NOT EXCEED >
== — —r - : 8-1/2 POUNDS FOR EXTERIOR DOORS AND 5 POUNDS FOR OF
. ~ SKIRTING TO MATCH SIDING S INTERIOR DOORS, SUCH PULL OR PUSH EFFORT BEING APPLIED y &
RAM - WOOD FOUNDATION ONLY / LJ
, . ‘ ’ ' " AT RIGHT ANGLES TO HINGED DOORS AND AT THE CENTER A [P Qo
’ : | , : : PLANE OF SLIDING OR FOLDING DOORS. COMPENSATING DEVICES g <
ELEVATION (D ) : : : OR ATUOMATIC DOOR OPERATORS MAY BE UTILIZED TO MEET THE 3 A -1 w SHEET NO.
' ‘ , ABOVE STANDARDS. WHEN FIRE DOORS ARE REQUIRED, THE =
e : : : MAXIMUM EFFORT TO OPERATE THE DOOR MAY BE INCREASED =

A

.NOT TO EXCEED 15 POUNDS. | # { / b — 1 L — 2 4
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SKIR JO MAT:
W00 FBUNDATION “GRLY

FINISH CENING—

HEAT
PUMP

DOWNSPOUT TYP.

FINISH FLOOR — -~

FiNI

ELEVATION

4+

RAIUNG ¥ LOCATED IN A PEDESTRIAN WALKWAY

¥ GREATER THAN 27" HEIGHT FROM
FINISH GRADE.

FURNISHED AND INSTALLED BY OTHERS ONSITE.

SURROUND HVAC UNIT WITH PROTECTIVE

/—-CQ.D ROLLED HEADER

\
\.
B

§IOA&4*TEJ

SIGNAGE BY OTHERS

HM. DR.

e
FRAME
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e

P I . e e
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EXTERIOR FINISH—

FIRISH CEIUNG——

DOWNSPOUT TYP.~
_OINISH_FLOOR ___

ELEVATION
{SEE SHEET A-1 FOR MONO SLOPE ROOF ELEVATION
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{SEE SHEEY A-1 FOR MONO SLOPE ROOF ELEVATIONS.
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 SYMBOL LEGEND -

DISCONNECT-GENERAL SWITCH R610-B,60 AMP.
NOT REQUIRED ON A/C UNITS WITH INTERNAL DICONNECT BREAKER
" PULL STATION © +48" AFF.
_EXT. HORN @ +7'~0" AFF.

110V RECEPTACLE 20 AMP
HOSP. GRADE @ +15" AFF.

SWITCH @ +42" AFF. .
THERMOSTAT @ +48" AFF.

CLOCK @ +8-0"

EXTERIOR LIGHT— SEE FIXTURE SCHEDULE

BCoo« @bOE 8

STROBE LIGHT @ +80" AFF.

~ ELECTRICAL PANEL

PANEL BONDED 10
GROUND CONDUCTOR

STRAPS

GROUNDING CLAMP

GROUND ROD BOX

RIGID CONDUIT W/ CONDUCTOR
ATTACHED TO WALL W/2-HOLE

TEE CONDULET FOR SEPARATE
CONDUCTOR GROUND BONDED
TO METAL BUILDING FRAME

1/2" §x8'-0" LONG COPPERCLAD

GROUND ROD OR OTHER ELECTRODE
AS SPECIFIED IN CAUFORNIA ELECTRIC

- CODE (CEC 250-33)
1. SIZE OF CONDUCTORS SHALL COMPLY W/CEC TABLE 250-95.

2. BOND SEPARATE CONDUCTORS FROM GROUND ROD TO ELECTRICAL PANEL
& TO METAL BUILDING FRAME (CEC 250-81) IN ADDITION O THE DETAIL

SHOWN ABOVE. BOND THE ELECTRICAL GROUND -TO METAL WATER PIPE
EMBEDDED)AT LEAST 10 FT. INTO THE SOIL IF AVAILABLE (CEC 25081
& 250-83).

. ALL MODULES OF METAL FRAME BUILDINGS SHALL BE ELECTRICALLY
BONDED TOGETHER -(BOLTING ONLY 1S NOT ACCEPTABLE BONDING).
INCLUDING RAMP TO STEEL FRAME.

. CHECK RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE EXCEEDS 25 OHMS,
INSTALL ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS W/CONDUCTORS AS SHOWN,
SEPARATED AT LEAST 6’0" UNTIL RESISTANCE 1S REDUCED TO

25 OHMS OR LESS (CEC 250-84).

5. PROJECT INSPECTOR SHALL WITNESS GROUNDING TEST.

ACCEPTABLE GROUNDING DETAIL

BY OWNER ' :

PROVIDE VISUAL DEVICE

AT RESTROOM AT +80"
. AF.F. 92db- STROBE/HORN

(FIRE LIGHT #STH-74 OR EQUAL)

PANEL A’

Ous

OPTIONAL
RESTROOM

S A-6

|

ELECTRICAL POWER PLAN

PANEL A

PANEL ‘A’
fr o e o e e e e —————— — — -
i X |
_WHEN RESTROY
INSTALLED
) ]
]
[
'
| ]
]
[
]
}
[ ]
)
N
t
i
[ ]
| i
' Ad
|
i '
A e e e e e e e e e e b —— J

ELECTRICAL LIGHTING PLAN

NOTES:

1. FRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL COMPLY W/ TIMLE 24 SEC. 305.9.
TITLE 24, PART J, ARTICLE 760 OF THE CALIFORNIA CODE OF
REGULATIONS AND CALIFORNIA FIRE RECULATIONS, ARTICLE 10.

INSTALLATION OF FIRE ALARM SYSTEM SHALL NOT BE STARTED

UNTIL DETAIL PLANS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ENGINEERING CALCULATIONS
HAVE BEEN ACCEPTED AND SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT OR STUCTURAL
ENGINEER IN GENERAL CHARGE OF DESIGN AND THE SIGNATURE OF
THE ARCHITECT OR PROFESSIONAL ENGINEER WHO HAS BEEN
DELEGATED RESPONSIBILITY COVERING THE WORK SHOWN ON A
PARTICULAR PLAN OR SPECIFICATION, AND APPROVED BY THE OFFICE
OF THE STATE ARCHITECT AND STATE FIRE MARSHAL.

2.

INC.
INC.
INC.

T BE USED

THIS DRAWING AND THE MATERIAL CONTAINED THERE-
IN ARE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.L. INC. AND SHALL NOT
COPIED OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED
IN WHOLE OR IN PART YO ASSIST IN THE MAKING OF
OR FOR THE PURPOSE QF FURNISHING ANY INFORMATION
. FOR THE MAKING OF DRAWINGS, PRINTS APPARATUS
OR PARTS THEREQF WITHOUT THE FULL KNOWLEDGE
AND WRITTEN CONSENT OF M.S.. INC. ALL PATENTABLE
MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN AND ORIGINATING WITH
M.S.l. INC. SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.I
MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN AND ORIGINATING WITH
M.S.. INC. SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.L

OF DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY AND SHALL NO

BE REPRODUCED,
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PHONE: (8309) 788~-303%

ELECTRICAL - POWER PLAN
PANEL SCHEDULE

STATE AGENCY APPROVAL

FIXTURE SCHEDULE

SYMBOL.

DESCRIPTION WATTS

MANUFACTURER

2'x 4' FLUORESCENT DROP—IN LIGHT FIXTURE,
ACRYLIC PRISMATIC LENS, ENERGY SAVING BALLAST, | 144 WATTS
(4) 35 WATT TUBES. WEIGHT— 27 Ibs :

INCANDESCENT SURFACE MOUNTED EXYERIOR LIGHT -

FIXTURE WITH IMPACT RESISTANT ENCLOSURE. 100 WATTS

PANELBOARD SCHEDULE W/ OPTIONAL WATER HEATER PANEL A(1) | PANELBOARD SCHEDULE
VOLTS 120/240 PHASE 1 BUSS 100 A FEED BOTTOM VOLTS 120/240 PHASE BUSS 100 A- FEED
MAIN BRKR 100 WRE __3 . MOUNT__FLUSH LOCATION _INTERIOR _ . | MAWN BRKR 100 A WRE __3 MOUNT__FLUSH LOCATION _INTERIOR _
Hiel Io ol |&iH 14lel s sl |glH
WATTS zéngB: i‘:g WATTS WATTS ﬁggf‘\e:ggg WATTS
E . o

DESCRIPMON | A¢  Be %%aé“oﬁgggm Be DESCRIPTION DESCRIPION | as B | EIE|E]|B|D PISIE|ES || ae  Bs DESCRIPTION
HVAC 3.5 TON 5290,-—-'ssozt' 2] 1]20]12|864] — | LGHTS HVAC 3.5 TON 5290| —| 8 |sof2]| 11 2{1]|20 864 —
HVAC 3.5 TON —ls290] 8| ~}|-|3 t412012—-—~954ucm$/!>0aw HVAC 3.5 TON — 15290 8}~ |~|3 1‘4120 ~ | 964 | UGHTS/PORCH
OPTIONAL —11400] 12|20} 1] 5 6| 1}20]12|720] — | RECEPT - -——-—-—-———-—5’ 6]1]20 720| ——
- —) ] -] -l - BN QN (P - —_— ]}l 8{-| -~ —_—) —

A1 BAL )|
- — ] = -} -9 10| -] - R, b - —) et} =-1~]9 1]-1]- S —
- —--------—uT 12} -~ —t —f - A - ] —] ~-nT.1z-- SUNEN [—.
* - -

SUB TOTAL 529016690 1584} 964 SUB TOTAL SUB TOTAL  [529015290 1584|964

LOAD Kw ‘LCL = 1,828 x 1.25 = 2,285 TOTAL LOAD N '“o':a;(:' %CL = 1828 x 1.25 = 2,285

A__6874 OTHER = 12,700 CONN. __ 605 AMPS B.,._.t.._s_‘.. OTHER = 11,300

B 7654 MAYX . __6.25¢ . MAY

e fa092. DEMAND = 14,985 MAX DEMAND = - 13,585
TOT  14.528 A DEMAND __62.4 AMPS | q1q7 13128 DEMAND __56.6_AMPS

SHEET NO.

STATE AGENCY APPROVAL
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d v = NOTE 2_5oBagE 2525 Q.8 M)
N 1. [ 7x 9.8 b PERIMETER FLOOR FRAME g:gb‘i’ﬁééiézéﬁ <8 é N~
b A — 6. 5/8° MACHINE BOLT @ MODULE CONNEGTION LOCATIONS m%t&lggggé‘é‘%;%'{ i ’ ) % < " S
— 1\ 1/2° )/ }L | 31/ 2ty AT 8 FT. O.C. AT ROOF AND 10 FT. OC. AT FLOOR EESEEwu 5 oual Lig 3 S
' VP EA [g’:] ‘ 10. Z 7 X 11 GA. FLOOR JOIST %@ézﬁg‘z’%gég%g | }—.Z.-.g - O
. EA. : _ z
@\“*/W<END b o 1417 ' —1/4 11. FLOOR SHEATHING- 1-1/8" APA RATED STURD-I-FLOOR OR gté,jgﬁ,;ﬁsgﬁgv WV u -
. PLATE 10 PLYWOOD ‘ EQUAL. P.S. 1-83 T & G EDGES, 48" SPAN RATING; ATTACH gsggtgig.‘é’% 293¢ 08 «
A | = LR | PR ST DTN S W e M ST
i e / : 12. 6 x 14" x 12 Ga. PLATE WITH (6) §10-34 x 1 3/4" CEmoEonoxaz22 Sug 1O
l ‘ FLAT HEAD SELF TAP SCREWS INTO STEEL CHANNEL FLOOR i - z ~
A . : _ FRAME (NPE 1) ; gy L
' &
13. 5 DIA. HOLE AT BOLT LOCATION. (CONN. TYPE 1) § nE S
— — 14. 7'x 11 Go. STEEL BRACE WELDED TO PERIMETER FRAME O xSy
1 ‘ ~ AND FLOOR JOIST. > <” 2
12 PERIMETER FLOOR 8 5 |ALT. MOD CONN. PLATE TYPE I| 1 |TYP. MOD CONN. @ FLR. TYPE I| = o 5 *
' : : o
, A . —
, , | 16. N/A _ ‘ | v | ' g
| 17. AT MODULE JOINT TAKE PLYWOOD TO EDGE OF CHANNEL. =
| | _ AT PERIMETER, HOLD PLYWOOD BACK AS INDICATED. S
: ‘ ‘ 13 TOP & BOTTOM 18. R-11 INSULATION ON °SEAL TITE’ TYPE HW POLYMAX <
| . FLANGE=T® - UNDERBELLY OR EQUAL WITH BIDIRECTIONAL POLYESTER
\2- ~~~~~~ S | ‘ ' @‘\ /- 47x 6°x 1/4" PLATE- 7" CHANNEL FIBERS. - |
: e W\ E=———— = = ‘ | 32. 2X4 BOTTOM PLATE N
{ N < 4 p
' ) . il ) : 33. 131 X 3 1/4¢ NAIL (8d NAL) AT & OC. =
\ __ R . < < | | &
i~ O .ﬂ 0
| ! | :
P N ] s ALL PLATES L
\\ z A 5 3/16" TP - 6
i : A i
A-A : NOTE: | - : ﬂ\ _
A VEW AR ! SPLICE MAY OCCUR AT - ;:\ X
l_____ : ANY POINT. | _ a NS g
~ ! , ‘ : | . d,&’v / i)
13 9 | POCKET TUBE TO FLOOR FRAME ! | © |ALT. MOD CONN. @ FLR. TYPE I} 2 CHANNEL SPLICE icense ExPRES 630, 2820
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5 ~0" ; ;

17

5 OVERHANG

2" OR 5" _ _
‘ 33 AT4

ox AT 16" 0C.

33

>

AN

.._/\’__~

= \@ 3/8" PLYWOOD

8d NAIL 6" 0.C:

 Sx = 2.624 in3

OPTIONAL ROOF JOIST FOR 30 PSF SNOW
W/ JOIST AT 48 0C.

COND.)

/

3716 FULL DEPTH
STIFFENER

®

7  PLYWOOD ROOF AT BEAM

8 7 o 5 ovewmc opnow | 13 _ROOF_JOIST_(EDGE A

ANANURAYRNY

\—26 GA. GUTTER X 141
]

»

LONG

-‘a‘a-—-—m

26 GA. EG. BONDERIZED

. 1» t
N0 eason ks 110

ANGLE

@

STIFFENER
TO HEADER

JOIST TO
STIFFENER

J.-
£
£

Q,

/

1

7&
1/

TO CHANNEL TYP.
TH ENDS

CEILING GRID

Sx = 9.063 in>
Ix = 54.379 int
t = 012

™ CEILING GRID

)

PERIMETER MEMBER
OF O'HANG. ‘

- SEE ALSO

\$50/
2 ROOF AT ENDWALL

i8]

i

A/ A— /i

3
AN AN N § l
v .y’
A

({11
A WA

o]
=

-

o=
=

—— s 1R
7 2N D

/=7
NPRNTRY, B

> .o

:;«3 B |
1/8]\ /FULL HT. OF JOIST

() KEYNOTES

2. 10 GA. STEEL ROOF BEAM

12 GA. STEEL ROOF HEADER

. 5/8 MACHINE BOLT © MODULE CONNECTION

3
5. 3/16" FULL HEIGHT STIFFENER @ 4'-0° 0.C. OR AT ROOF JOIST
&
9

. L 4"x ¥x 3/8° © PERIM. OF ROOF OVERHANG, L 4"'x 3'x 3/8 LV

AT 30 PSF SNOW.

32. 2 x 4 TOP PLATE OR BOTIOM PLATE
47. TYPICAL INTERIOR FINISH — SEE SHEET G—1

© 52. SEALANT

71.  ROOF JOIST

74. ROOF SHEATHING ~ 3/4" C~D EXPOSURE 1, 48/24 SPAN RATING,
PS 1-74, APA RATED OR EQUAL, SQUARE EDGE W/ PLYWOOD CUPS
© 157 0.C. ON UNSUPPORTED EDGES; ATTACH TO STEEL FRAMING
WITH §10 x 27 SELF TAP SCREWS OR .170 PIN @ 6 0.C. BOUNDARY
& EDGES AND &' 0.C. FIELD WHERE JOIST ARE AT 48" 0.C. AND

12" 0.C. WHERE JOIST ARE AT 32" O.C.

B1. 1/27 MACHINE BOLT ©@ 24" O.C. MIN. OR .170 PIN AT 16" O.C.

83. TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH — SEE SHEET G-1

84. FIBERGLASS BASE 12° WIDE. NAIL EDGES 12" 0C.

86. MINERAL SURFACE CAP SHEET 18" WIDE SET IN COLD
PROCESS CEMENT, NAIL AS REQUIRED, SPOT COAT NAIL

HEADS. :

87. CONTINUOUS WOQD CANT STRIP. EXTEND ROOFING TO

TOP OF CANT STRIP.

~ 90. ROOFING MATERIAL 26 GAGE, 30 GAGE OR BUILD UP ROOF |

91. GALVANIZED 26 GAGE METAL FLASHING.

THIS DRAWING AND THE MATERIAL CONTAINED THERE-
OR FOR THE PURPOSE -OF FURNISHING ANY INFORMATION
FOR THE MAKING OF DRAWINGS, PRINTS APPARATUS
OR PARTS THEREQOF WITHOUT THE FULL KNOWLEDGE
M.S.. INC. SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.. INC.

MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN AND ORIGINATING WITH

MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN AND ORIGINATING WITH

AND WRITTEN CONSENT OF M.S.. INC. ALl PATENTABLE

IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ASSIST IN THE MAKING OF

OF DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED

M.S4. INC. SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.. INC.

ARCHITECT APPROVAL

(909) 7881523

FAX:

PC—100073

920 CITRUS AVE. RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA. 92507
(909) 788-303%

PHONE:

= MSI

MODULAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

LICENSE EXPIRES 8300060

STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS STAMP

STATE AGENCY APPROVAL

NCY APPROVAL

e
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e

§ ENTIFICATION STAMP

i THY O TLID Q7 A7 A e

3OV OF THE STATE ARCHITECT
;

24°X40°, 36°X40’, & 48°'X40’
MODULAR CLASSROOM BUILDING

- ROOF CONSTRUCTION DETAILS

PROJECT

STATE AGENCY APPROVAL

& STATE AGENCY APPROVAL

JOB §#

REVISIONS

SHEET NO.



48'-0" MAX. ' : 48'~0" MAX.

- | (O KEYNOTES

S"!’g‘ JAX. BETWEEN ' o , . . 197 WAk, BETWEEN 1 MAXIMUM SOIL BEARING PRESSURE - 1000 PSF.
> 2 ALL FOUNDATION LUMBER SHALL BE HF. 2

Ll L%
7'% | ' : , ALL LUMBER IN CONTACT WITH GRADE SHALL BE STAMPED "FOR GROUND CONTACT
) e — - ] . g - : : : }
' A T A ALL FOUNDATION NAILS SHALL BE CORROSION RESISTANT PER U.B.C. STANDARD 25. 1717.
} 3 2X4 CONTINUOUS. INTERNAIL TO EACH PAD WITH 16d BOX NALS @ 5° 0.C. STAGGERED.

S 19" MAX. BETWEEN
_\| PADS AT MODLINE
K .

120" (TYP) MODLINE : 120" (TYP)

{909) 7881523

PC—10007/3

FAX:

L

19" MAX. BETWEEN
PADS AT SIDEWALLS

4 TIE PLATE - 12°X6'X 10Go. PLATE w( (8) 5/16" HOLES AS SHOWN FOR (4) 1/4°X 3/¢ LONG
SELF TAP SCREWS INTO CHANNEL & (4) 1/4'X 3" LAG BOLTS. (SEE SCHEDULE 2)

5 5/8 PLYWOOD PERIMETER SKIRTING. NAL TO FOUNDATION PADS WITH 8d BOX NALS @ 17" 0.C.
TOP AND BOTTOM. . | .

] 6 NOT USED. A |
2 SULDING 7 TAPERED SHIMS ~ NAL TO FOUNDATION PADS WITH 164 BOX NALS @ 1277 O.C. NAL 2X12
~ FOUNDATION PLATE TO TAPERED SHIMS WITH 16d BOX NALS @ 12° 0.C. STAGGERED ALONG
. EACH TAPERED SHIM. (PER SLOPE OF GROUND AT SITE)

8 PLYWOOD OR WOOD SHIM ~ MIN. 8 LONG, MAX. 16" BETWEEN SHINS. NAIL-TO-PKATES WITH MIN.
(3) 16d BOX NAILS PER SHIM MAX. 1-1/2" SHIM HEIGHT AT ANY LOCATION.

N 19" MAX. BETWEEN
| PADS AT MODLINE
2

IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ASSIST IN THE MAKING OF
‘OR FOR THE PURPOSE OF FURNISHING ANY INFORMATION
FOR THE MAKING OF DRAWINGS, PRINTS APPARATUS
OR PARTS THEREOF WITHOUT THE FULL KNOWLEDGE
AND WRITTEN CONSENT QF M.S.1, INC. ALL PATENTABLE
M.S.1. INC, SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.1. INC.

MATERIAL CONTAINED HEREIN AND ORIGINATING WITH
M.S.L INC. SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.1, INC.

IN ARE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.. INC. AND SHALL NOT
BE REPRODUCED, COPIED OR QTHERWISE DISPOSED
OF DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED
MATERIAL. CONTAINED HEREIN AND ORIGINATING WITH

7-8 1/2°

(10) 2x10x24
THIS DRAWING AND THE MATERIAL CONTAINED THERE-

Ll L L T 1T 11

920 CITRUS AVE. RIVERSIDE, CALIFORNIA, 92507
(909) 788--303%

EQUAL
PHONE:

<= MSI

MODULAR STRUCTURES INTERNATIONAL, INC.

9 1!/16" HOLE IN PURLIN FOR 5/8 X 4 LAG BOLT (SEE SCHEDULE ! FOR AMOUNT)

10 DRVE 1" DIA. X 15" G PIPE @ 10'~0" O.C. MAX. DRILL SILL PLATE 1-1/4" MAX. PIPE MAY BE
DRIVEN AT MAX. 45 ANGLE TO VERTICAL.

11 7°x9.84 STEEL FLOOR CHANNEL.
13 5/8 MACHINE BOLT @ MODULE CONNECTION.

14 PLYWOOD FLOOR DECK. ATTACH PLYWOOD FLOORING TO STEEL CHANNEL WITH §10 X 1 1/2 SIS

" ARCHITECT APPROVAL

93

(12) 2x10x24

40'~Q"

40'~Q"
[
)
e

@

® o

Co=s o [e=mo] o Cee=—— g - =gt o

18 CONTINUOUS 2X8 P.THF. SILL PLATE. PLATE SPLICES SHALL OCCUR
AT CENTER OF 2X4 BLOCK LOCATION - ' :

19 2X4X3'-0" LONG BLOCKS. NAIL BLOCKS TOGETHER WITH 16d
BOX NAILS @ 4 0.C. AND (2) 16d NAILS AT EACH END.

H | : ' 19A 2x6x3'~0° LONG BLOCKS. NAIL BLOCKS TOGETHER WITH 164
9‘- -END OF PAD - BOX NAILS @ 4 O.C. AND (2) 16d NAILS AT EA. END.
j 20 CONTINUOUS 2X12 P.THF. SILL PLATE. PLATE SPUCES SHALL OCCUR AT CENTER OF 2X8 BLOCK

/_@ : LOCATIONS. ‘

21 FLOOR JOIST OR BLOCK BETWEEN FLOOR JOIST.

EQUAL

()
. : LICENSE EXPIRES 6-30- ;(TOE
23 CONTINUOUS 2X12X{SEE PLAN). NAIL (2) 160 AT EACH END AND 12° O.C. : : wn
_ 24 2X10X24" LONG SILL PADS. P.THF. (SEE PLAN FOR QUANTITY 10 AT ENDS & 12 AT INTERIOR)

EA. END OF PAD , 25 CONTINUOUS 2Y8 HJF. PLATE. PLATE SPLICES SHALL OCCUR AT CENTER OF 2¥6 BLOCK LOCATIONS.

/

7-8 1/2
(10) 2x10x24

N F.OS.

s

UBC 2317.7 WHERE MOISTURE DUE TO CLIMATE AND GROUND WATER
CONDITIONS 1S NOT CONSIDERED EXCESSIVE, THE BUILDING OFFICAL
MAY ALLOW OPERABLE LOUVERS AND MAY ALLOW THE REQUIRED
NET AREA OF VENT OPENINGS TO BE REDUCED TO 10 PERCENT OF

MULTI-WIDE FOUNDATION PLAN (N.T.S.) j ‘ FOUNDATION PLAN @ ADJACENT BUILDING (N.T.S.) ‘ - ~ THE REQUIRED AMOUNT. PROVIDED THE UNDER-FLOOR GROUND
50 P.S.F. FLOOR LIVE LOAD | 50 P.S.F. FLOOR LIVE LOAD -
20 PSF ROOF LOAD /20 PSF ROOF LOAD

 STATE AGENCY APPROVAL

| » = G | | po— — | SCHEDULE 1
E R e e iF WOOD DECK IS LESS THAN o _ A . :

BE P.T. LUMBER PER SECTION | . PE 1 | | |
2317A-3. : g ‘ .- - - BULDING | FLOOR | LAG BOLTS AT el SUILDING

' * | EA. BULDING
SEE DET. #1 ON SIZE LOAD
= , . S—11, FOR ALT. -

24'x40° | 50 PSF 4 6.4

TYPE I SEE DET. {13
5&6 S—11 _ ATTACH VENT SCREEN TO . , '
SKIRTING W/#8 SCREWS . 36'x40' P
@ CORNERS 6’x40 50 PSF 4 9.6

. 8-5/16"¢ HOLES : o
N ; 48’x40" 50 PSF 6 12.8

N A AT A : S H \

- 19A
3 104" .- . " .

24'X40°, 36'X40%, & 48°X40’
'MODULAR CLASSROOM BUILDING
WOOD FOUNDATION

TITLE
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STATE AGENCY APPROVAL
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DATE
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SCALE

NONE

FOUNDATION AT SIDEWALL 1 | FOUNDATION AT MOD LINE 3 | FOUNDATION VENTING ] 9 I - 7 .
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18'—0"

110"

7'-0

‘& HT. x 10 GA
STEEL PLATE

(Tvp, 4 PLACES)—\

3/8 ¢ BOLY

8 HL. x 2 1/7 W. x 1/8 THK,
STEEL TABS

1 1/2'x1 1/2°x16 GA. LANDING
/ SUPPORT

- AY ¥ \ll\ A e _’
".'\,.'4 / /\L‘V\\\ %:_‘ ’ 3\_/‘
\\ ”‘ d \N - 4.—_“ ’/ %
\ / \\ //’
® ~ |l He I><” ? “
*‘ // \\ k m /.4 \\\\ < H ~‘
A . = ||.- ] i
.4" - »
,/ \\"m., . / -
r’ Y 1 4 o ‘“‘“:: o »:“—‘;5 -
‘“_::::x -
3= a— — :
xZ°x16 GA. CROSS TUBE BRACE
(FOR PLYWOOD ATTACHMENT)
FRAMING PLAN
SCALE: 1/ = 100
18'—-0"
MIN. OF 6 FT. LEVEL
LANDING BEYOND THE
END. OF RAMP 110" 70
7 ST
7o\ —
@ < Oy /
7r_’Z74 L /
: >
<
N / 2
- . o
N ' . . A B
11 PLASTIC END ; — +
Ml cap (TvP) A j X > ; —k
. . M ‘ t’
A | m—— 4 | ”/ END
% A

THE FiNISH FLOOR OF THE @// W

RAMP MUST REACH FLAT
SURFACE OF FINISH GRADE
OF THE SITE. SEE DETAIL

3 AND 5. ADJUSTABLE 'LEGS

1 1/2x1 1/2°x 12 GA.
UPRIGHT TUBES W/
1 1/4°x1 1/8x 16 GA.

FR
5 o/ee/

/1 1/2"x1 1/2°x 16 GA. BRACE
AT EA. UPRIGHT TUBE

FRONT ELEVATION

SCALE: 1/2° = 1'~0"

a"x4.x10 GA.’ Pg.rs N/
m/c (s%%a:;@ #x /Bmwmc WALL
LANDING

BUILDING PERIMETER
/ FRAME
N

4 pN

BUILDING FOUMDATION

LANDING TO BUILDING

() KEY NOTES

1. UPRIGHT TUBE - 1 1/2" x 1 1/2° x 12 GA. SQ. TUBE. (Fy = 39 ksi)
. HANDRAIL TUBE ~ 1 1/2" x 1 1/2° x 16 GA. SQ. TUBE. (Fy = 39 ksi)
. RAMP PERIMETER TUBE — 1 1/2° x 1 1/2° x 16 GA. SQ. TUBE

. LANDING PERIMETER TUBE — 2" x 2% x 16 GA. SQ. TUBE

. RAMP CROSS TUBE — 1 1/2° x 1 1/2° x 16 GA. SQ. TUBE

_LANDING CROSS TUBE — Z° x 2° x 16 GA. SQ. TUBE

| 3/4 PLYWOOD DECK W/ NON SKID SURFACE (TUF TREAD OR EQUAL)
GRS TRt w/ 1flé4x1 4 ; T1r{x4 BASE PLATE WELDED

TO LEG BASE PLATE TO HAVE (2) 5/16" HOLES FOR 1/4°
LAG BOLTS.

@ N OO, = W N

9. SUPPORT PLATE — 1 1/4" x 1/8 THICK PLATE

10. WHEELCHAIR RAIL — 1" x 1" $Q. TUBE TACK WELDED TO
UPRIGHT MEMBERS. -

11. 3/8 DIA. MACHINE BOLTS. - "

12. 6'X10°X10GA. PLATE W/ (2) 1/476X3} LAG SCREWS.
13. CONT. SiLL PLATE 2x6 P.TH.F,

14. SKIRTING ~ SAME AS BUILDING FINISH

15. HANDRAIL MOUNTING BRACKET W/ 3/8%¢ x 4" LAG BOLT
TO STUD OR BLOCK.

16. DRIVE 1" DIA. x 15" G.. PIPE AT 10'-0" MAX. DRILL SILL
PLATE 1 1/2° DIA. MAX. HOLE. PIPE MAY BE DRIVEN AT A
MAX. OF 45 ANGLE W/ VERTICAL.

17. THE STRENGTH OF STEEL TUBES IS 46000 PSI OR HIGHER.

AND SHALL NOT

BE REPRODUCED, COPIED OR OTHERWISE DISPOSED

THIS DRAWING AND THE MATERIAL CONTAINED THERE=-
OF DIRECTLY OR INDIRECTLY AND SHALL NOT BE USED

IN WHOLE OR IN PART TO ASSIST IN THE MAKING OF
OR FOR THE PURPOSE OF FURNISHING ANY INFORMATION
FOR THE MAKING OF DRAWINGS, PRINTS APPARATUS
OR PARTS THEREOF WITHOUT THE FULL KNOWLEDGE
AND WRITTEN CONSENT OF M.S.1. INC. ALL PATENTABLE
MATERIAL, CONTAINED HEREIN AND ORIGINATING WITH
M.S.1, INC, SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.. INC.
MATERIAL. CONTAINED HEREIN AND ORIGINATING WITH

IN ARE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.L INC.

M.S.I. INC. SHALL BE THE PROPERTY OF M.S.. INC.

EXTEND HANDRAIL 127

60" BEYOND END OF RAMP HANDRAIL LOCATION
1:20" /
, é|1': 20 LEVEL‘
o |T7]  LANDING SLOPE 1:12
L — ra ‘ : ——?
/BY OTHERS \BUILDING A7 l

BOND LANDING FRAME TO BUILDING
FLOOR FRAME W/ #8 BARE COPPER
WIRE USING OFFSET COPPER LUGS

/—26 GA. FLASHING
#14 x 17 TEK
/ SCREWS AT 6 0/C

D

SKIRTING

CAULKING

SKIRT FLASHING 11

HANDRAIL LOCATIONS

3/8°6 BOLT THRU -
BOTH LEGS SEE DET. #2 -

'BOTH | /1/8"
SIDES V /

BASE LEG 12

40"

] N
' 1/8"
(9— N el
Z
o«
gl EDGE OF BUILDING
2
e .
" 8" x1/8" STEEL PLATE

:

SECTION AT RAMP

3/8"¢ MACHINE BOLT
AND NUT

RAMP / LANDING TRANSITION[8

DECK & JOIST CONN.

6 x10 GA. PLATE W/ 3/8 x3
LAG SCREWS AT 9" 0.C INTD
STRUCTURAL WOOD MEMBERS
OR #14x1 1/27 SELF TAP
SCREWS AT 1Z° 0.C INTO
STRUCTURAL STEEL MEMBERS.

1/8° | /1" AT 12" O.C.

RAMP TO BUILDING 4

10

/" TACK

‘ 1/8”[/

A 1/2'.

A

VERTICAL

POST CONN.

1/8 V \ WELD

POST TO HANDRAIL

RAMP BY DISTRICT.

NOTE: '
RAMP TERMINATES 3 1/8" ABOVE
GRADE. TRANSITION FROM END OF

7‘4—1 2"

~

T . ~. K d
5 - . - ‘
< '--—l -m——nr—m—-—-m—- ~
& Lever concrere A==

OR ASPHALT LANDING lli...ill"-'i”“*""
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— ‘ . , — — BULDING DATA __ SHEET INDEX_mono store
“ ST | P—ARCHH‘ECTUHAL SITE SET- UP

8T SIGN: ' -
RUCTURAL DES!GN ORDINARY MOMENT RESISTANT .FRAME A0.01  COVER SHEET
TYPE OF CONSTRUCTION: V=N

WIND LOAD (EXP C): ” 80 MPH

) | ! - , SEISMIC ZONE 4, SEISMIC SOURCE TYPE A, DISTANCE £1.25 MILES [PV S———

o - | | | | - N -y o= 10 Cv = 128 Ny = 2.0 B B S e,

. : | S . S o o oL . R=45 Ca = 0.66 No = 15 SOL.TIPE = Sp | oiaeoummmiuat st ombipiibimiohic)
P - e W o T I e , | FL0OR LVE L0AD: 50 PSF, 50420 PSF, 100 PSF, 125 PSF, STIFFENED PO RECLEOTEO=OEEIN=DIe

A1.01  FLOOR PLAN

ROOF LIVE LOAD: 20 PSF - o — O Sty S e RON
OCCUPANCY:  24%40° CLASSROOM: E-2 A OO SN it

P

| 5,4,3 ’ ‘ L] At RGBT M St Sonli bbb R
:’m‘s E’é“)\‘ﬁa‘% m“&,‘,ﬁﬁ mtﬁﬁp w‘z_ ’m” Tl A.02 EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS — 26 GA/MONO PITCH

' MATE
| THIS PC IS DESIGNED STRUCTURALLY TO SUPPORT THE WEIGHT OF A FIRE .
SPRINKLER SYSTEM, At MG RN Snemef iyl

) o - o LEGEND . JEE— | e R R N O SO RGN) C C O

440—A0.01.DWG

3
-

0 mw:cm FETRATD.
W %r THE STAYE ARCH CT

| OFFIGE Of R‘G ”ATIONS VIGES

| DETAIL=1 ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL

-
<\ .
- jo.
| W3
E
N e

DETAIL—1 ON SHEET F2.

oo

o 'Ac&' ;AM/!..-- [

éy&bmv a s'o 203 SECTION~A ON SHEET S2.

'?ALL WORK SHALL C'ONFORM TO 'I‘ITLE 24, CALI_FORNIA vCODE OF'

P, . 1 PP 1 B LD vl SU w-;_;*’REGULA’J::cons (CCR) N B
ROOF T e e R -Jnxv:ts:ton 'OF 'THE STATE ARCHITECT, AS REQUIRED 'BY SECTION = - | ’ F2024x4osoPsF %FOUND”’C’" P"ANANDDETA“”S'AQJAQENTBUM'"GPAD

:ﬂ: | QER!AL’:B:»Q S e ga o 4338, PARTL TITLE 24, CCR. L - - 1 |
6LOPE‘ e T e e TOB:&: R | EIREE I " HIGHLIGHTS REVISED AREA
. o . L A PROJECT INSPECTOR EMPLOYED BY THE OWNER AND APPROVED BY T -
PLG
()

KEY NOTE (ON SAME SHEET AS SYMBOL)
N

.'.' S ' L e e e e SR 'I‘H.E DIVISION OF THE STATE ARCHITECT SHALL PROVIDE CONTINUOUS.

“INSPECTION OF THE WORK. THE ‘DUTIES OF THE INSPECTOR ARE :

‘5‘_ MO“O ‘ 4772%“0’/02 _‘,o 47742.‘(3‘/02‘ %466‘7 DEFINED IN SECTION 4- 342, P.ART 1,, TI‘I‘LE 24, CCR -

B3~ _Mono  47777-0f 2 40 4-'7'7743 o,/ & %4»4.-3:5 LB AL S
"AS ALTERNATE: F'OR ALL SHOT PiN AWKJHMENTS. o

State of California  »  Depastment of Genersl Services « Gray Davis, Govemor ‘ bt MONO 4%0 l% Ol o '2__ R v ﬂ : :’jo”, . R 5
T aION OF THE STATE ARGHITECT VT MOND /¢ e 4‘754—'” s #10 STMS. AT THE SAME SPACING"

Hesdquarters® Sireet, Sulle 101+ . . - ' . - - ¢ i_' #10 USE MAX .‘5/8" MATERIAL
uarterss 1130 K 101+ Bacramento, GA 95614 « (916) 445-8100 21 MONO 4‘8‘123 01/02.. -fo 48‘147, 0)/02 ‘d& 5! BV '12 USE W 1/2 MATERIAL

DODR REFERENCE -

WINDOW REFERENCE

FINISH ITEM(S) SEE FINISH SCHEDULE, SHEET A5.01

STRUCTURAL ITEM(S) SEE STRUCTURAL, DRAWINGS

: - MoNo  478a3-0ifp 3 4438
STRUCTURAL TESTS AND INSPECTIONS - : Al i R oo smmmomem— e ——
W‘W | Dete: File Number: - ' (DUAL' 49@2’" - Ot/ 02.’]”- B 50@3 SRR IN me.mr Msuaeas ANo cow-:cnous m THE LATERAL

Naw: | AppicaTon Number: L O %.;"Foacf:uasslsmc 'SYSTEMS SHALL BE MADE WITH A FILLER METAL THAT HAS A
T Owrae . “ %"‘ DUAL- 4"363?-— O‘f/OZ '-+o ‘1“?6‘?6 0'/02, "H“ 5355'4' S BT V-

LT : | ‘ 4 - DvAL _ 4a388-o0i/oz “fra 4‘?%: 0‘/oa ﬂ&534?-;"*lf:'f;:"f

"The Tollcwing Wetk and Inspuctions, as chieckad, wil b9 required s detalied In applicable spechicalions.

Concrels | Gunke | Grout Mortar . é) - DUAL : 50705 Gl/oz'f 40 507'0 0(/02’ & 555€)

Test of aggregaies for mix design only

P S e 10 - MONO Boga4 -0l foz. o 5081301 foz. # 5504 [ ar curoms

o 1- vAL Godza-ope W[ TR oan Hsece | wm B A T “"mﬁ A'BH _V'A“ONS

LECTRICAL CODE - (czc) (PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR) . AGC
ELECTR&CAL CODE wrm 2001 CAUF‘ORNlA AMENDMENTS) N BGC

.»'cooe;"\(cm:). (PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR) N CLR
ICAL CODE. WITH 2001 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) DIA, ¢

| " ame an totcament | | (aooo eomon wewo uneor |
k [] Fieid erection inspection Sultability Tests Concrele Gunite Grout Mortar ‘ l AS S I E ASIN‘ } l C -5'2001 CMJFORNIA LUMBING COD (CPC) (PART 5, mu: 24, CCR) . ‘ GA
f  Dinecectonpfwaida-Shop CJ Sodium sulphate - L | i Eonmwwo UNIFORM. _UMamG CODE. wm( 2001 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) o

L3 Inapection bf wekle « Fleid {21 Suructurel strength

S '. £ iInepaction bf riveting or botting - Shop (3 Los Angeles rattier 20 1 5 STOCKP ook 2001, PO ) T :
-1 o i Chodbeainutinn ILE ,\_‘-,‘2001 CAUFORMA at.smon»wm_ coramucnou cooe (mm' 7. nn.s: 24, ccn) . MIN

PLUMBING ITEM(S) SEE PLUMBING DRAWINGS

HEATING, VENTILATING & AR CONDIT!ONING ITEM(S) SEE’
MECHANICAL DRAWINGS

M)TOH TOUGHNESS OF 20 FT-LBS AT mNUS 20 DEGREES F.

ELECTRICAL ITEM(S) SEE ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS

'RAMP — SEE RAMP DRAWINGS

Sampla

ABOVE GRADE CONCRETE
BELOW GRADE CONCRETE
CLEAR . | . — , ‘ N

DIAMETER S o WNW

GAUGE . ,
" INSIDE DIAMETER, IDENTIFICATION - - | MECHANICAL.
MAXIMUM '
MINIMUM e
"NOT IN CONTRACT
NOT TO SCALE
ON CENTER
OUTSIDE DIAMETER
ORIENTED STRAND BOARD

Plick up samplss at job

Samplas delivered to laboratory : Yoo ™o
Dallvar sampls forms to job slte T '

y 0 0 B o0 #

") Barnple and teet high sirengih bolts and weshers ] Reactivily tasts ‘
- BRICK AND BLOCK 3 Voluma chengs . o T B -
') Sempie anti test Mix designs: Concrate, Gunite, Mortar, or Grout . , | S et _k,zooz cwromA :RE‘ CODE (PART o 'fm.a 24, ccn) o 1 NTS
(] Testonty : Materal W,;_.@" SR DA( Compressive Strongth, P&, Miimum | S R S e e -.,2001 cwroma REF’ERENCED srmomos cone (PART 12. "mua 24, ccn) oc
§ L3 Coredril mmples ' Y ) | IR o e e T e T nm 13 um eo, me msmwmou ormrowmc smmma svsreus ASAMENDED
18 E“fmmﬁm”m’m “m e - L ' | RO ‘NFPA 14. 2000 ED, . msmwmou OF srmomps, PRIVATE mromm AND HOSE SYSTEMS

B owou o

0sB £1.03 ELECTRICAL PLAN ~ (12 LIGRTS :

. B SR N SRR I 1 ~ ROH = ROOF QVERHANG PLUMBING
| gwww?::nm | | | ) e, s D, msrwmnormwm FIRE SERVICE WANS. mo THER APPURTENANCES SHT =  SHEET —
i A - | - ST S § NFPA 72. 1999 D, wmm nazmucoos ASAMENDED o SM =  SIMLAR PPONPORI WIS

: Ludmmmmmubbomud : , T U | | ! |
| | Tw-ﬂmmmmur LD GNTIFLED - | . T | STS =  SELF TAPPING SCREW - :
o PER |Coe- CHNTER. 22, (MILL ceRTs) ' T o e ]  WTH THE SIGNING OF THESE. ommgofN DWE H:gé_wfg&% nsﬁrrgfe?:ﬁ ﬁ%ﬁ%ﬁf | STSMS =  SELF TAPPING SHEET METAL SCREW s it

L i R Y THESE PLANS AND SPECIFIGATION | - ' | )
f tietscontiuedonreverse? D) VES L MO o : ' - . " o =l COMPLIANCE MTH THE BID DRAWINGS, SPECIFICATIONS AND ASSOCIATED ADDENOA. TvP TYPICAL A .
Other tests and inspaciions, together with spaciel instructions: . Coplea of eporis 01 ARCHITECT OF RGCORD | ' | : : . - o § 0 L WHEN THESE PLANS. ‘AND - SPECIFICATIONS - Hggg -BEEN mm&ezﬁ’gg %W%{K)EI‘V L% UON, UNO = UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED ! R1.01 4 FOC}T RAMP/LAND!NG PLAN

e Mt - - 0| THE STATE ARCHITECT. THEY SHALL PRESIDE -OVER C . ———— | Ri02 RAMP/STARS DETALS
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By, . | DATE SIGNED \ - - R P( Sl - coNFIDENT I AL e ‘ & 17025 |

Cf At o o onrevee D e O e s Raprevetals - g, 0 | 155 DOCUMENT AND THE INFORMATION CONTAINED HEREIN ARE. THE PROPERTY OF
| v | . 558 0T (Revicad 89) S  MODTECH, INC. UNAUTHORIZED COPYING, DISCLOSURE OR OTHER UNAUTHORIZED, USES

CC200‘|  :;; "’ARE F’ROH!BITED! -

S ——— SRR PTG 4@:2 12.5' |

.'PROJECT NUMBER: . (© MODTECH, INC. 2002 " DRAWN BY: QTKP"' ;
DATE:  OB~22-¢

CLASS LEASING INC STOCKPILE # 70  |cHeckeD BY: # o4
100- 24 X 40 CLASSROOM BUILDINGS | ONE
4012-125 05-22-2003 80 MPH

i

Vi w . ‘ -Electrical  Engineer's Seal - Mechanical Engineer's Seal




[ §]
L

>SPPPDE

EY NOTES

HVAC UNIT (HV)
MODLINE (i)

~_FINISH FLOORING
INTERIOR FINISH (FIN)

ELECTRICAL PANEL

VARIES FROM 23'-11" TO 143'-6" 2— 8'X4’ MARKER BOARDS (SEE SPECIFICATIONS FOR TYPE)

FIRE EXTINGUISHER —~ 5 POUNDS DRY CHEMICAL WITH 2A - 10BC
UL RATING ON WALL MTD BRACKET, HANDLE AT 48° AFF

RAMP /LANDING SEE SHEETS R1 — R4

11'-11 1/2° 11'=-11 1/2 Z 11'-11 1/2° 11°-11 1/2°

L™ i

5'~11 3/4" SIGNAGE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO

OCCUPANCY. SEE SHEET A8.01

i
SEIEEEEEEEE] =

pote  — o J——y

440—-A1.01.DWG

PATH:

&
IL

| | A B - I NOTES

V * 1. PLACE (2) PERMANENT METAL IDENTIFICATION LABELS ON EACH
E] _ : ' : : MODULE. (1) LABEL AT REAR EXTERIOR AND (1) LABEL ABOVE
' ’ : ‘ _ ' CEILING LINE AT INTERIOR FRAME. LABELS WILL BE MECHANICALLY
[ : | o o FASTENED AND SHOW THE DSA APPLICATION NUMBER,
. : _ e e e e . MANUFACTURERS NAME AND SERIAL NUMBER, DESIGN LIVE. LOAD FOR
: ROOF AND FLOOR FRAMING, WIND SPEED AND EXPOSURE CATEGORY.

2. INSULATION MATERIALS INSTALLED WITHIN FLOOR/CEILING

cooomomw ' | : | _ o | : ASSEMBUIES, ROOF-CEILING ASSEMBLIES, WALLS,
- ! t . - - CRAWL SPACES OR ATTICS SHALL HAVE A FLAME SPREAD

| | RATING NOT TO EXCEED 25 AND A SMOKE DENSITY NOT
Sl < | . | o E@‘o&% %""’é’:»é’.‘ﬁ&’f&"%".o% SHALL COMPLY WITH SECTION 2602
CLASSROOM : : | - *§2} WHEN "MATERIALS ARE INSTALLED IN CONCEALED SPACES OF

, - TYPES NI, IV, AND V CONSTRUCTION, THE FLAME SPREAD
101 AND SMOKE—DEVELOPED LIMITATIONS DO NOT APPLY TO FACINGS
I | | | - IF THE FACING IS INSTALLED IN SUBSTANTIAL CONTACT WITH THE
N N UNEXPOSED SURFACE OF THE CEILING, FLOGR OR WALL FINISH
: | - icac SECTION 707.3)
3) CELLULOSE LOOSE FILL INSULATION SHALL COMPLY WITH

40'~0"

CPSC 16 CFR PARTS 1209 AND 1404

(4 )
1Y |
(5] | I | [ N\ /N - | 5. TERIOR SIDE WALLS MAY BE LOCATED ON ETHER SIDE OF MODLINE

\A422) v | . 4. DISTRICT 10 PROVIDE GCCUPANCY LOAD SIGN PER CBC 1007.2.6
. PRIOR- TO OCCUPANCY -

PROVIDED AS REQUIRED BY CBC CHAPTER 10

- CONﬂGuuﬂoM OF Ay anM PRvoes |
; . | : ‘ A ¢ IPRIT TOKD OF B0 OR G\ [lERTER
‘ PER aec— 007, 3. |O

t : 5 | | 5. ADEQUATE EXITS, EXIT WIDTH, AND SEPARATION OF EXITS SHALL BE

5'—11 3/4"

5-0" CLR
LANDING

#
g eyt

2'_6' 3."6. ‘ '
*CLEAR 1
| 200
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KEY NOTES

~[1] TYPICAL EXTERIOR FINISH (SEE EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEOULE BELOW)
EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE

TOP OF SKIRTING (T.0.S.)

RAMP AND LANDING. SEE SHEETS R1 THRU R4 RAWD

NOT USED

DOWNSPOUT FASTEN TO BUILDING TYPICAL (3) PLACES

CONTINUOUS GUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT (LOCATION OF
DOWNSPOUT SHOWN ON ROOF PLAN — A2)

FOUNDATION VENT (SEE FOUNDATION PLAN — F1)
FINISH FLOOR LINE
FLOOR BEAM

ROOF HEADER
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TOP OF COLUMN
FINISH GRADE

ROOF BEAM

COLUMN (STR)

ELECTRICAL STUB~OUT

GROUND STUB-OUT

J-BOX FOR EXTERIOR FIRE ALARM HORN

GUTTER BoX (EL)

[8]re

LEFT SIDE ELEVATION

-

SIGNAGE PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO
OCCUPANCY. SEE SHEET A6.01

HVAC UNIT ,
4" SEPARATION AS REQUIRED PER FLOOR PLAN

IF HVAC UNIT IS LOCATED IN ANY PATH OF TRAVEL OR CIRCULATION
AREA AND HEIGHT FROM GRADE TO BOTTOM OF UNIT EXCEEDS 27"
, THE(I:N pF’RO’T‘EC’HON MUST BE PROVIDED BY DISTRICT PRIOR TO

. OCCUPANCY
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EXTERIOR FINISH SCHEDULE

NOTE SEE SPEC!F!CA“ONS FOR DETAILED DESCRIPTION OF FINISH OPTIONS
STANDARD - 5/8 PLYWOOD SIDING
OPTIONAL — 5/16" GROOVED FIBER CEMENT BOARD

OPTIONAL — 5/16" FIBER CEMENT BOARD WITH TEXTURED ELASTOMERIC
: COATING SYSTEM
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DATM!M CORP. 700 SO, CLAREMONT SY.  SANMATEQ. CA. $a402

3.01

1221 Harley Knox Blvd Pems, CA 92571-7408

(95 1) 943-1908

1. Scope of Work: cmmmmmmeanmk.mmmm.mmwm.
2

4.01

Worksmanghip:
a) FRAMING: mmynaﬁad.bﬂdgedmdmoekedmmmmm Work cut, fitted and assembled level,
plumbandtmemune Tﬁminasbmbnmaspmﬁbmwsundmnimk:mm Tdmsaabdat

b) NAILING: in accandance with the title 24 CCR-Table 2304.9.1. Nails shaube conosion mboxnaﬁs

c) mmeammgmmmdmmmmmwmmtmmmmm
‘The approval is subject to continuous WMMwaMMmMO@%‘
ﬁnaﬁheﬁspwmmemuymmwmmmmammuﬁ ‘aliowable
mm«mmmm«mmmm

d) TRlM.sea&edataﬂe@es.Sealantpaimdmmamhtrhnorsiﬁng

1.smmmmmgshaﬂbeﬂemﬁr-l.mhgmdadm

- Products Association or standard grading rules No. 16 of the t Coast Lumber inspection Bureau, latest editions.
Grades shall be as follows uniess noted otherwise on the mmﬁsmmngiaﬂmd)mmwbe
gmdemarkedandnopiecamy(aﬂbe!owgmmwam. A&ﬁammaenmdﬂemﬁrm

2, nwmmmmmmmmmmmgmmmmus Pmduaswmps 1-07. All
panels shall be marked with an APA grade mark with an. index as shown on drawings. Use 48’ panels-
wﬂmammammmmmmmmwamwm

3. Bolts for timber connections shall conform toANSIIASME Standard 818.2.1-2012 & 2012 edition of NDS (the National
mmwwmwmmmmM) ‘Bolts shall be installed in
accordance with the of 2012 NDS.

Bolt holes shall be 1/32 to 1/16 inch larger than bold diameter. Boﬁsshaﬁbeﬁaﬂbodysteetboﬁsmmwmﬂmmyiem
sirength of 45,000 PSI. R&ﬂg&ﬁmbol&behedoﬁnghwotk

4. Lag screws shall be steel and conform fo ANSI/ASME Standasd B18.2.1 and 2012 NDS. Ho!asfortagsmwshanks
shall be bored the same dapth and diameter as the shank, The remaining depth of pensiration of the screw shall be
bored to 70% of the shank diameter. One quarter inch (1/47) diameter lag screws need not have pre-driled holes if it can
mmmmmmmwmmmmmmwmmmmm
yield strengths per Table 11Jin NDS

5. Provide mmlmmmamwmummmmmmammmmm under nuts and
“bolt or tag screw heads which bear on wood.

8. Wood screws shall cnform to ANSUASME Standard B18.6.1 andmemquiremofﬂzezmanns.samdor
other comosion resistant coating where exposed to weather or used in foundations.
mmummmmwmmmmwrmmmuns

Woodmembetsshaubeanomowhedanlyasshownmwmmdrawmgs
. When required nalling tends 1o spiit wood members, nail holes shall-be pre-bored to 34 of the nail diameter.

Structural nailing shall be with BOX NAILS per all requirements of 2012 NDS. Nalling not specifically indicated shall
comply with CCR Title 24, Part 2, Table 2304.9.1. All nails shall be galvanized or other corrosion resistant coating where
exposed to weather, mmaﬁomaMasmmdmmwmquofCCR'ﬁﬂem Part 2, with minimum
bending ylelds per table 11N In NDS, (seanaaemﬁva!m Al

10. Nall equivalence:

{(provide minimum nail lengths as required for specified penetration, TYPICAL: U.N.O.)

6d equais .113" DIA. - provide 1.38” minimum point penetration
- 8d equals .131° DIA. - provide *1.57" minimum poittpamhaﬁon

wwlmas!andardgmdm MesofﬂerestemWood

© & N

11

12

13.

14.
15.
6.
17.
18.

8.0t

6.01

- STORKORAFTING FORN MO\ 1M

Pressure preservative treatment shall be per Section 2303.1.8, CCR Title 24, Part 2, vaidaquamyma:konalweabd
foundation members that comply with CBC 2303.1.8.1. All foundation members shall be marked as *For ground contact”
or “For above ground use” as appropriate. Pressure treated material shall comply with AWPA Standard U1 as required
by CBC 2303.1.8. Treat all cut ends of pressure freated members with an approved preservative. (Willard W/B Copper
mz&sormappmvedw equivalent). Where noled, mmmwowmmmmaxmmamdmmm
pressure

Omugtmﬁatmmmvdmgroundneedstnbapmma , all other foundation lumber.can be DF or HF#2 or
eq

If machine nalling is utilized for this project, contractor shall comply with all requirements of CCR Title 24, Part 2.
mmmhwmwswmesmmuwmmmmammma

Fasteners for pressure-preservative treated and fire-retardant treated wood §han comply with Section 2304.9 of CBC. |
Nails and spikes used in wet or exterior locations shall comply with Section 2304.8.1.1 of CBC.

Shim material shall be plywood CD EXP 1 or equal (not pressure freated).
Used lumber in good condition is accepiable for use in foundafion system.
Tie plates shall conform to A-1014 Grade 33.

in the case of equipment located in the State of California, the LESSEE (School District) is responsibie for the site being
cleared (free of grass, trees, shrubs, elc) and graded to within 4 1/2” of level grade for sach bullding, i the site exceeds
the 4 1/2” level grade requirement additional costs may be charged to lessae.

3

Under no circumstances should the site be greater that 8° from level grade or have less than a 1000 PSF MINIMUM
SOIL. BEARING PRESSURE.

Prior to delivery, the lessee shall mark the four comars of the buliding on the site, including door location. Should

~ special handling be required to either place, install or relocate the classroom on the lesaee’s site due to site abstruction

such as fencing,
TEST AND INSTALLATION:

1. Provide Electrical Grounding Test per DSA IR E-1.
2. Field Welding for welded tie plate option. (if used, requires Test and inspection.)

The example form DSA 103’s shown on this sheet are tor fllustration purposes only. .
A form DSA 108 Is to be completed for each application that this PC is being incorporated
into and all example form DSA-103's are to be crossed out on this drawing.

3. No ofther tests and inspections are required.

, other classrooms, etc mmmmmmtomem
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o o 1 ST _PC:BASE ATE SiZE |FLOORLOAD| BLDGWEG
- : g I CSTCET 50643 ISHR 10-21-1988] 24x40 |  60+20# aaon;eeg:
£ USED : EQUIVALEN ORCE , s’““"“"m"~-"°°°~m,-,- s ATERAL FORGE [STKE. 52812 |46138-SHR 11:06-1989] 24 x 40 So# | MODT
| . Selsmia Design Category etwmw 1813A88) - Selamic Design Calegory - - s mwcaca'é?m 1815A66) 01 52513 |48780-SHR 11-06-1989] 24x40 60# MODTECH
1 -mmsmv zmoammue =. 9460 # (Roof; m.wm&mam} omnamsm- mawn.nme u mtmmm‘ . i 52614 ISHR 14-06-1989] 24 x40 s0# MODTECH
O BUILDING = 131008 ook Door Walls & Partlone) “30X40 BULDING. = 14190 (Rodf, Floor, Walls & Parions) TP 0 82515 |4BA00SAR | 12.07-1989] 24x40 | 60K AURORA
i axr OUOBILONG > 10B0S ok T W Sradions) 48 BULDNG wimo#mmwm&mnmy 8% 52616 |SMPCZoSHR | 12:07-1989] 24 x40 508 MODTECH
£ e10 - Caa=0411 R =36 SITECLASS=D - o= LASS . 511,04 1.8 : :
 B6 =27 mappadvaiia 1 0.8 Son 248 (For DYsRR). & ‘°m§”&?"}zaa§,:§%¢mg§?§n§ =0 p =id 5 55913 |PC 60 ~70-06-1880] 24 x40 508 MODTECH
.| spe=144 smm»mmmsnssmmammmmm mamcsm Documentation Ju maasummropsam C |gTKP 24| 68580 |PC96 06-14-1984] 24% 40 508 MODTECH
O =1spercacﬁam1easa5(2) Bor=43 ToApproval) . gy =13parcacmmaas¢a) Bpinid To, a). ] : - G057 247 06:20.4994] 24 x40 508 HMODTECH
LB ; . A A~24x D Fi .
s ‘ S ' 1 stkp# | Dpsag PC:BASE | paTE IZE |FLOORLOAD| BLDG MF
3 FOUNDATION ONLYPCIS DESIGNEDTO SUPPORTTHE ~ 52482 IMRF | 06-43-1991] 24x40 50+20# MODTECH
. BUPERSTRUCTURE FOR THE RELOCATABLE BUILDINGS AS [5TKP 20 §6031  |PC 79 09-18-1900] 24 x 40 508 MODTECH
,USTEDONTNS DRAW!NG : , TP 21 56032 |PC 79 09-19-1990] 24 x 40 504 MODTECH
|STHP. 55347 |PCT8 _ 11-26-1990] 24 x 40 504 MODTECH
THE DESIGN CALCULATIONSAREBASEDONTHE FOLLOWING: S s754 PG 79 11-061981] 24x40 | 50+208 MODTECH
STKP 14 P " 03-19-1962| 24x40 50 MODTECH
1. DSA APPROVED STOCKFILE BUILDINGS STHY e PesE e NOOTEeH
- OGF . "Mm SwP 19 83321 |PC 242 06-11-1996] 24 x 40 50% MODTECH
*TZ R OVERHANGS oF g MUM STKP 65493 |PC 266 07-31-1996] 24 x 40 50% MODTECH
3, SINGLE SLOPEOR DUAL sg_op& aun_pmgs - ISTKP 3 66318 |PC 266 11-12-1996] 24 x40 50+20# MODTECH _
" WALL-HEIGHT: - 00" MAXIMUM ON DUAL SEOPE BUILDING: STKP 33 67333 |PC 268 03-111997) 24 x40 50 MODTECH
. WALL HEIGHT: 10'-4" MAXIMUM ON SINGLE SLOPE BUILDING. STKP 35 04-100117 _|PC 266 01-15-1998] 24x40 |  GO+208 MODTECH
{HEIGHT DETERMINED FROM FINISH FLOOR IN BUILDING TO [ETkE 38’ 04-100565 PG 275 08-10.1998] 24 x40 | 50+20 MODTECH
. .BOTTOM OF STEEL ROOF STRUCTURE: BEAMS OR ROOF HEADERS) [STRP 37 04160596 |PC 266 06-10-1998] 24 x40 | 505208 MODTEGH
* WALL HEIGHT: 810" MAXIMUM ON SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE BUILDING STRE 40 Seio0650|FC 282 06051508 2440 | E0+308 ODTECH
‘ : STKP 42 04-100928_|PC 266 01.07-1999] 24x40 | 60+20# MODTECH
4 WALL ”EAD '-OAD OF 10 PSF (O STUCCO) [STRE 43 04101555 |PC 275 09-00-1998] 24 x 40 50# MODTECH
& ' STRPaz 04101602 _|PC 266 _ 08-30-1998] 24x40 |  5O+20# MODTECH _
L& FLOOR "E""_w"‘”?‘:”ﬁ‘;op SLng ROOF SLOPE '[STKP 48 04-101768_|PC 101268 1216-1998| 24 x40 508 MODTECH
'|STHP 51 04-102015_|PC 101268 03-16-2000] 24 x40 | 50# F*50+20#| MODTECH
P o 10'3 1/2"MAX - [STHP 53 "04-102385_|PC 101268 | 07-06-2000 24x40 | 50+208 MODTECH
: :!é . STKP 56 04-102824_|PC 101268 12-21-2000] 24 x 40 50# MODTECH
, B T ——— - |sTkre2 04104169 {PC 101268 | 04-18:2002] 24x40 |  50+20% MODTECH
‘. AL e penton e roooo T EXYERIOR WAL - [STKP 67 04-104812_|PC 101268 12:06-2002] 24x40 | 50+208 MODTECH
|| -—BOTTON OF -ROOF * peap coao cawvot BOTTOM. OF ROOF  pgan ) oap cannor IsTRP 70 04-105299 |PC 104801 | 05.22-2003] 24x40 | _ 50+20% MODTECH
fF . HEADER -OR.BEAM - EXCEED 1B PSF - BAFTER-2X6 . gyecep 10 esF : [STKP.75 ~04-110431_ [PC 04-105337 | 08-05-2003] 24 x40 50# MODTECH
L EEAEE | T T, {STRP 76 04105455 |PC 04104796 | 07-17-2003] 24 x40 &0# m:g:g:m
W ervred pronn - FLOOR DEAD Loan | N rrnien FLogp - FLO0RIDEAD LOAD : ISTKE 78 "04-109208_|PC 106884 | 12-03-2007] 24x40 So cu
- [FINISH FLODR  CANNDT EXCEED 8 PSF ~FINISH FLOOR . camor exceen o por ||STKP 107 65066 |PC 266 06-24-1996] 24 x 40 50# MODTECH
,, AR = | SRS i [STKP100 | 66341 |PC276 06-20-1999] 24 x 40 50 MODTECH
.'.. —— o ,'T [STKP 110 04100118 _|PC 04-100073 | 01-15-1998] 24 x40 x mogl%ca
e - [STRP-A14 04-109984 |PC 04101419 | _03.09-2000] 24 x 40 ' :
3""5”‘ “ALL"DUAL SLQPE SHEAR W"u.‘ BUAL SLOPE ITRE 17— b4 Todose [PC 04101418 | 05312002 24 x40 B0¥ MODTECH _
| PC-247 TrPICAL OVERHANG MAX. ISTRE A1, 04104310 |PC 04-101419 | 06-02.2002] 24x40 |  50# MODTECH
) DVERHANG- ‘ RunF L[-:vm_ Cage 04-105455 |PC 04104796 | _07-17-2003] 24 x40 50% MODTECH
gt I o . 04101527 _|PC 270 09.12-1998] 24 x40 | 60 /50+20% | MODTECH ),
el N : - 04104946 |PC 04101418 | 01-23-2003] 24 x40 | 504 /50+20# | MODTECH [V
__BOTTON. GF ROOF oAD LoAD oot <&l DATA 38 x4 RAN
L HEADERIBEAM OR RAFTER & & _ '
ackll - | ol I FRONT SIZE | ELOORLOAD
Backy ) EXGEER 18 beP EA 11-08-1891 36 x 40 708 MODTECH
: R - : - . S 1142-1986] 36x40 |  50+20# | MODYECH
—FINISH FLOOR ;:;‘;;,“5;;;3‘; - 30 03414997] 38x40 | 50+208 _ | MODTECH
.L TR : _ =L Il - rGRADE . 10-07-1999] 36x40 | b0+20# | MODIEGH
g e I g [PC 04102016 | 08-12.2013] 36x40 |  50+208 | MODIEGH
’ R T-yRer- r— ——— FH . , 03-01-2001] 36.x 40 504 MODTECH
# — B 07 SIDE .““’“-1"' } 07-11-2002] 36 x40 | 50+20% | MODTECH
. SHEAR WALL-SIDE WALL 1/3" =1'-0"" 04-106-419_|PC 104801 07-20-2004| 36 x 40 504208 uggrscu
' L 04-108565_ |PC 101268 03-01-2007| 36 x 40 100% MODTECH
OVER”ANG | OVER*%‘“G 041401 lpc 79 06-03-2010] 36 x40 | 50+204 | MODTEGH
- ROOF SLOPE 5:0° 04-113588 _|A-56118 05-01-2014] 36x40 | 50+20# | MODIEGH

SCOPE OF WORK: DSA FOUNDATION PLANS FOR EXISTING
STOCKPILE BUILDINGS FOR CLASS LEASING, LLC.

APPLIC UILDING CODES
SHEET INDEX: STOCKPILE BUILDING FOUNDATION- 2013 CODE UPDATE

ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY AND CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2013 GBC F1.0 COVER SHEET, BUILDING DATA, STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX
2013 C ' OF REGULATIONS (CCR J 1, 2014* F2.0 24x40 50 PSF FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
-2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODE PART 1, TITLE 2 F2.1 24x40 Sova0PSE E T IoN AN AND gﬁ'{‘“‘ig' A CENT DUILDING PAD
HETERUATUAL SULDMG Q08 VLAMES 15T AL BT Foi oo stvopsr  FOUNDATIONPLANAND DETALS. ANIACENT BULDING PAD
-2013 GALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR X D

. F4.0 48x40 50 PSF FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
(2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) F41 48x40 50420 PSF ' FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
-2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR F42 48x40 100 PSF FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
(2012 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) | |
-2012 CALIFORNIA PLUMBING CODE (GPC) PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR

_ » . suser INDEX:
(2012 UN!FORM PLUMB!NG CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS) ' :

-2013 CALIFORN!A ENERGY GODE (CEC) PART 8, TITLE 24, CCR*

-2013 GAL[FORNIA FIRE CODE PART9, TITLE 24, CCR
) (2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE Wﬂ’H 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

-2013 CALIFORNIA REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE PART 12, TITLE 24, COR

cw
€20 24 x40-50PSF
C2:1 24 x40- 50420 PSF
©3.0 36 x40 -50 PSF -

OOVER SHEET 'y BUILDING DATA, STOGKPILE APPROVAL INDEX

- CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

€3.1 36x40-50+20PSF . CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD i
TITLE 19 CCR-PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL REGULATIONS. €32 36%40-100PSF CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD §
_ ‘ - C4.4 48x 40 - 50 PSF CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

C4.1 48 x 40 - 50+20 PSF CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD :

CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD § .
CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD ;

FLOOR LIVE LOAD 50 PSF, §0.4 20 PSF PART!’!'{ONS 100 PSF
ROOF LIVE. LOAD L= 20 PSF REDUCiBLﬁ FOR TRIBUTARY AREA .
B WINDSPEED U ﬂ'!zﬂMPH(V)(s SECONDGUST) Kzr=1. 0 :

SNOWLOAD: PROJEOT 18 NOT LOCATED IN A SNOW REG!ON
: BUILDING GODES = 2012 lBG AND cBC 2013

C4.2

48 x 40~ 100 PSF

- ADJACENT BUILDINGS: ONLY THOSE BUILDINGS MANUFACTURED BY
THE SAME compm MAY BE PLACED ADJACENT TO EACH OTHER

_ GONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

Loor LEVEL ‘__.-,r\_, o , +—-—=l"

LBBTTGM OF ROOF EXTERIOR JALL. X _ DSA DATE SIZE |FLOORLOAD| BLDGMFG |
HEADER OR. BEAM QEAD LOA CANNOT o STKP. 18: 11-08-1991] 48 x40 100# MODTECH
S : EXCEED 1@ PSF =y STKP SW §7184  IPC78 11-08-1991] 48 x40 704 MODTECH
, o s STKP 17 63280 |PC243 05-04-1995] 48 x40 50+20§ | MODTECH |
_ FINISH FLOOR FLOOR DEAD LOAD il STKP 41 04100797 PG 268 10-22-1998] 48 x 40 50+20# | MODTEGH
| [ FINISH FLOO | CANNDT ENCEED 6 PSF g STKPA8___ | 04101617 _|PC 101266 10-071999] 4Bx40 | 50+208 | MODTECH
[ e ot st ————— o - |STKP 63 04-104170_[PC 101268 04-18-2002] 48x40 | b0+204 | WODTEGH
s STKP 96 04113418 |PC 70/57164 | 01-30-2014] 48x40 | 504208 | MODIECH
- * S T 4@*--‘@“ SIDE WALL STKP 105 04113544 |FC 04101268 | 04-10-2014] 48x40 | 50+208 | MODTECH
| DUAL SLOPE ROOF 1/8°=1"-@" Dk s ot
OVERHANG uvsﬁwus foure_ JAW £ '
5'MAX, . AOOF SLOPE ) o{gem.\sop
ge | 5'0" ACS
T%‘Y%—f J ROOF LEVEL | ‘— '*“"—""’*' FLS: P ‘FE-NLA-SGN AT 5 !
— T PR &NU PRE-CHECK (PG) DOGUMENT
r— . _ - CODE: 2013 CBC
: a-; o . " EXVERIOR VALL . A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLIGATION
- -,.—'-Bm‘ IOM OF ROGF o %o , FOR CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED
' sackllE5|  HEADER OR BEAM . DEAD Loid Chmor 2 1 rront vROFESSIO/v -
-2 : =:: . L S EXCEED 10 . ;‘j. _ DATE SIGNED ~Q~¢<,,% ‘ NN IDENVIFICATION STAMP
ol - 2 Z
fager| BIEND s £ A FLOOR DEAD LOAD ad : ¥ - ~
=g} F INI§H FLOOR " cansor sxcezq 8 PSF - JGRADE, AN 28 m ‘i No.3602 e
v“ e aei-er 91’9’-’-' “N’#L'"' — . ;l» . - "'sog?;\n)w 5
L S : o | LICENSE EXPIRES 6-30-2018
- MONQ SLOPE BQOE‘ 1/8°=1'-0 :

- T‘{PICAL ELEVATIONS ARE SHONN Tﬂ CLARIFY FOUNDATION PC ONLY LIMITATIONS
-DGCUMENTATIBN SHALL BE PRQVIDED BY ENGINEER OF GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
- 10 BE RE_VIEHED AND _APPROVED BY THE . DSA STRUGYURAL PLAN BEVIENER

RELOCATION FOUNDAT!ON PLAN & DETAILS

- (©) Ciass Leasing LLC. 2014

REVISINNS ! av |

. JAN
2015 CLLS

STKP 13D/#i3] ¢

Fou TR @t D e
NOBe. @<

Lol O

CA 92571-7408

CLASS LEASING, LLC. PC

d"“ '.wm‘. .l- T

o s

FAX (951)943-5768

Class Leasing, LLC

STOCKPILE CLASSROOMS RELOCATION 1221 Harley Knox Blvd. Pet
| VOICE (951)943-1908

FOUNDATION PLANS AND DETAILS

&

SCALE

DRAWN_ | AM-CLLS 1

| ET




DATAPRINT CORP. 700 SO, CLAREMONT ST. SAN MATEO, CA. 54402

STOCKDRAFYING FORM NO. 10184

TYPICAL VENT: 1/4" CORROSION RESISTANT MESH.
PREFORMED L- SIZE REQUIRED WITH 3" RETURN.

3=x24° END WALL VENTS
ACENT NG VENTILATION
gglsg?génigpf?gAgggugﬁ AREA: 968 S.F./150= 6.4 S.F. ROD
MIN. 18" FROM MODLINES T1E PLATES: 3“x6°'6" SIDE VENT = 1.63 S.F.
- 120 END_  SIDE_  TOTAL |
:i:ig gtggx?!ﬁgsésggggﬁnvsms MM Wkls  UACLs PROVIDE : '
097;0 " SEPABATION 6 EA. 6 EA. (24) 4- 3"x6'6" SIDE WALL VENTS= 6.52 S.F.
NAL "
—af
D U A \\ ‘4“—4" — 4 2 1 — om‘m“‘"“‘“ 3
AN ] 6_* - N . 144 °
3 : 3 [ :
= | - WHEN FND HEIGHT & X )
o~ x
5 ¢ ) EXCEEDS 6" USE =~ 3| © N
~| © ~ ~ © i ~
T = T= L '
e | g .
30" _ H o= 2 - o e
TYPICA —K TYPICA ‘ F
! |
| P ?
3 " s} a ©
3 5 |
] 1 .
- E:,‘s > E':‘. ! g
EREIE ) — ; TR . —
w0 {l 0~ o < -0
e ot
=
28 ‘ OO+
bl E |
= | -
o 2|9 o ® WHEN FND HEIGHT 5
i é Q3 ° K EXCEEDS 6" USE ° 3
™M
’ ‘ >
L
o [
{?) o k-4 g I % .o ﬁ
& = — o & - L
TR —(0) T
& &
o A
ol i? | t.?
0 ‘ ©
—*—. d T . ‘ = *..
1 1? o] ‘O'l - ! fea) ° m
< o N N
y P EIE G X E :
8 ~ TS N
X X
: | :
© , © -
AN ~ 0* ':‘ \ -] - °
| E— 1 o — ~ﬁw~r~Lm° == — bl et
4" SEPARATION ML @
: 12°-1 1/8" J, 12°-1 1/8"
FOUNDATION PADS AT f—— Lo
ADJACENT BUILDINGS ' 24°-2 1/4"- FOUNDATION
] 23'-11"- BLDG. ENDWALLS |
/4'=1"-@" - .
1747=1 TYPICAL 24x4@ FOUNDATION PLAN S50-PSF

(4) 184 BOX NAILS EACH $IDE OF SPLICE
MINIMUM LENGTH 3"
MiNIMl)M EMBEOMENT 1 1/2°

I ADDITIONAL PLATES ARE
REQUIRED ABOVE THE
TOP PLATE SHOWN, USE
2x4 PLATES,

D

FOUNDATION SPLICE

-

W
~$

een

18~

MINIMUM

MAX IMUM
1

|

| WE%HTI‘ = ;E’llfllff/ éﬂﬂﬂ

SIDE waALL
ADDITIONAL
BLOCKING

BEYOND

SILL PLATE
AND BLOCKING

1 1/2"=1"'-@"
VENT AT SIDE WALL

FOR
TYPICAL
BUILDING 7 7

4 172 MINIMUM

i ,
12"

MIN,

l. N

(4]

6
7

11/2"=1" -0
SIDE WALL FOUNDATION

TYPICAL: NAILING (1) 16d BOX AT 4” O.C.

TYPICAL: PLATE TO PLATE,
‘ PLATE TO BLOCK,
BLOCK TO BLOCK,

BLOCK TO PLATE,

' MINIMUM 6-16d PER BLOCK Ok PLATE

‘

O KEY NOTES 24x40- 50 PSF FLOOR LOAD

EOUNDATION AT SIDE WALL
1 TOP PLATE: 2x6 CONTINUOUS W/ (1} 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW

BLOCKING: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
© 7 SILL PLATE: 2x12 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

FOUNDATION AT END WALL

2 TOP PLATE: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 18d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: 2x6 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

SILL RESTRAINT- PIPE TO GRADE (TYP) SEE GENERAL NOTE #A
SKIRTING: 3/8" PLYWOOD, ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" O.C. AT END
WALLS AND 6" O.C. AT SIDE WALLS, FIELD NAILING 12 oc

SIDEWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 6-6" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.
SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 6* O.C.,

-ENDWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 2'-0" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.

SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" 0.C.
SHIM: 5/8" X 2 /20 WHEN REQUIRED

FOUNDATI INE / END WAL

8 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT)

FOUNDATION AT MOD LINE / INTERIOR WALL

9 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” 0.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SiLL PLATE BELOW

SILL PLATE: (4) 2x12x30° (PT)
Lis4” . 10 FLOOR BEAM: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL '
. z .
g S .L_g 11 FLOORHEADER: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL
: ] @ af . 12 FINISH GRADE
w <] ] O
- =~ gl «l ” 13 FLOOR JOIST
| P . .
1 I 1 ! lj‘__‘: [ :.\\“W — I ! I::: [ 14 EXTERIOR FINISH
! = I ==
”[5””, :m[ Ul -~“” 2 15 PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR
4
. 4% = 16 TOP PLATE: CONTINUOUS
SILL PLATE \ | .
AND BLOCKING @___; - 17 . BLOCKING
1 1/72"=1"'-8" BEYOND 18 SILL PLATE
END WALL. ‘\é_____g,_ .
1 1/2%=1"-@" = .
@ ADDITIONAL @ 1 1/2"=1" - 1 MODLINE
- BLOCKING VENT AT END WALL ' END WALL FOUNDATION
A 20 TIEPLATE: 12°x6"x 10 GA
21 PLATEANCHOR: 4-1/4> § SM.S. (1 1/2" MIN. EMBEDMENT)
TYPICAL REFERENCES 22 PLATE ANCHOR: 4 -1/4” x 2* LONG LAG SCREWS ( 1 1/2° MIN. EMBEDMENT)
AT ALL BUILDINGS '
. / 23 TIEPLATE: 12°x4" x 10 GA
@ M~ : = 24 BUILDING ANCHORAGE: 6- 5/8” x 4" LAG SCREWS AT EACH BUILDING
1 | ﬂ\ . } (FOR LOCATION SEE PLAN AT ADJACENT BUILDINGS)
= ‘
e @ 25 LOCATION OF SHIM PLATES WHERE REQUIRED FOR LEVELING USE 1/4”, 1/2* OR 3/4”
77 7 / PLYWOOD AT SAME WIDTH AS PLATE. NAIL SHIM TO PLATE WITH (6) 10d BOX.
26 2" CUT OUT OF SILL PLATE FOR DRAINAGE. FIELD TO LOCATE AT LOWEST CORNER
12 / OF FOUNDATION.
11s2; MI < — / ,
- ' "] 27 1" PIPE EACH END OF PAD AT ADJACENT BUILDING LINE.
l ! = I E! ] = ’ {::M ‘ l = ” 28 THIS VENT TO BE LOCATED UNDER LANDING.
| [ r it ’ [ I , MT __! 1 ’, ;T-N_ . PROVIDE EQUAL AREA SCREENED VENTILATION IN LANDING SKIRT.
”3‘ !f:l ”-’2 Ii i” FOUNDAT LDING SEPARATION / END WAL

===
LEVELING SHIM
WHEN REQUIRED

@ SECTION FND AT MODULE LINE

1 1/72"=1"'-0"

BUILDING SEPARATION

F

v 4"

MIN,

£
¥

-
=

29 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUQUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25.

FOUNDATION AT BUILDING SEPARATION / INTERIOR WALL
30 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4° O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW

- BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1)-16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
- SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25. '

| @

|k {7\
| : PER PLAN | |
||t 12r=1-0 | @
" ADJACENT BUILDING MODULE L INE 1 1/2"=1"-@"
~ PLATE T0O (21)(z0)
- : K FLOOR BEAM \
i 1/8"V1 172N ees W]IEZ

=

o X
~——

GENERAL NOTES

A. SILL RESTRAINT: THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SLIDING ON THE
SUPPORTING SURFACE (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING OR ON SOIL. OR ON PRE-DRILLED
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE) BY ATTACHING THE WOOD FOUNDATION PLATES FOR THE
BUILDING, RAMPS AND STAIRS TO THE GROUND WITH RESTRAINING DEVICES.

USE A ONE-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD WEIGHT (1.315” ACTUAL 0.D.) HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
PIPE OR ONE-INCH DIAMETER SOLID STEEL ROD SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 10'-0°.

ONE PIPE/ROD SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF TWO FEET FROM EACH CORNER IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS AND A MINIMUM OF TWO PIPES/RODS PER DISCONTINUOUS FOUNDATION STRIP.

PIPES TO PENETRATE INTO SOIL AND OR PAVING A MINIMUM OF 12° MEASURED VERTICALLY. _
18-1/2° LONG PIPE REQUIRED FOR PENETRATION AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE.

B. TO PREVENT WATER FROM PONDING BENEATH THE STRUCTURE VERIFY DRAINAGE WITH
DISTRICT ARCHITECT SITE PLANS,

C. A WOOD SILL (FOOTING) PLATE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED HEM FIR OR .DOUG FIR AND
MAY BEAR DIRECTLY ON SOIL OR PAVED SURFACE. GRASS OR TURF SHALL BE CLEARED TO
BARE SOIL UNDER THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BUILDING (BY DISTRICT). THE WOOD SILL
(FOOTING) PLATE MAY SUPPORT WOOD CRIPPLE STUDS, POSTS OR CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
AND SHEATHING (SKIRT) WHICH NEED NOT BE TREATED. FOUNDATION LUMBER TO BE
PREC%T g’f FACTORY, LUMBER AND PRESSURE TREATING TO BE VERIFIED BY THE
INSPECTOR :

D. FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1000 PSF SOIL BEARING PRESSURE
THIS FOUNDATION PLAN HAS 1/4” ADDED AT EACH MODLINE AND 1/8” AT EACH SIDE WALL

AND DOES NOT MATCH THE FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS, THIS IS REQUIRED FOR GROWTH THAT
IS EXPERIENCED WHEN SETTING MULTIPLE MODULE BUILDINGS. _ '

F. MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2°
INTO SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN: 3 1/2" IN OVERALL LENGTH -

G. THE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE FOR HABDNAILING FROVIDED THE
' REQUIRED EMBEDMENT IS MAINTAINED, - LA

PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT
CODE: 2013 CBC
A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION
FOR CONSTRUCTION IS REQUIRED

: /
T ole 06 o O
<:>~* : AL A
- . -
i A ) B
b o ¢ ;——‘~=~+ & b /
O 7 .
11/211 L3ﬂ 30 3»'!‘ 11/2" 3., 3., 3" 11/2n %
4 Lo
* 12" x4"“PLATE 8 12" x6 PLA,‘TE @

1 1/2"=1"-@".
WELDED TIE PLATE-OPTION

1 i/72"=1"-8"

FOUNDATION TIE PLATE

IDENTIFICATION STAMP
DIV, OF THE STAJE ARCHITECT
OFFICE OF REGYCATION SERVICES

s e L

24x40 - 50 PSF

o7

LIC%NSE EXPIRES 6-30-2016
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STOCKPILE CLASSROOM

RELOCATION FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS
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24x40 - 50 PSF RELOCATION YV _‘
- FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS  VOICE (951)943-1908

CLASS LEASING, INC.
STOCKPILE CLASSROOM

o

BATE

109-29-2014

SCALE
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1998 -24x40 50 PSF
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|

I

|
M-'_ﬁf-

10"
14" MIN
19" MAX

K,
A

NOTE: BEAM PENETRATIONS ALLOWED ONLY IN CENTER THIRD
OF S AT 18" MIN EDGE OF HOLE TO EDGE OF HOLE

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

OPTIONAL BEAM PENETRATION| 11 | SECTION AT END WALL B |SECTION AT SIDE WALL

&
S '2 ,
>
. <PLATE TO CHANNEL
M TOP & BOTTOM
1/8
; /ROOF B
‘ &
ﬁ 8
%AgH END OF CHANNEL
& BOTIOM OUTSIDE OF
1/u PENING
STAGGER O 8" 0C
- %ENGTH OF CHANNEL
1/8° V1 1/2°\
AT OPENlNG

©
&

&5

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

i

SEE COLUMN SIZE TABLE

91

11'=-11 1/2°

SCALE: 1/4"=1'-0"

SCALE: 1/4"m1'-0"

SEE COLUMN SIZE TABLE

SEE COLUMN SIZE TABLE

ASTM A-500, GRADE B
SEE TABLE THIS SHEET

SCALE: 6"=1'-0"

SCALE: NTS

Il

<y
..N
o™~
>
- N n—
[l] m
SCALE: 3"=1'—0" OPTIONAL

N | , ) J | .‘
TN\ “ . ; — e
Bl ) | | - -
g e 2-6" L y  §'-0 L
K
w
: i
g - | U
5| Bk
[2} o [ T T [ T ] | T [ T T T —— 2]
Z - S /\
o/

EEEENEEEEEE

KEY NOTES

ot

[ FLOOR BEAM - 1/51.01
[ FLOOR HEADER - 1/51.01
J" FLOOR JOIST - 2/51.01
[ TAPERED ROOF BEAM ~—

1/52.02
C ROOF HEADER — 2/52.02
T ROOF FASCWA - 3/52.02

I ROOF PURLIN - 4/52.02

C 8" x 3-1/2" x 14GA ROOF OVERHANG BEAM
1/4" FULL DEPTH STIFFENER PLATE AT 8'-0" OC TYPICAL
ALIGN WITH PURLIN - 6/52.02

31/2" x 3 1/2" x " TUBE STEEL COLUMN
(SEE COLUMN BELOW)

3 1/2%x 3 1/2" x 1/4" STEEL STIFFENER PLATE. WHEN
CONCRETE FOUNDATIONS ARE USED REPLACE LOWER PLATE
WITH 5* x 8" x 1/4" ANCHOR BOLT PLATE - 3/S1. 01

31/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" TUBE STEEL STIFFENER

21; 3" x 3" 10 GA TUBE STEEL BACK UP TUBE OR
4) 10 GA BACK UP PLATES

€l Bl

31/2" x 3 1/2" x 1/4" ANGLE STIFFENER
BACK—UP PLATE - 10 GA MlN .

1/4" BASE PLATE - INSERT FLUSH W!TH STIFFENER TUBE
"OPTIONAL HVAC DUCT OPENING — 12/52.02

NOT USED

G E & EEE

1/4" FULL DEPTH STIFFENER PLATE AT 4'~0° OC AT SIDEWALLS
ALIGN WITH PURLINS FOR 80 MPH DESIGN WIND LOAD ONLY

HAND HOLE AT BOLT LOCATION

5/8" MB A307 AT MODULE CONNECTION JOINT — SEE FLOOR/ROOF
FRAMING PLANS

FLOOR SHEATHING

MODLUINE (M)

NOT USED

| PENETRATION REINFORCMENT 12| TUBE STEEL COLUMN/STIFFENER 8 | MODULE CONNECTION AT ROOF | 5 | MODULE CONNEC‘HON AT FLOOR .

I

¢—e — —(+

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

ATTIC IHELIEF VENT IN HEADER |13 | STIFFENER ANGLE

06 3/8
Sl \ T /
e
< o <
, e
OP\&B PLA PLATC
NG | St | OPENING | \OTE: 18" MIN SPACING
96" | 12°x12" | 6 3/8" | EnGE OF HOLE TO EDGE
’6" 12’x12. ’8 3/8. OF HOLE‘
810" | 12"x12" |#10 3/8"

SCALE: 1 1/2"=1'-0"

[OPTIONAL BEAM PENETRATION

A TR

S>> 2>

31/2"

3 1/2

/4
é\\ AN BABARARNSN
J,

ASTM A-36 °

SCALE: 6"=1'~0"

N
31 ZPLTAQCESS>—{/8' Z]
s}——— »

SCALE: 3*=1'-0" © -

COLUMN AT HOOF

Electrical Engineer's Seal

Mechanical. Engineer’s Seal

. STAMP

COLUMN AT HOOF-'

10, 13 TO 12
COMP PEN

R=1/8"-3/8"
. , 1 A=45'-22
l .
| %o@_r/ﬂ; EN
N

6

-
L — ] § 12705 /%(2) ?)
ﬁt—' _% 3 PLACES 1 1/2" \\ \| BO
i i
25 70 27>_—I7J" / 4705
3 sioes 7 1/8 l e <25 o4 | 12T0ET7 /e V 1/2 wgap[gcga
_ . | BN RN BN Iy
B9} | | | , 4337;{8 3
. S {18
| : Y gk
\ l e
RV 4 |
5 12104
UE 1O : 795 \3 PLACES
| TOP_AND /1767 11/2
e soriow” 178 |/
| < 12 To 4 7 COPE_BOTION FLANGE
27705 ! TE Eli;l"l) 6P AND >——s oF [ 4] AROUND STUB
FLANGE TO WEB T ,qm P -
[5} W ‘: R
SCALE: NTS SCALE: 3"m=1'—0"

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

| T
NP AN
Fo =

SCALE: 3"=1'-0"

-.2830 BARRETT AVENUE

- PERRIS, CALIF.

92571

FAX

COLUMN AT FLOOR

3/16" /

15]
1]

3/16°/

14, 151110 A
[ R— T r—=
A:4é -;2'/’ l ] 19
1} { COMP PEN
T | {ig]
< M [N
y -/
[2] (1]
[ﬁ',

S

170 2
WEB Tg WEB

ABOVE

15701
wes 2

PC

CBC 2001

SRR EER EE

3 1/4" x 1° 10 GA CHANNEL STIFFENER

3 1/2" x 4 1/2" x 1/4" PLATE UNDER BEAM FLANGE

NOTES

1. ALL WELDS USED IN PRIMARY MEMBERS AND CONNECTIONS IN THE
LATERAL FORCE—-RESISTING SYSTEMS SHALL BE MADE WITH A FILLER
METAL. THAT HAS A MINIMUM CHARPY V~NOTCH TOUGHNESS OF 20
FT/LBS AT MINUS 20 DEGREES F AS DETERMINED BY AWS
CLASSIFICATION OR MANUFACTURER CERTIFICATION, (ALL MEMBERS
EXCEPT LIGHT GUAGE). ,

COLUMN SIZE TABLE

SCALE: NTS D

-PROJECT NUMBER:

'7 | STIFFENER AT FLOOR_ 4 | COLUMN AT FLOOR AND HOOF 1]

..=sMOIlTECIl -

909 943-4014
909 940-0427

. (B & 12 LIGHTS))
STRUCTUHAL FRAMING 26 GA MONO PITCH

DESIGN WIND LOAD COLUMN HEIGHT
9°~0" 10°~6"
70 MPH 3 1/2°x3 1/2"x1/4" 4"x4"x3/8"
80 MPH 3 1/2"3 1/2°x5/16" 4"x4"x3/8"
80 MPH WITH » xR
4'—0" PARAPETS 5°3%3/8

TDENTIEICATION STAMP ,.
DIV OF J#AE STATE ARCHILEET
OFFICE § gFRE e

4012~ 125

" CLASS LEASING INC STOCKPILE #.70

@ MODTECH. INC. 2002

 100- 24 X 40 CLASSROOM BUILDINGS °"‘¢KE° o

4012- 125 05-22-2003 80 MPH

DRAWN BY: STKP-T70
DATE: 0§5-22.-03

CH In

(8 & 12 LIGHTS)

83 02

FILE PAIH: 2440-S3.02.0WG

10 GA PLATE (REFER TO DETAIL CHART FOR DIMENSIONS ~14/S3.013

"PC— 04—104801 |
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Electrical

Engineer's Sea!

PANEL: A FEED: REAR
MAIN: 100 AP 12 POLE LOCATION: REAR/INTERIOR MOUNTING: FLUSH
080 WATTS  |BREAKER A B |. |BREAKER | WATTS LoD
A | B9 |Amps PEO Q 8PAmpa A | Be
RECEPTACLE 720 20 J1]1 2|2 60 |7080 HVAC (3 1/2T)
RECEPTACLE,/CLOCK 900 {20 {1]3 afl-] - 7080 | HVAC (3 1/2T)
5 6
, 7 . ‘s 8
| NT/EXT LigHTS 900 20 [1]9 0
- | INT. LIGHTS 840 |20 [ 11 12(-| - | 40 FIRE ALARM (DEDICATED) i
WATTS /PHASE A = B740 1620 | 1740 | 71207080 B8 = 8820 WATTS /PHASE |
ITOTAL 117560 WATTS | 73 AMPS | 120/240  VOLTS SINGLE ¢ THREE WIRE
L ]
|
m 2,4 u I
: =" -
O |
1
9 9
1 |
== ®
11 oy 11
9 )
!
14 11 I
' - . ]
9“ 19“
|
1
11 11 |
M : ® 9 ®
| .
11 11
9 9
-0 | E_AY
=)

11

11

sy
-

*»
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ELECTRICAL PLAN

2830 BARRETT AVENUE ~ PH Egogg
92571 |
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SCALE:  1/4" = 1’

943—-4014
940-0427
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GENERAL GROUNDING NOTES

1. EACH BUILDING SHALL BE SEPARATELY GROUNDED WITH A

3/4" RD. X 8' COPPERCLAD STEEL GROUND ROD. WHERE.

" ROCK BOTTOM IS ENCOUNTERED, ROD SHALL BE DRIVEN
AT AN ANGLE NOT TO EXCEED 45 DEGREE'S FROM THE

VERTICAL OR SHALL BE BURIED IN A TRENCH THAT IS AT

LEAST 30" DEEP (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

2. TESTING: TEST FOR RESISTANCE TO GROUND. IF RESISTANCE

EXCEEDS 25 OHMS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL GROUND RODS
SEPARATED AT LEAST 6'—-0" UNTIL RESISTANCE IS
REDUCED TO 25 OHMS OR LESS. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

3. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOES NOT CONSTITUTE
APPROVAL OF THIS FIRE ALARM FOR ALL SITES. THE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND/OR COMPONENTS MAYBE
REQUIRED TO BE CHANGED DUE TO SITE LOCATION,
EXISTING CONDITIONS OR INCOMPATIBLE COMPONENTS.

4. GROUND MG TEST SHALL BE DONE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE

PROJECT INSPECTOR, ALL GROUNDING SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE
WITH CEC ARTICLE 250.

ELECT PANEL ——]
To WALL W
PANEL BONDED — — |

TO GROUND M

CONDUCTOR
SLU 70 GROUND LUG ———

METAL FRAME
- (SHE ELECT)

GROUND ROD —\}’

(SITE ELECT)

/—— MODLINE

weee STEEL CHANNEL

-t

\——’—eru WIRE TO

BOTH #14 GROUND
TEKS, FIELD CONNECTED

1/2° WP NIPPLE BY MFG

RIGID CONDUIT WITH

CONDUCTOR ATYACHED
2—-HOLE
ELECT)

TEE CONDULET FOR

SEPARATE CONDUCTOR
GROUND, BONDED TO

GROUNDING CLAMP

TYP GROUNDING DETAL _| 1

Q

(%]

-8  ~th

®

ELECTRICAL LEGEND.

i

2'x4’ 4 TUBE FLUORESCENT LIGHT FIXTURE
WITH T—-B ELECTRONIC BALLAST

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE AT +93° AFF
SWITCH AT +48" AFF - '

3WAY SWITCH AT +48" AFF UON

DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE 15A 125V 3~WIRE AT +18" AFF UON

HVAC UNIT

GROUND JUMPER AT MOD LINE | 2

H—— % ¢ OF DEwICE

34" MAX

46" MAX

PROJECT NUMBER:

ELECTRICAL PLAN

@@E@lDQQN

" ©  MODTECH,

CLASS LEASING INC STOCKPILE #-70
;;‘;100- 24 x 40 CLASSROOM BUILDINGS
401 21 25 05-22-2003 80 MPH

4SD_J—BOX FOR FIRE ALARM PULL STATION AT +48" AFF,
3/4" €O TO ("¢ OR [T] . PULLSTRING

N AT +80° TO
PULLSTRING.

4SD J—-BOX FOR FIRE ALARM STROBE/
BOTTOM OF DEVICE AFF. 3/4" CO TO

4SD_J-BOX FOR FIRE ALARM HORN AT +96 AFF
3/4° CO TO 0: “PULLSTRING :

WEATHER PROOF GUTTER BOX (6"x6°x4") AT
+18" AFF RECEIVE 3/4" CO FROM FA DEVICE, PULLSTRING

ELECTRICAL PANEL AT
NIPPLE POC, GND JUMPER BY SITE ELECT

CLOCK AT +90" AFF

LIGHTED EXIT SIGN WITTH BATTERY BACK UP
(SEE NOTE 3 BELOW. FOR CODE)

4SD J-BOX FOR HEAT DETECTOR (ATTIC) MAX 35° FROM ANY

~POINT IN ATTIC BAY AND 50' BETWEEN THEM.
(TO BE SME SPECIFIC)

450 J-BOX FOR SMOKE DETECTOR
POINT IN @DEWY- AND 30' B

(TO BE SITE SPECIFIC)

NOTE FOR THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL:

THE FOLLOWING INSTRUCTIONS ARE MEANT TO BE FOLLOWED.
THE DESIGN PROFESSIONAL SHALL PROVIDE ANCHORAGE
CALCULATIONS AND DETAILS WITH THE SUBMITTAL PACKAGE,
USING THE FOLLOWING DESIGN CRITERIA AND SHOULD BE
READY TO POINT OUT DURING THE BACKCHECK PROCESS TO
THE PLAN REVIEWER ANY EQUIPMENT FOR WHICH ANCHORAGE
DETAILS ARE NOT PROVIDED.

SCHOOL EQUIPMENT ANCHORAGE AA,v~h.

INSTRUCTIONS

ALL EQUIPMENT/COMPONENTS DIRECTLY SUPPORTED ON THE
GROUND OR ROOF WITH Wp EXCEEDING 400 Ibs., EQUIPMENT
WEIGHING MORE THAN 20 Ibs. SUSPENDED FROM A ROOF,
FLOOR OR HUNG FROM A WALL SHALL HAVE (TS
CORRESPONDING STRUCTURAL CALCULATIONS AND ANCHORAGE
DETAIL(S) SHOWN ON THE PLANS, PRIOR TO SUBMITTAL FOR
PLAN REVIEW AND BACKCHECK. ALL EQUIPMENT (REGARDLESS

OF WEIGHT) SHALL HAVE THEIR CONNECTION TO THE
STRUCTURE SHOWN IN THE PLANS

DESIGN CRITERIA

a) THE SEISMIC ANCHORAGE FOR ALL MECHANICAL AND
ELECTRICAL EQUIPMENT SHALL BE DESIGNED TO  WITHSTAND
A LATERAL FORCE:

1— CALCULATED AS SPECIFIED !N SECTION 1632A AND
TABLE 16A-0 OF THE VOL. 2, TITLE 24, 2000 cBcC.

2— IN UEU OF CALCULATIONS PER 1— THE ANCHORAGE
SHALL BE CAPABLE OF WITHSTANDING A LATERAL FORCE
EQUAL TO 2.2 Wp ACTING SIMULTANEOUSLY WITH A

VERTICAL FORCE *EQUAL TO 0.72 Wp (BOTH FORCES AT
SERVICE LEVEL, THESE VALUES CORRESPOND TO AN

Ip=1.15 AND Com0.66, FOR OTHER VALUES OF Ip AND

Ca, THE LATERAL AND VERTICAL FORCE CAN BE ADJUSTED
ACCORDINGLY)

*INCLUSION OF VERTICAL FORCE PER TABLE 16-0 FOOTNOTE

20 (FOR EMERGENCY POWER SUPPLIES AND COMMUNICATIONS -

EQUIPMENT ONLY)

b) THE CAPACITY OF THE ANCHORAGE CONNECTORS IN SHEAR
AND/OR TENSION SHALL BE CLEARLY INDICATED IN THE
CALCULATIONS, WHICH INDICATE, ICBO REPORT No. (IF
APPLICABLE) THEIR TOTAL NUMBER, SIZE, GRADE, EMBEDMENT,
EDGE DISTANCES, AND OTHER FACTORS WHICH AFFECT THE
CAPACITY IN SHEAR TENSION. _

ANCHORAGE DETAILS FOR EQUIPMENT WHICH ARE NOT
APPROVED DURING PLAN REVIEW ARE SUBJECT TO APPROVAL
OF THE STRUCTURAL ENGINEER OF RECORD AND DSA'S
DISTRICT STRUCTURAL ENGINEER PRIOR TO INSTALLATION AND
INSPECTION BY THE PROJECT INSPECTOR.

SMOKE AND HEAT DETECTORS SHOWN ARE FOR OPTIONAL

AUTOMATIC DETECTION. IF ELECTED AS AN OPTION, MODTECH

WILL PROVIDE 4SD BOXES AND %°CO. ON UNDERSIDE OF

ggo&gURUNS. DEVICES PROVIDED AND INSTALLED BY
HERS,

PROVIDE EXITS SIGNS AND EMERGENCY ILLUMINATION FIXTURES
AS REQUIRED BY CBC 1003.2.8 AND CBC 1003.2.9

EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE READILY VISIBLE FROM ANY DIRECTION OF

APPROACH. EXIT SIGNS SHALL BE LOCATED AS NECESSARY TO

CLEARLY INDICATE THE DIRECTION OF EGRESS TRAVEL. NO POINT
SHALL BE MORE THAN 100 FEET FROM THE NEAREST VISIBLE SIGN.

EXCEPTION: WHERE AN OCCUPANT LOAD IS LESS THAN 50
4012 ~12
DRAWN Bv: STK P-T70
DATE 06-2.2.~03
| cHECKED BY:
DATE:

INC. 2002

+60" AFF TO CENTERLINE 1 1/4" POWER

ce'u.zw 21’ FROM ANY

" MODTECH _Index No

E1.03

(12 LIGHTS)
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3 1/2
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1787 \BOTT
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[20]
11'—0" ,
E TS 2°x2°x14 GA
10” 16‘ 16“ » . ” L] » ”» » m E - o L . .
1u ,io 1» 16 1» 16 16 11' 16 ,r 16 1:' 19 ¢ : T - : @ .(,).SORLE}Q/Sz x1 1/2"x14 GA (Fy = 39KSl). EASED OR ROUNDED
o 1 — _.___TT.”;__‘.! == " " _ - , [3] TS 1°%1°16 GA WHEELCHAIR GUIDE
< ’ ‘
gfé" %‘g g{ i ﬂT ( L 2 = G | 2°x6" PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
7)) | : :
Y Y/ h :: ” : o [6] 2'x4"x12 GA BASE PLATE WITH (2) 1/4"1" LAGS
¥ H T " 75
7 g C SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOCK
E | " TR E@ 0/g ALL EDGES. ATTACH WITH 8d AT 6" OC EDGES AND 12" OC
AN T TR FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO TUBE STEEL USE #14x2" TEK
ol I H—d 7] — —— "~ = g— — — SCREWS AT 6 OC | |
a NS ' 0
2Z—[ NS (| 1 TN | . - e q 12 GA METAL DECK: NON~SUP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFFICIENT OF
= W (S Ty o | j , .. . FRICTION GREATER THAN 0.7 C.O.F. MAINTAINABLE FOR 1 YEAR
: o T o U . o . EXISTING BUILDING
et | LANDING RAMP ” [2] 6°x10°x12 GA BASE PLATE AT RAMP TOE
[ 5 \TYP 9] /g : SR _
8 &0 ®0) | - LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT
_ \_—_/ SCALE: 3/8°=1'—0" . _ [1] rawp BY moOTECH
RAMP FRAME "SILL PLAN FOR RAMP AND LANDING D e ey }
_‘ . - @ 6"x12"°x10 GA PLATE WITH (2) 1/4"x3" LAGS TO STRUCTURAL
| 'l O : FRAME OF BUILDING | |
: | | 3%x1"x3'=0"x10 GA BENT PLATE
' ’ - t 1) » { 1]
. ¥ T - X (8 2x4x 1/8" PLATE
. | b MINIMUM {1 TS 1 1/2°%1 1/2"x14 GA HANDRAIL — CONTINUOUS AND
1’0" | R ALTERNATE & 12" A - L UNINTERRUPTED, ROUNDED OR BEVELED AT CORNERS
_— 3 - o~ — i7" R o TENSION I | , | 7] TS 1°%1"x16 GA RAL SUPPORT
* e % ; # =/ SEE 3/R1.01 L A S N MU, I PR : "
. | | P T | C I - 3 s e — L LINE OF RAMP/LANDING ABOVE
‘ m> I/ N - N e : RAMP EXTENSION FRAME
Y 78 1 7 Vol 1:12 [12—- | 6"x10 GA CONTINUOUS PLATE WITH 1/4"x2" TEK SCREWS
| | R1.02 \|I >y i (12} SLOPE o & ‘?.5@ : AT 9" OC INTO WOOD OR FOUNDATION BLOCKS OR #14x2"
- . -’7’ | ?13 — | | J) I 18 LANDING | 'z', TEK SCREWS INTO STEEL AT 9" OC
*— 12" wld - ~ Ney " [z1] NOTCH BOTTOM PLATE (MUD SILL) AS REQUIRED TO CLEAR
| e | " BAMP , 121l RaMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2"x4'-0" LONG.
- m N vam Y mm \ S LANDING ' N . : / * 0 G
{ - . : J o ——y —'-'-—-"c -l . e e v . .
e ~_ | | [22] RAMP WIDTH MINIMUM CLEAR DIMENSION IS 4'~0" IF AT LEAST
| %k . i p— TWO EXIT/DISCHARGE ARE REQUIRED OR 5'-0" IF ONLY ONE
; = o L EXIT/DISCHARGE IS REQUIRED. SEE CBC11338.5.2.2
B 7'-0 11°-0 6'~0"
m- . | . . — = CLEAR JPR—— A
€ o
TYP PLATE

SCALE: 1/2°=1'-0"

SCALE: 3/8°=1'-0"

18"

SCALE: NTS

SECTION AT LANDING 14| LONGITUDN

1 1/2"

SCALE: NTS

12 1/2"
28" uﬁ
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1/47x2" LAG SCREW
TOP AND BOTTOM

HANDRAIL CONNECTION

1
1

LANDING ELEVATION 13| RAMP ELEVATION
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SCALE: NTS
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Te. |RAMP AND LANDING AT BUILDING

2.
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KEY NOTES

THRU BOLTS

R —
MRr ity

o—
———
m—

/[ [

90

12"

o

34"

To [ RAMP EXTENSION TO RAMP |5 | ALTERNATE GUARD RAL EXTENSION |3

NTIFICATION STAMP
oIV G THE STATE ARCHITECT -
QFFICEAF REGULATION SEBVICES

. RAMPS: RAMPS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 1" IN 12°
2. HANDRAILS: HANDRAILS AT BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AT 34" HEIGHT.

3. SURFACE: LANDING AND RAMP TO HAVE NON-SUIP 0.7 MIN.
COEFFICIENT OF FRICTION SURFACE AMCOR GRIP 1l AS

MANUFACTURED BY AMERICAN CHEMICAL COMPANY (OR EQUAL)
4. GROUNDING: PROVIDE GROUNDING OF RAMP TO BUILDING FRAME

WITH- #8 COPPER TO BOTH GROUND LUGS.

5. ARCHITECT . SITE/RAMP/LANDING PLANNING: DUE TO VARYING SIE
CONDITIONS THE MAXIMUM HEIGHT OF FINISH FLOOR FROM GRADE
IS 26". THEREFORE IT IS POSSIBLE THAT THE ACCESS RAMP

ey m—

RAMP AT LANDING

.' TR m
i vy
ay =
o
A .
[¥]
\ i “

PH 909) 943-4014
FAX (909 9400427

PROJECT NUMBER:

ON TR b

R S - -
CDERTFICATION STAMF ¢
DIV, OF THE STATE ARCRITECT

L7
i
AG

et R SRARRETEE

Y

ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING COULD BE 26'-0" AT A SLOPE
OF 1:12. ARCHITECT MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT THAT THE RAMP
SUPPLIED BY MODTECH INC. IS 11'-0" AT A SLOPE OF 1:12.
THEREFORE THE ARCHITECT WILL HAVE TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE
" DETAILS OF RAMP EXTENSIONS AND BOTTOM LANDING DEPENDING
ON PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IN NO WAY IS MODTECH INC
RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RAMP EXTENSION EXCEEDING THE
ORIGINAL PLAN AS SHOWN ON THIS SHEET

ALL 1 1/4” AND 1 1/2° TUBE STEEL TO BE OF
ASTM A500 GRADE A STEEL (Fy = 39 KSI)

4012 -125

© MODTECH, INC. 2002~ - | orawn BY: STKP-T70
DATE: 05~22-03
CLASS LEASING INC STOCKPILE # 70 °HE°KE%ABT;=

100- 24 x 40 CLASSROOM BUILDINGS
4012125 05-22-2003 80 MPH
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LANDING PLAN



. e - | | w 177 |KEY NOTES
ROUNDED OR ﬁr | \I\ _ - {2] / (1] 7S 2214 GA
| : ' | | 2 - 7] tT:So;;N E}?/Sz"u 1/2°x14 GA (Fy = 39 KSI). EASED OR ROUNDED
' . | [ig] i 2 ” B | "[3] TS 1°1"16 GA WHEELCHAR GUIDE
. - A | .o
| ‘ T - ' I 7] 2"x6" PRESSURE TREATED SILL PLATE
\ SIM ® : | D | B | DECK TO | . [5] 2°x4"x12 GA BASE PLATE WITH 2-1/4"1" LAGS
\ \ N (2] — o " ® =% | ’ 178 || 1-12 - | b [6] SKIRTING: PLYNOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOCK
| \ , ALL EDGES. ATTACH WITH 8d AT 6" OC EDGES AND 12° OC
, \E N\ L\ — j o j - | | ?‘ gg;gwéw;ogs oc(::om:scnow TO TS. USE #14x2° TEK
. R - 2
# # ' 1/8 i b4 2 i i .

Piwsre “1;3 , » : SR ‘753‘9\ z % " [ : ’ 12GA METAL DECK: NON-SUP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFFICIENT ,
STEP_DECK/FACE | [5s] 22 | 3x 7 - OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 0.7 C.O.F. MAINTAINABLE FOR 1 YR,
0 FraRc /A - o " post TO\__ ., i , - —< PROVIDE ROUNDED OR BEVELED EDGES ON STAIR NOSING

| | - | _ .
POST TO CORNER =N 5 (4] t E Id | ///{i EXISTING BUILDING.
FOOT TYP /3/1 | , CONDITION ' | 5 o N > , »
: 1 - s | O—— N < ~ = . [0] 6"10"x12 GA BASE PLATE AT RAMP TOE.
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, adhobocl « LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT
STAIR FRAMING PLAN 12 | ADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE | g | ; 1| @ o o oo g
¥ 24" -' e o o | o FRAME TO\1/8 _J z ,V// [12] FLUSH TRANSITION
B SANEE | LNe o Rave FRAME g RS 1IN - = / i Ve BY DT
. | ' I : % N N N s \' 3 3 | / 3"%1°x3'~0"x10 GA BENT PLATE
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el e _ ) o~
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. 1 —{e — Z : Z - / TEK SCREWS INTO METAL AT 9" OC
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- . A1t . .. = 4 ‘ ‘
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KEY NOTES

ROO"” OVERHANG

HVAC UNIT -

2- §'X4' MARKER BOARDS
(SEE SPEC'S FOR TYeE)
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1221 Harley Knox Blvd Perris, CA 9257 1-7408

(95 1) 943- 1908

Qm.i

1. Scope of Work: Gonﬁamrahahmvideaﬁlabof.mateﬂaisand.samheéiokwtaﬂoaménﬁy.

2. Workmanship:
a) FRAMING: myMW.WMMMMMMaWMNLMMWM

gl;nwmmmune Tﬂminmmmmmmwmmmmm Tdmaaaipdat

b) NAILING: in.accordance with the title 24 CCR-Table 2304.9.1. Nalls shall‘ba'coﬂosion msistanthoxnaiis

) Mammeappuadmmmnawmammmappmwasam:mmmmm
‘The approval ls subject to continuous satisfactory perfoamance, Piywood shali have a minimum thickness of 3/8°.
if nail heads penetrate the outer ply more than would be normal for 8 hand hammer or if minimum aliowable
edge&ﬁm:mmmmmmmmmmmbemmm

d) TRIM: sealed at all edges. Sealant painted to match fsim or siding.
MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS:

1. SimdurdﬁamhgshaﬂbeﬂemF&Lardtgmdedhmﬁamewﬁhmestandmdgmdm rules of the Westem Wood

- Products Association or standard grading rules No. 16 of the West Coast Lumber inspection Bureau, latest editions.
Grades shall be as follows unless noted otherwiss on the (HemFirSouthisng;aﬂoM)EMpiecaswbe
grade marked and no piece may fall below grades indicated. A&ﬁamhgweptasnmdﬂemmm

2 Plywnodshaubaasshownmmesedmwingswimmmmawordmvﬁmus Pmduaswmdpsmv All

3.

4,

panels shail be marked with an APA grade mark with an identification index as shown on drawings. Use 48" panels-
wdnﬁMmmﬁ' temaptm ammammmmmmmmwamwm
F:

Bolts for timber connections shall aonfom&oANsuASME Standard B18.2.1-2012 & 2012 editon of NDS- (the National
Design Specification for Wood Construction by the National Forest Products Association). Boits shall be installed in

accordance with the requirement of 2012 NDS.

awmmnnummmemmmmmm mwwmmmmmmm
strength-of 45,000 PSI. Mmmmm

Lag screws shall be steel and conform {o ANSI/ASME Standard B18.2.1 and 2012 NDS. !’blasforlagsctawshanks
shall be bored the same depth and diameter as the shank. The ramaining depth of peneiration of the screw shiall be
bored to 70% of the shank diameter. One quarter inch (14"} d'ameter lag screws need not have pre-driled holes if it can
mmmmmmmmmmmmmmwmmm
yieldsu'engmsper‘l'able 11JinNDS

8. Providamﬂea&eimmshawmeqwd&ﬁm«ﬁﬁewashm(mtmmmammanwaﬂmmnmm
“bolt or lag screw heads which bear on wood.

6.

® ® N

10. Nall

11.

12.

13.

14.
16.
16.
17.
18.

5.01

Wood screws shall coinform to ANSVASME Standard B18.6.1 and the requirements oﬁhe 2012 NDS. Galvanized or

other corrosion resistant coating where exposed to weather or used in foundations.
Screws shall be steel with cut threads and bending vield strengths per Table 11L in NDS.

Wood members shall be cut of notched only 85 shown on structural drawings.

z Whenrequired nailing tends o spiit wood members, nail holes shall be pre-bored o 3/4 of the nail diameter.

Structural nelling shall be with BOX NAILS per all requirements of 2012 NDS. Nalling not specifically indicated shall
comply with CCR Title 24, Pait 2, Table 2304.9.1. All nails shail be galvanized or other corrosion resistant coating where
exposed to weather, mmmmmammmp«mmwmmofccama Part 2, with minimum
bendhgyle!&pertablaﬂNhNDs {See nall equivalence below.)

equ
{provide minimum nail lengths as required for specified penelration, TYPICAL: UN.O.)

6d equals .113" DIA. - provide 1.36" minimum point penetration
8d equals .131° DIA. - provide *1.57" mmrm polnt pefMon

Pressure preservative treatment shall be per Seclion 2303.1.8, CCR Title 24, Part 2. Proviﬁequamymadconaﬂtreated
foundation membiers that comply with CBC 2303.1.8.1. All foundation members shall be marked as *For ground contact”
or “For above ground use™ as appropriate. mmmmmmmmwmasmm
by CBC 2303.1.8. Trest all cut ends of pressure treated members with an approved preservative. (Wilard W/B Copper
m%oranappmvedequmm) Where noted, members below the sub floor that are not a past of the foundation
pressure treated

ommmwm oontactvdmgmundneedatobepremretmated all other foundation lumber can be DF or HF#2 or
eq

Ifmachinenaﬂinglsuﬁlmdiortmsproject. contractor shall comply with all requirements of CCR Title 24, Part 2, .
mmmbmmmmaawmmemmawmmmmmwmsmmm

Fasteners for pressure-preservative treated and fire-retardant treated wood shall comply with Section 2304.9 of CBC. |
Nails and spikes used in wet or exterior locations shail comply with Section 2304.9.1.1 of CBC.

Shim malerial shall be plywaod CD EXP 1 or equal {not pressure treated).
Used lumber in good condition is acceptable for use in foundation system.
Tie plates shall conform to A-1011 Grade 33.

in the case of equipment located in the State of Califomnia, ﬂmLESSEE(SdmdDismt)isresponstbleforthesitebems
cleared (freo of grass, trees, shrubs, etc) and graded to within 4 1/2” of level grade for aach bullding, i the site exceeds
ﬂzaul?levelgmdemquiremeruaddiﬁonalcosﬁsmaybedaamadwm

Undernociwnmnces should the site be greater that 8" from level grade or have less than a 1000 PSF MINIMUM
SOIL BEARING PRESSURE,

Prior to delivery, the lessee shall mark the four comers of the building on the site, including door location. Should

' speeialhmdﬁngbemqumdtoemmphoe Install or relocate the classroom on the lessee’s site due to site obstruction

6.01

. STOCHORAFTING FORN MO, 1010

such as fencing, landscaping, other classrooms, etc., addaﬁmatoos&smbeehargetomelessea
TE TA N:

1. Provide Electrical Grounding Test per DSA IR E-1.
2. Fleld Welding for welded tie plate option. (If used, requires Test and inspection.)

The example form DSA 103's shown on this sheet are for illustration purposes only. :
A form DSA 103 is to be completed for each application that this PC is being incorporated
into and all example form DSA-103’s are to be crossed out on this drawing.

3. No other tests and inspections are required. .

101

Fax (951) 943-5768

1. mmmmd&mmdummmmema i:emenm tothe
mmmmmmmumw@mmm equ il

2 Namebmdsarekldicatedtoemmbhamrdofqum ltemsof uaiorhetter uality ma besubsa!uted
formemabmdnamedprodm o qaﬁty v

1 'g::wkoondmoﬂnwmm mdummmebudmngsasdeﬂnedhmm shownanddeeaﬂedon

2. AﬂmqwamemofGCR(GaliﬁonﬁacodeofRegmaﬁm)WWandumhﬁmtoinspecﬁonsandvertﬁedrepoﬂa

shal!beoompuedwlmand
a) emmmwbmewsmmmmbymmmmm _ L
b) ‘ dmﬂwﬁmmumofommuwonbymkwpewappmedbymmmmomemmm)

andﬂnbmmdﬂm ‘The.inspector shall be résponsible for and approved to inspectthe general .
eonswatbn Wdim mmmmmmcmdmmmwmmwmsmn

- ) Onsiteinspecﬂonotﬂ\ebuﬂdingimhuaﬁon emmmwmwmawmmm«manbym
xmpawappmadwmwsammmwmesmam

d} Omerspeeumwmsgggmaybemqmdbyos&

Cost of

1. MMmMeuﬁu&esamummnmdmmwmohmmm&mdmmdmss
2 Aﬂ!evelins gmdﬁngoroﬂmrsﬁepmpamﬂon(ememweteorwoodlev stti .whemR ui
. oﬂ:emtsefnaeam drawings eam ps o mﬁ)
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. otanyo!her vdtageswlem ummmmmmmmwmmwm
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mmmmmmmmtammmwzmmmmofm&mma

A .‘DSA mntofsﬁétumn;sts& o E::* Aatonton o |
’ ncauumn oF unnunucu SM'

1. mmcmmawmumeanm mateﬁa!sandsenﬂcestomparemebuﬂdmgem&,transpm ‘ |

: mmmmmmmmmmmmwmm

a)lnahcaﬁonoﬂmmasdetemimdbyihe DlstrlctArchnect Theeomctorshaﬂplaoemefemdahona
datahdonmdmwings.

b).- mmmmm@nmmmmmwammmm ledslte Great,
: memmam«mgemmmmwmngawm pnepa

Y mnﬁmmmwmmmmwmmmdmm Ftashmg ird
mmmwmmwmmmwmmmmmsmm

wornis- | DOA Fle N

jons ~ 2013080 mw~ mm: s i

s form such as etriscuri wood fraeiing, bigh-46ad wood
Eracaing, anchyrage o non-smckral
.mmmnmmmm ummmm«

'umhmmmww.muuofmmmmwmm %
Mwmma&wmmmmmam»

mmm.mmafm&mm -

ceriostes infcia meledal poopmies thatcomplywity | pgpge | v 'wmmmmmwmmwmmmn o
‘W hm “. h ,_"j_. _—
- mmmmmmmd T rende 1 @
v«mug&m' Ndm.w. e smtog sy et
:-X‘ : I H P - » ::‘
© T—
3 'M'b' zmm ......

o - :« ’ .,“_',. . . - Gﬁ I Mh hhh ”‘ wﬂurhﬂtﬂ

,ﬂ,nﬁ«mnnamw&mhmm el

la-m mm:mmmnm '
[tm—muamnmuu '

: a—mummmuoummumm e

T 24, Pact1. S

- . Jta~ aubicatos that the special iapeciion Is o be perdonmed by a wpadlatlospecier - -

APPLICABLE BUILDING CODES
ALL NEW WORK SHALL COMPLY AND CONFORM TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF THE 2013 CBC

2013 CALIFORNIA CODE OF REGULATIONS (CCR) As of January 01, 2014*
-2013 CALIFORNIA BUILDING STANDARDS ADMINISTRATIVE CODEPART 1, TITLE 2
(20;!2 INTERNATIONAL BUILDING CODE VOLUMES 1-2 WITH 2013 CAUFO,RNI{\ AMENDMENTS)

- +2013 CALIFORNIA ELECTRICAL CODE (CEC) PART 3, TITLE 24, CCR
(2011 NATIONAL ELECTRICAL CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

-2013 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE (CMC) PART 4, TITLE 24, CCR
(2012 UNIFORM MECHANICAL CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

-2013 pAUFORN!A PLUMBING CODE (CPC) PART 5, TITLE 24, CCR
(2012 UNIFORM PLUMB!NG CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

~2013 CALIFORNIA ENERGY GODE (CEC) PART 6, TITLE 24, CCR*

—2013 CAUFORNIA FIRE CODE PART9, TITLE 24, CCR
) (2012 INTERNATIONAL FIRE CODE WITH 2013 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS)

-2013 CALIFORNIA REFERENOED STANDARDS CODE PART 12, 7ITLE 24, C("R
TITLE 19 CCR-PUBLIC SAFETY, STATE FIRE MARSHALL. REGULATIONS.

FLOOR LIVE LOAD u 50 PSF, ‘504 20 PSF PART!T IONS, 100 PSF
ROOF LIVE. LOAD .= 20 PSF. REDUC!BLE FOR. TRlBUTARY AREA
. WIND SPEED - =120MPHM(3 SECONDGUST), =10

SNOWLOAD: PROJECT I8 NOT LOCATED IN A SNOW REG’ON
: BUILDING cooes = 2012 !BO AND CBC 2013

[RDOF LEVEL s 4 B RS

SCOPE OF WORK: DSA FOUNDATION PLANS FOR EXISTING
STOCKPILE BUILDINGS FOR CLASS LEASING, LLC.
SHEET INDEX: STOCKPILE BUILDING FOUNDATION- 2013 CODE UPDATE

F1.0 COVER SHEET, , BUILDING DATA, STOCKPILE APPROVAL INDEX
F2.0 24x40 50 PSF
F2.1 24x40 50+20.PSF
F3.0 36x40 50 PSF

61.0 OOVER SHEET, BUlLD!NG DATA, STOBKPII.E APPROVAL. INDEX '
CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD § .

€20 24 x40-50PSF
C2.1 - 24.x40:- 50+20 PSF
C3.0 38x40-50PSF =
€3.1 36 x40 - 50420 PSF .
G3.2 36%40-100PSF
C4.0 48 x 40 - 50 PSF
CA4.4 48 x 40 - 50420 PSF
C4.2 48x40-100 PSF

FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETA]LS ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
- FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
FOUNDATION PLAN AND DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD
CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD ;

CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD }

CONGRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD ;

CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD |
CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD |
_ CONCRETE FOUNDATION PLAN & DETAILS, ADJACENT BUILDING PAD

Cem—— T SiZE  |FLOORLOAD| BLDGMFG
S NTERADE Wooh IR WAL " ' 988] 24x40 60+20# MODYECH
.'gqmv ENT LATERAL FORCE | OCEDU o LENT LA - 82612 [48138.8HR 11-06-1989] 24x40 §0# | MODTECH
o EE yn Category € (per GEC Section 1613A.68) - Selsmic Design Calegory - - c%cww%aﬁﬁfe 62613 |46750-8HR 11-06-1989] 24 x 40 50% MODTECH
- -Doﬁsnﬂmsmw MWNG =. 84604 (Roof, Ficor, WakaPanitM) mmm umaumus = 0460 # (Roof; Floor, Wals & Partitions) 52814  |SHR 11-06-1989] 24 x40 S0# MODTECH
| 36040 BUILDING '= 14190 # (Roof, Floor, Walls & Partitions) . . ~36%40 BUILDING. = 14160 # (Rool, Floor; Walis & Partions) - 82516 |4B400.SHR 12.07-1989] 24 x 40 04 AURORA
' A BULING > 100008 heck Foon Wels d Potions) L Mamm = 18020 # {Raok, Flook, Walls & Partiline) 52816 |smPc29SHR “12-07-1989] 24 x 40 50% MODTECH
B e10  Cr=0411 R ®36- SITECLASS=D . b= = - w = s . ' =
S8 =27 mapped value o.GSeuMe(ForMn) : ‘Ss w;gmcszm&za;z“g#:%‘mwsnecuss R , 85113 |PC 80 —10:06-1990] 24 x 40 508 uomég: .
~m=1m¢mwmmmmym DSSMB@SubmdeoDSAW m=1“(s&mmmmmmgammmpm : 68580 [PC 96 06-14-1994} 24'%x 40 508 .| MOD
3 .m&swcsc”mmm) Bur=13 To Approval) . :;sgmpercacmmmms(z) E - SLXF) To Appraval) - 81957 %_z_y 1 082919941 24x40 804 WMODTECH |
L  ELOOD DESIGN DATA:. :"ipnotlomhsdim:ﬂoodzon& KCATE C . Gygra__|pC A7 _11-10-1897] 24x40 L MODTECH
' DATA - 24 X D FRA! _
T ‘ il | Dpsag PCBASE | DATE SIZE |FLOORLOAD| BLDG MFG
. FQUNDATIQN ONLYPClS I)ESIGNEDTO SUPPORT THE : T 52487 MRFE. 1 06-431991] 24 x40 50420 " MODTECH
. SUPERSTRUCTURE. FORTHERELOCATABLE BUILDINGS AS 58031 PG 78 ~1 " 09-15-1990] 24 x 40 50% MODTECH
ISTED ON THIS DRAWING. ' 55032 |PC 79 09-19-1090] 24 x 40 508 MODTECH
55347 |PCT9 | 14-26-1990] 24x40 507 MODTECH
THE DESIGN cALCULATxONSARE BASEDONTHE FOLLOWING: Ty T 11089991 24 x40 | 50%207 MODTECH
57679 |PC 96 03-19-1992] 24 x40 50 MODTECH
1 DSAAPPROVED smcmLE Bmu:uNGs ~$3288 |PC 243 05-04-1995] 24 x 40 50% MODTECH
. " §3321  |[PC 242 05-11-1998] 24 x40 80# MODTECH
-"2' ROOF OVERHANGS OFS'Q WMUM 65493 |PC 266 07-31-1996) 24 x40 503 MODTECH
3, SINGLE. SLOPEORDuAL SLOPE Buu.omes - [STKP31 | 66318 |PC 266 11.92-1906] 24x40 |  50+20# MODTECH _ )
© WALL HEIGHT: 80" MAXIMUM ON DUAL SLOPE BU!LDING TRP.33 | 67333 |PC 266 03-141997) 24 x40 500 WMODTECH
. WALL HEIGHT: 10'-4" MAXIMUM ON SINGLE SLOPE BUILDING. STKP 35 04-100117_|PC 266 01-15-1998] 24 x40 50+20 MODTECH
{HEIGHT DETERMINED FROM FINISHFLOOR IN BUILDING TO . ‘[STKP.39° 04100595 |PC 276 08-10-1998] 24 x40 50+20# MODTECH
-BOTTOM OF STEEL ROOF STRUCTURE: BEAMS OR ROOF HEADERS) [STKP 37 04100598 |PC 266 08-10-1998] 24x40 |  50+208 MODTECGH
* WALL HE!GHT 910" MAXIMUMON SHEAR WALL-DUAL SLOPE BUILDING . STRP a0 0400680 1PC 583 00054958 24 x40 | £0+200 MODTECH
STKP 42 04-100928|PC 266 01-07-1999] 24 x 40 50+20% MODTECH
4 WALL DEAD LOAD OF 10 PSF (NO stucco) ' m9 STKP 43 04-101585_|PC 275 00-06-1989] 24 x 40 S0¥ MODTECH
. & L P - - . - -|STKP 44 04101602 _|PC 266 _ 09-30-1998| 24x40 | 50+20# MODTECH _
_ FLOOR DEAD, OAD 9.’,:8 3’30,: SLng . . AOOF SLOPE '|STKP 48 04101768 _|PC 101268 12161999 24 x 40 508 MODTECH
P '[STKP 51 04-102015. |PC 101268 03-16-2000] 24 x40 | 60# /*50+20#| MODTECH
B - o 10°3 1/2"MAX [STKP 63 "04-102365_|PC 101268 07-06-2000] 24 x 40 50+20# MODTECH
: . :(g - . : STKP 566 04-102824 |PC 101268 12-21-2000] 24 x 40 507 MODTECH
; e R S ¥ ,g;g N ERTEEE T T a— 18TKP 82 "04-104169_|PC 101268 04-182002| 24x40 | 50+20% MODTECH
AR | B SRR "'"Emsm wae - fE LRECTE | B e EXVERIOR WALL: - ..~ ISTKP 67 04-104812 {PC 101268 12-05-2002] 24 x40 50+20# MODTECH
bR .~-BOTTON OF -ROOF nEap Loap caimot v BOTTOM OF -ROOF  ogan 10ap cannor ISTKP 70, | 04105288 |PC 104801 05-22.2003| 24x40 | 50+208 MODTECH
|| - HEADER OR BEAM . yceep 18 e - RAFTER-2x6 . oypeep 10'psr [STKP75 | 04110431 |PC 04-105337 | _06-05-2003 24 x 40 508 MODTECH
L N - ' Futon 08 LosD {STRP 76 04105455 |PC 04-104796 | 07-17-2003] 24 x 40 50# Kg&'ﬁggﬂ
“FIN Loor - FLO0R 0EAD Loan - HOT - FINISH - [8TKP 78 04100208 |PC 106884 12-03-2007] 24 x40 50# C
- .'FmIS’“ " Fmgn - CAWNOT. EXCEED '8 £5F Hf . ~FINISH FLOOR i . CANNOT EXCEED 6 PSF . [STKP 65966 |PC 266 05-24-1996] 24 x 40 504 MODTECH
N AR o IR ¥ i ' 66341 |PC 275 05-20-1999] 24 x 40 50# MODTECH
.’“ e —————————— et —— ’:T . P r— 04-100118 |PC 04100073 | 01-15-1998] 24 x40 50% uo%ca
el TR T T 04-101984 |PC 04-101419 | 03-09-2000] 24 x40 50
9.2 7 a “'ch“- OVERKANG MAX . 04104310 |PC 04-101419 | 06-02-2002] 24x40 | _ S0# MODTECH
DVERHANG : RDDF LEVEL N . _ 5"g~ Lo 04-105455 |PC 04104796 | 07-17-2003] 24 x40 S0# MODTECH _
280 . I , , S B wovcn 04101827 |PC 270 | 09-12-1998] 24 x40 | 508/50+20% | MODTECH
Y3 B ‘ : - - , 04104946 |PC 04101419 | 01.23-2003] 24 x40 | 60#/50+20# | MODTECH [V!
~BOTTOM. OF nooxr . z::f,“:g‘:n":‘;:w % E| G DAT,  ERA
HEABER/BEAM OR RAFTER , L B .
BACKY , ] || FRONT ECBASE SIZE |ELOORLOAD| BLDCMEG |
S - . : | el e I | - _ ! PC79 . 14-08-1991] 36 x 40 708 MODTECH
: o : ' FLOOR TEAD LOAD 241 | 66319 [PG266 1142-1996] 36x40 | 50+20# | WODTECH
——FINISH FLOOR CAmOT EXCEED & PO -1 67332 |PC 266 03-11-1997| 36x 40 50+20# | MODTEGH
L' S Sl vl Za-ll - GRADE 54901618 [PC 101268 | 10:071998] 36 x40 | 50+208 MODTECH
B T M | ..[ y 04413121 |PC 04102016 | 08-12-2013] 36 x40 50+20# MODTECH
#_‘ e et e — x 04104441 PG 101266 07-11-2002] 36 x 40 50+20# | MODTECH
. | SHEAR WALL-SIDE WALL 1/8"=1‘*ﬂ 04-108-419_|PC 104801 07-20-2004] 36 x40 | 50v208 | MODTEGCH
' : ARSI 04108585 |PC 101268 03-01-2007] 36 x 40 1007 MODTECH ,
OVEF‘“““G L BVERHA"G 04111101 [PC 79 06-03.2010] 36 x40 | 50+20# | MODTEGH
- ROOF SLOPE s a~ 04-113568 |A-56118 05-01-2014] 36x40 | 50208 | MODTEGH

I;;a--‘ ) . . -
T F f: EXTERIOR WALL. T o SIKP# DSA# | PC-BASE DATE S|2E |FLOORLOAD! BLDG MFG
o SgAggg gn gggu | OEAD LOAD CANNOY %8 REVIS D |STKP.SW 57184 |PCT9 11-08-1991] 4Bx40 |  100# MODTECH
BACK : S . EXCEED 10 PSF Tul FRONT - /72845 STKP SW 87184 |PC 79 11-08-1991] 48 x 40 708 MODTECH
' e S s STKP 17 63289 |PG243 05-04-1995| 48 x 40 50+20# MODTECH _
. . FINISH FLOOR FLOOR DEAD L.0AD 84 - STKP 41 04100797 _|PC 268 10-22-1998] 4Bx40 |  60+20# | MODTYECH
i P AN .. CANNOT EXCEED @ PSF ozl | ) STKPAB | 04401617 Ipc‘i 101268 10-07-1999] 4Bx40 | 504208 | WMODTECH
B o —; e IGR“PE“’ STIP 63 04104170 _|RC 101268 04-16-2002] 48x40 | 50+20¢ | MODTECH
Y e — AN AR | . T lsm:ss 04113418 [PC 79157194 01-30-2014] 48 x 40 504204 MODTECH
* SR T 4@'~@" SIDE WALL ~ 4‘ R b Cﬁ R {STKP 105 04113644 _[PC 04-101268 | 04-10-2013] 48x40 | 50+208 | MODVECH
! ) o v B N : V ’ o § /
o DUAL SLOPE ROOF 1/8"=1'-0 E 4 ey
Q%E%HANG ROOF sﬁapé | GVE%‘AW S faﬂmso T S
AX ' ‘ " Ad g 19}
“ROOF LEVEL I . . 5'0 Acs (>
- o v ol PRE-GHECK (PC) BDOCUMENY
. T e 398+ CODE: émg CBC
Ll . - i A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION
: 'i —-——-—BOTTOM OF ROOF EXTERIOR VaALL x & : FOR GONSTRUCTION I8 REQUIRED '
. H&=u o I S— R S D uozmmcmousmnr
2 7 v - DA <~ |
bor] BN - FLOOR DEAD LOAD ol ~ - - ~
E | e T | OO I ELYE N | v
— — : ‘ : g \\ . a0 éf‘ﬁ”“’"’W.
7],; T o 4@t -@" SIDE WALL e : , 205 QR . EARGEIELL
. MONO SLOPE ROOF 1/8*=1'-0"

_ TYPICAL ELEVATIONS ARE SHOWN TO CLARIFY FOUNDATION PC ONLY LIMITATIONS
'DOCUMENTATION SHALL BE PROVIOED 8Y ENGINEER OF GENERAL RESPONSIBLE CHARGE
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DATAPRINT CORP. 700 SO. CLAREMONY ST, SAN MATEO, CA. 94402

STOCKORAFTING FORM NO. 10154

3"x24" END WALL VENTS
AS REQUIRED FOR ADJACENT
BUILDING APPLICATIONS
MIN. 18" FROM MODLINES

MIN. 18" FROM BLDG. CORNER
MIN. 12" BLOCKING BETWEEN VENTS

4t

OPTIONAL 4" SEPARATION

(6 aziz—aw

13'-8"

(6)2x12~38"
+
+

13°-7 172"
{67 2x12-30"
M Ts
it
A ﬂi
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i \
* =g, = \‘
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. ot
N
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™~ w
B -+ 4-5 <::>
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o
3Q" .
TYPICA

5&

e

®

ie

AN

1
ik

A
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4" SEPARATION

FOUNDATION PADS AT
ADJACENT BUILDINGS

i/74'=1'-@"

YYPICAL VENT: 1/4" CORROSION RESISTANT MESH.
PREFORMED L- SIZE REQUIRED WITH 3" RETURN.

U NG VENTILATION
AREA: 96@ S.F./150= 6.4 S.F. RQD

7'~7 1/2°

&' -"

40°-3" - FOUNDATION
12°-0°

40'-@"- BLDG.SIDEWALL

4

6!__611

7'-7 172" *

T1E PLATES: 3"x6°'6" SIDE VENT = 1.63 S.F.
END  SIDE TOTAL |
120MPH \ ShDS  WACE PROVIDE:
6 EA. 6 EA. (24) 4~ 3"x6'6" SIDE WALL VENTS= 6.52 S.F,
u_ma“ S i e ”w sm.ﬂ.____..*_
° 142 i Lr 1} °
5 =
00, : 00,
WHEN FND HEIGHT o X ~
EXCEEDS 6" USE S| . !
ER===00 >
.." =~ l ‘
m 4
‘—“ = -
2 . O J
TYPICA |
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=S {e]
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s WHEN FND HEIGHT s
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o ]
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S |
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: | ¢
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o [-d [ 10
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12'-1 1/8"

24°-2 174"~ FOUNDATION

1L 12°-1 1/8"
174 =1 -@"

| < 23'~11°- BLDG. ENDWALLS
TYPICAL 24x4@ FOUNDATION PLAN

S@-PSF

(4) 16d BOX NALS EACH SIDE OF SPLICE
MiINIMUM LENGTH 3"
MNIMK}N EMBEDMENY 1 1/2°

-

e ]

-

MAX IMUM

i%! ==

——
e

BT

(L I

|

MINIMUM

SILL PLATE
AND BLOCKING

FOR
TYPICAL
BUILDING

?/ ,
12"

MAX.

1/72°| MINIMUM

18“

* MIN,

VENT AT END WALL

REQORED. AGOVE THE - 1 1/2"=1"-0" BEYOND
;43: :&;gs‘sxown. UsE SIDE WALL .A ‘ L 1/2°=1 -0 l\\}l'/é."”l”@“
@FOUNDATION SPLICE gEgé;iggAL VENT AT SIDE WALL @ SIDE WALL FOUNDATION
\'H\/b\
/ﬂ\ / | ﬂ\ /
7/ i 77 ]
OF SILL f
1174 2 16 .
! )3 O ‘ B :t\: ®
B Ol WPy -8
| 2 E= ﬁf‘:‘ﬂ%"
TYPICAL: NAILING (1) 16d BOX AT 4” O.C. T T )TEW,E “E”H' *:] !
TYPICAL: PLATE ;ggitggé, ' H , Jﬁ#ﬁ iﬁ ﬂ SILL PLATE
Sacrme I =AIEl 3L e
' MINIMUM 6-16d PER BLOCK OR PLATE END WALL 1 1/2%=1'-@" %————*—
o | ADDITIONAL @ L Vae1ege
BLOCKING END WALL FOUNDATION

TYPICAL REFERENCES
AT ALL BUILDINGS

=||I=l=I=

LEVELING SHIM
WHEN REQUIRED

@ SECTION FND AT MODULE LINE

1 1/27=1"-0"

BUILDING SEPARATION

A

v 4

MIN.

£
4 4

24

” 1 1201 -g"

T ADJACENT BUILDING

==l

R

@ MODULE L INE

1 1l72"=1"-8"

EX)p

' /PLAT_E T0

i

,l/B"Vl 1/72"\FLOOR BEAM

3 PLACES/

r ]

v
j

LR

K
-y
K.

Xop

s
O

O KEY NOTES 24x40- 50 PSF FLOOR LOAD

FOUNDATION AT SIDE WA,

1 TOP PLATE: 2x6 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O,C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
" SILL PLATE: 2x12 (PT) WITH SiLL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

FOUNDATION AT END WALL

2 TOP PLATE: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” Q.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x4 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SiL.L PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: 2x6 (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER GENERAL NOTE #A.

3 SILL RESTRAINT- PIPE TO GRADE (TYP) SEE GENERAL NOTE #A
4 SKIRTING: 3/8" PLYWOOD, ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" O.C. AT END
WALLS AND 6" O.C. AT SIDE WALLS, FIELD NAILING 12° oc

5 SIDEWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY €'-6” LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.
SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 8” O.C.,

8 -ENDWALL VENT: 3" HIGH BY 2'-0" LONG. INSTALL UNDER SKIRTING.
SKIRTING ATTACH WITH 10d NAILS, EDGE NAILING 4" O.C.

7 SHIM: 5/8" X 2 1/2° WHEN REQUIRED

FOUNDAT! D LINE/END W

8 TOP PLATE: 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ {1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT)

FOUNDATION AT MOD LINE / INTERIOR WALL

9 TOP PLATE. 2x8 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x10 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (4) 2x12x30" (PT)

1

10 FLOOR BEAM: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL
11 FLOOR HEADER: C7x 9.8 TYPICAL
12 FINISH GRADE

13 FLOOR JOIST

14 EXTERIOR FINISH

15 PLYWOOD SUB-FLOOR

16 TOP PLATE: CONTINUOUS

17 . BLOCKING
18 SILL PLATE

19 MODLINE

20 TIEPLATE: 12°x6"x 10 GA

21 PLATEANCHOR: 4-1/4" § S.M.S. (1 1/2° MIN. EMBEDMENT)

22 PLATE ANCHOR: 4 -1/4” x 2" LONG LAG SCREWS ( 1 1/2° MIN. EMBEDMENT)
23 TIEPLATE: 12 x4"x 10 GA

24 BU!LD!NG. ANCHORAGE: 6- 5/8” x 4" LAG SCREWS AT EACH BUILDING
(FOR LOCATION SEE PLAN AT ADJACENT BUILDINGS)

25 LOCATION OF SHIM PLATES WHERE REQUIRED FOR LEVELING USE 14", 1/2" OR 3/4"
PLYWOOD AT SAME WIDTH AS PLATE. NAIL SHIM TO PLATE WITH (6) 10d BOX.

26 2" CUT OUT OF SILL PLATE FOR DRAINAGE. FIELD TO LOCATE AT LOWEST CORNER
OF FOUNDATION.

27 1" PIPE EACH END OF PAD AT ADJACENT BUILDING LINE.

28 THIS VENT TO BE LOCATED UNDER LANDING.
: PROVIDE EQUAL AREA SCREENED VENTILATION IN LANDING SKIRT.

EQUNDATION AT D PARATION / L.

GO

29 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOQUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4” O.C. TO BL.OCKING PLATE BELOW
BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" 0.C. TO BLOCKING OR SiLL PLATE BELOW
SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25,

FQUNDATION AT | ARATION / INTERIOR WALL

30 TOP PLATE: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1) 16d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING PLATE BELOW

- BLOCKING: 2x12 CONTINUOUS W/ (1)-18d NAIL AT 4" O.C. TO BLOCKING OR SILL PLATE BELOW
- SILL PLATE: (6) 2x12x30" (PT) WITH SILL RESTRAINT PER PLAN AND NOTE 25. '

GENERAL NOTES

SiLL. RESTRAINT: THE FOUNDATION SHALL BE DESIGNED TO PREVENT SLIDING ON THE
SUPPORTING SURFACE (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVING OR ON SOIL OR ON PRE-DRILLED
CONCRETE SLAB ON GRADE) BY ATTACHING THE WOOD FOUNDATION PLATES FOR THE
BUILDING, RAMPS AND STAIRS TO THE GROUND WITH RESTRAINING DEVICES.

USE A ONE-INCH DIAMETER STANDARD WEIGHT (1.315" ACTUAL 0.D.) HOT DIPPED GALVANIZED
PIPE OR ONE-INCH DIAMETER SOLID STEEL ROD SPACED AT NOT MORE THAN 10'-0”.

ONE PIPE/ROD SHALL BE LOCATED A MAXIMUM OF TWO FEET FROM EACH CORNER IN BOTH
DIRECTIONS AND A MINIMUM OF TWO PIPES/RODS PER DISCONTINUOUS FOUNDATION STRIP.

PIPES TO PENETRATE INTO SOIL AND OR PAVING A MINIMUM OF 12" MEASURED VERTICALLY. .
18-1/2" LONG PIPE REQUIRED FOR PENETRATION AT A 45 DEGREE ANGLE.

TO PREVENT WATER FROM PONDING BENEATH THE STRUCTURE VERIFY DRAINAGE WITH
DISTRICT ARCHITECT SITE PLANS.

A WOOD SILL (FOOTING) PLATE SHALL BE PRESSURE TREATED HEM FIR OR.DOUG FIR AND
MAY BEAR DIRECTLY ON SOIL OR PAVED SURFACE. GRASS OR TURF SHALL BE CLEARED TO
BARE SOIL UNDER THE ENTIRE AREA OF THE BUILDING (BY DISTRICT). THE WOOD SILL
(FOOTING) PLATE MAY SUPPORT WOOD CRIPPLE STUDS, POSTS OR CONTINUOUS BLOCKING
AND SHEATHING (SKIRT) WHICH NEED NOT BE TREATED. FOUNDATION LUMBER TO BE
fF\’SECELéT ST FACTORY, LUMBER AND PRESSURE TREATING TO BE VERIFIED BY THE
NSPECTOR

FOUNDATION DESIGNED FOR 1000 PSF SOIL BEARING PRESSURE

THIS FOUNDATION PLAN HAS 1/4” ADDED AT EACH MODLINE AND 1/8” AT EACH SIDE WALL
AND DOES NOT MATCH THE FLOOR PLAN DIMENSIONS, THIS IS REQUIRED FOR GROWTH THAT
IS EXPERIENCED WHEN SETTING MULTIPLE MODULE BUILDINGS. :

MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN 1 1/2°
INTO SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN:3 1/2" IN OVERALL LENGTH :

THE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE FOR HAND NAILING RROVIDED THE
REQUIRED EMBEDMENT IS MAINTAINED, -
: PRE-CHECK (PC) DOCUMENT
CODE: 2013 CBC
A SEPARATE PROJECT APPLICATION
FOR CONSTRUCTION iS REQUIRED

tas2*l L 3 i 313"}

# 4
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@F‘DUNDATION TIE PLATE

1 1/2"=1"-0"
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2830 BARRETT AVE.
PERRIS, CA. 92572
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KEY NOTES

CAP CLOSURE (@ RIDGE 2B GA GALY. W/#1Q TyPg
FASTENERS wINEOPRENE WASKERS “To RiB BoTH
SIDES - oF MODLINE, SET cap'IN ‘SEALANT
SEE DETAlL

S5/8" MB. A307T MODULE JOINT (SEE STRUCTURAL
PLAN For LocaTion)@B"0c,

0)

EN

MODULE JOINT

V4*"@ 8' o c. PULL DEPT™ STIPFENER PLATE
( SEE a/es )

STANDING ROOF SEAM (SEE A2 O)

ROOF BEAM (E£ STRUCTURAL) EE |53, o7 /834

PLYWOOD FLOOR SWHEATHING
FLOOR JOI1ST 6/58,\

FLOOR BEAM (SEE sTRUCTURAL 5/53))

HAND HOLE @ BOLT LOCATION

PLYWOOD ROOF SWEATHING-

PURLIN

ROOF HEADER (SEE STRUCTURAL 3/0%,()
/4" STIFFENER PLATE SEE 5/53,1 FOR TYP wWeELD

"C" BLOCKING SEE &/22 |

IOGA. BACK-UP B
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NOT UeED
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3 Ya.1x)" X30 1/4° LXIOGA CHANNE
L TOP ¢ ™
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TUBE STEEL (SEE 11/38 ) aTiIrrrNER
COPE TO FIT ROOF BEAM

OVE RHANG R OOF BEAM 81X 872 x H'G&.
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FIRE ALARM

JUMPER @ MOD. LINE TYPICAL GROUNDING DETAIL * %‘Z*E;mma@ewmgM " - SRR (3) 4 arcrion sox W

| | o @mxmn. JCEPTACHE 13-A 123-v 3-pom

| XTURE
VOLTS: 1wvee v [A......_. FEED sOTTOM
| MAIN: 100 A MOUNTING: FLLUSH
: ; | LOAD o [ femol® eosl1 o | 7 Loap
L scerTe | 720] |20 gn.-.gmg“, va»’ E" B
| REC&PTD /ELock e tdoo 1221119 bl A0, WVAC - B8 S, - | | |
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| [INTERIOR/EXTERIOR LioHT | llceolgQ@ LIt —{8L — 1] Eplheay sTRip 4-TUBE (SEE SPEC'S)
, | ; | El&ﬁfumﬂ tﬂ—ngg.-.g-=- | | |
a * z -—-=g===n-- {) EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE O"  AFF.
| . J N N )
| , 3T .__-@ T T !"*') $  SKWITCH +48"AFF |
WATTS/PHAS A o780 I 73!;[.’ Er’Z] O| B> 1820 WATTS/PHASE “ He -
| =l CTRICAL PAN EF. aiez.
TOTAL= 157005 WATTS[. R S 3 WIRE PR el B e R m—.-v-l" o

NCL =(3380 1.

DUPLEX WALL RECEPTACLE I15-A |25‘V 3‘N3RE
+1&" AFF UNO.

@ THERMOSTAT +48" A.EF.

8 ‘J" BOX FOR EXT. FA, HO&N 4-%" A pr
5/1 CO O FousTRiNG

n ’ | | B 48V BOX POR INT FA, PULL STATION + 48"
o | | - AFE 34" C/0 T0 CF. (PULL STRING )
(2) | -

J sz por INT. FA SrRoPE ’
(}4’ K ”(uwﬁrmilq-rw“br/“w

. | O 4/:DP EXTERIOR NEATHERPROOE SUTTEM } /
L | I | | BOX + 8! A,F.F. 54" Co T& zmnw F&g/p

) . . s . | ( . | . : | | @ cLock oun.s'r +9" AEFE

»

oot ’ ELECTRICAL PLAN

SCALE |/4"-|'-O"

WWWW

MUDTECH INC,
2030 BARRETT AVE.
PERRIS, CA. 92572

PH, (909> 943-4014
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@ o 8 _ . . ’ KEY NOTES

13 5 31
: - " 18" 18" | . 16" . 16" _ 18" _ 18" _ 18", 107 - 1] TS 2" x 2° x 14qa
J 1.__1.031_.1.6“ mf 8 1 1 1 1 1 T ? TS 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 14ga  (Fy = 39KS!)
- | ! e L N N " 4 — - x x 14ga  (Fy
5; " . ' . e oy g e —
1 e Il o | [ {‘T 7'?: {f'f T ¢ 2 o d ‘ 4| TS 1" x 1" x 16ga WHEELCHAIR GUIDE
@ " &5 %g g ¥ o ':.”I? | 5| 2 x 6 PT SILL PLATE
= Y ' | A i “ x 10ga CONT. PLATE W/ 1/4" X 2" TEK SCREWS
| OH. | & H/ | H e ! S i | 8 | 9a%c R0 wosD On Fo ND./BLOCKS OR #1% x 2"
| 15 ! | I o + . TEK SCREWS INTO STEEL ® 9* OC
T b == e N :: . 16 * | Bl STl — 9] 6" x 12° x 10ga PLATE W/2-1/4" v 3" LAGS TO
o > AL el TS ] STRUCTURAL FRAME OF BUILDIN B
e | % - . .._U_.._-Ll[-ﬂ l N T j "7. po L 11'—0" 10/ 3" x 1" x 3-0" x 10ga BENT PLATE
' Mo | i ; ~< \ ; ' N x LANDING RAMP 11] 2" x 4" x 1290 BASE PLATE W/2-1/4" x 1" LAGS
o .
‘\®WP 1 12] C 12| 6" x 10" x 12go BASE PLATE @ RAMP TOE
' [ PU——— .
28" & 13|  UNE OF RAMP/LANDING ABOVE
=0 E N FOR RAMP AND ""ND'NG 3/8" 1 14|  LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT |
. ‘ | | | LA LA ~ =]  SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOGK
LANDING FRAME 12| RAMP FRAME 7 SILL P ~ r 15 AL EDGES. ATTAGH W/ Bd © 6% B¢ Cocta in 1,2-ro
. - 8 | __ ' FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO TS. USE f14 x 27 Trk
‘ | | : ' | » NO SHARP OR ABRASIVE WALL | SC
| 70" ! 42"MIN. 18 SURFACE BEHIND HANDRAIL ] 16] 1290 METAL DECK: NON-SLIP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFFICIFN
¢ ' 1 v 12'-0" , ; . ., 12" ! OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 6X. MAINTAINABLE TOR 1 YR
| T 28" 28" | :[ 117 -0 ¥ B 12 { 1 ~' - : ; 17]  RAMP EXTENSION FRAME.
33" j. : ’L _________ U S J ) 18|  EXISTING BUILDING.
' . [~ =+ —t————— ==Y} - —t-—t--—-—-—---=1 P
o } + = == B 1‘ 3; - RAMP BY MODTECH
o' ; 2 28— 4X6 ' t 28 FLUSH TRANSITION
TYP. of FOR ALTERNATE : : o ,
v ’ J T taona exson . 28 g | LANDING | | 31]  NOTCH BOTTOM PLATE (MUD SILL) AS REQUIRED TO I F AR
&g SEE 3/R10 < & 27 (N.1.C)) | < RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2" x 4'-0" LONG.
n|O 5X7 b 35 TS 1% x 1" x 18ga
LANDING e J —_—
: = ; \ ;
@WP. PLATE -+ |
! . ' . .
t 15 > - 6" —0" 11'-0" 6 -0"
7 -0 * 1
— CiR. T |

—

| | 3/87|
[13] RAMP ELEVATION [ 8|RAMP_AND LANDING AT BUILDING . 2

1 1/2° X 13" X 12 GA. TIE PLATE
FASTEN TO POST w/ (2) 3/8" o

THRU — BOLTS ——7 / ; 21

AS_REQUIRED

14| NIC

»

9"’ '

P
M—i

127

16

IDENTIFICATIO
DIV. OF THE STATE)
OFFICE OF REGULATIE

-

1/8 V' 1 1/2-12

S N \
. 9 ENDS L=3'-0" | :
2'/4' EXTENSION 1 /8 10 ‘

'LONG. SECTION © LANDING [14| LONGITUDINAL SECTION @ RAMP » |9 [ RAMP_EXTENSION TO RAMP |5 [ GUARD RAIL EXTENSION 3 [NOTES B

1 RAMPS: RAMPS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 1° IN 12"
2 HANDRAILS: HANDRAILS AT BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AT 34" HT.

18/2% 1 190 5] | 3 SURFACE: LANDING & RAMP TO HAVE NON SUP SURFACE
1 AMCOR GRIP I AS MANUFACTURED BY AMERICAN CHEMICAL
> _ 5 | COMPANY (OR EQUAL) |

4 GROUNDING: PROVIDE GROUNDING OF RAMP TO BLDG FRAMF
LANDING W/#8 CU TO BOTH GROUND LUGS.

o — _RaMp 5 ARCHITECT SITE / RAMP / LANDING PLANNING:
; ) - DUE TO VARYING SITE CONDITIONS THE MAXIMUM
110 HEIGHT OF FINISH FLOOR FROM GRADE IS 26"

THEREFORE (T iS POSSIBLE THAT THE ACCESS RAMP
ATTACHED TO THE BUNDING COULD BE 28'-0" AT A

SLOPE OF 1:12 ARCHITECT MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT
- THAT THE RAMP SUPPLIED BY MODTECH INC. IS 11'-0"
78177 1/2-12 . AT A SLOPE OF 1:12 THEREFORE THE ARCHITECT WILL
Sl | HAVE TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE SUFFICIENT DETAILS
OF RAMP EXTENSIONS AND BCTTOM LANDING DEPENDING
1 10 1 ON PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IN NO WAY IS MODTECH
INC, RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RAMP EXTENSION EXCEEDING
OENDS>-———1 | | THE ORIGINAL PLAN AS SHOWN ON SHEET R-1.

8 ALL 1 1/4” AND © 1/2" TUBE STEEL TO BE OF
ASTM A500 GRADE A STEEL (Fy = 39 KS$I)

; ‘ , v , - " 'LANDING TO RAMP |4 ]| _ anos STKP-40!

. : | ~ | | Job Number: PC 282 drown by. |

! ' ' ectrica ngineer's Seo echonical Engineer’'s Sea Structurol Engineer’'s Seal Architects Seol , T . ote o4

~ |REVISIONS _ et gromrre sl T Mool Ergnees s s 3 , MODTECH NC. |~ oty :
i | dote X
| N 2830 BARRETT AVENUE | | Modteen -
i PERRIS, CALIF. 92572 | | | | : TR 3l

H {9093 943-4014 — - , » H1 0 o

FRx (309) 940-0427 A G | | &
|[RAMP / LANDIN — IR0 i

5o, AT - iR




B e et .

NOTES
TS 2° x 2° x 14qe
TS 11/2° x 1 1/2° x 1490 (Fy = 39 Ks)
TS 1 1/4°" x 1 1/4° x 14ga (Fy = 39 KSI)
TS 1° x 1° x 18ga WHEELCHAIR GUIDE
2 x 8 PT SLL PLATE
.2 x 2 NAILER W/18d © 12° OC
2 x RW HEADER 8Y DISTRICT.
e"n CONTINUOUS PLATE W /§14 x 2° TEX SCREWS
INTO WOOD OR FOUNDATION BLOCKS OR f#14
x2 TEK SCREWS INTO METAL © 9°0C
2" x 4° x 1290 BASE PLATE W/2-1/4" x 1" LACS
6" x 10" x 1290 BASE PLATE ® RAMP TOE.
LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT
TO, MatcH
R Bt m’?s"m“ e %

1zgoutm.omt NON-SLIP SURFACE. DESION COEFFICIFN!
16]  OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 6X. mmmcrggfa o

EXISTING BUILDING.
CAULKING

26 ga FLASHING
3/8" dia x 2° LONG MB W/NUT & WASHERS
PAVE BY DISTRICT.
RAMP BY MODTECH
FLUSH TRANSMON
* MINWMUM BUILDING SERERATION

WM WATER FROM DOWNSPCUT FOR

SEE 2 DETNLS AND RAMP ATTACHEMENT

FASTEN msvs; W/ 3/8° ¢ THRU BOLT. TYPICAL

2° WARNING STRIPES MAX 1° FROM EVERY STAR
NOSING. USE CONTRASTING COLOR.

p— l// 36 TS 2 1/2° x 1 1/2° x Bga ASTM ASOO GRADF A -

2 '. | 11/231 29 174" 429 1/4” 11/3«%

16 | 132 | | 2 |
, o : UNO A R O .
' ¢ ki | |
n 1 :
‘6 ' . 2

\ /su : ' ‘ : . ‘ o ’ , T | T /8 I,_,,"
| VA<l

N\ ’ : , : e — :
)Y | | | 21— N - S pecx "

o 11 3 CONDITION
””f&u /ot >‘/n Vyve-e ' k ] ‘ _
| v-0 ] | | | , - 1

\ - ~ ‘
M "?'/s/u Vv 1 r-o° - , I

. | 1 1/2" ‘ ‘ - ‘ \ -
| STAIR SECTION ___ (oPTionAL) |16_LSTA|3 PLAN (opTionaL) [12ADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE| 8

‘ e R\
 { ' 4

| , 10°
L 127 127 | | 33 e Lne OF RAMP FRAME

‘——;[ __ AL R . | - | .
“[ ) |

-
S
)

1%

3

q

34"

MN. | 85
| .

SEFEER

32° MAX

9 1/2°

ol
S|

20 1/2° MIN
34" MAX
. A -
Z] 4 { M \
% \<§\§2\\\
HHEHE

13 y2°

.
1

SECTION AT RAMP.

: 1-1/2
"F RN " |

-‘r———-—-—#——u.‘

11° MAX

2" MIN

i
D
S
™\
o9

o

-

N

+

+
26" MAX
2" MIN

™

157 MAX
0" MIN

34°

---a---dba.\

-

134
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2 L | v | | | | - 5] FOR REFERENCE
| ONLY

w2l | ' ' /2" | ‘ 3

’--‘ ax Pioty aETD N GASs AN SN YU GRS I S SN

1 12-1/2

-3
“MAX 5 .
26 .‘311/2

STAIR ELEVATION (optionaL) |17 STAIR  ELEVATION  (opTioNaL) |13 BASEL"PLATE © RAMP TOE |9 |ADJUSTABLE LEG B 1S SEC'"ON AT LAND'NG | 2
——rr v - . — »

3/4"

' ,, | S r- 23 -

. * \_ = L . 1 N lA . , / .

| i e, | . '8 | 20 | ‘ - =

_ . .' ; ( ' : ] 2
10 | 4 | B '

4
2
F'S
3.
m—

=
r

15 - 3 -

‘\ | 4 15 178 V ‘ 5
11 . S .

12y
o

o

| 5 G 3

f,
//4
Z
7

5 | N
\P
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\
-

15

-
'
$
Lz
4
- —masu.p“awm ar.mm N

i

BY wr | - — — ,
B et _ 14| SKIRT FLASHING K OlADJUSTABLE LEG RE
| - , .
o ) 7,
| R | I I
et ¢ - | - :
16 2 f- ,;,f 8 ~ | . 3
15 . 4 - N Z
v N . gfﬂ(ETo}t/al/t 12 & ;i
: E | H 5 , st e €
N ?gcfu. | ~ - 5 | ) | T » n
AT ,,\ a3k | — | | | (| - o7 T SIATE ARCac
T | e ' | N | | @
: , K ERIIE | S
FRAME
”?bm«-utmmmnmqmmu;mm ' ' ' ‘ . , . |
CNCIOING 4:2C. SUT WOU %0 ENCEED A MARMUM OF 1 12 Wi AFQUEINT BFMOVAL OF ' EXTENSION o .
RAMP TRANSITION  Blrper” IE SECTION © INT. FRAME o - SKIRT @ SILL PLATE 11) DJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE - SECTION © PLATE o  4012-035 ST P-4
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- E— . - o JOB# 2724 #ZQ'B'C o || sHEET lNDEX SITESET-UP.‘

~ AO - COVER SHEET
| | | Al.2 - FLOOR PLAN "C"
. - - | PC“"-284 - | o |

. o (4) 2' X 40" TOIL.E'T’ BUILDING ; § B
| | ' ‘; § | 422 JTERIOR / EXTERIOR ELEVATIONS c-

. ] . ‘ ’ ' s ) . . . ' . ) .
' ‘ - . ‘ A ) . . ' . | |-I%. m , . ¥ )
it . ! ) . . A ‘ ) e

+
. B ., .
AR REELECIED CEILING. RLAM.L.DETALSRS
" + : ) .
- . M - . - :
1 : )
. . . .

B WA VN AW e | S 1LY mm N ' . ‘ - ’ S D N P RN T DE TS

| js*MBoLsi

- . - | | C | A4 - FINISH SCHEDULE
’ . Cte : ’ . R . . . L

DETAIL ON SAME sippey . - » -
AS SYMBOL .

eme. | (CLASS LEASING, INC.)

ON SHEET NUMDER (2)

' DETAL.

oeral. | @ o ooy ‘ .
A A | , | ' | . ] F2.0 - FOUNDATION PLAN ¢ DETAILS (WOOD)
Se . Y ) : . . ' . ¢ .; ! K A l i .
Note @ © NOTE NO I: ON SAME . . - | | |
SHEET AS SYMBOL. ’ v *

.|  _STockPILE #36 |

P

NMBER (3)

oo v o | SERIAL # 33231 - 35292, 35243, 85244 .

X [ : : v ‘ v J
| ' R : o . . ) » : , . 4 ' .
SECTION ' @ ~ SECTION "A° ON ermpY (2) ‘ . o
e, " A : REVISIONICHANGE NDMNS. | o : o, . ":f‘ :
{ ‘ . NO.(1). PIRST REVISION | ' : - TR - 4 A , Ao
‘ . . o 1 f o . . - ? b
'y

N : . ' ' ) tr B |
g, | cLovo u:%sm cHANeep. | o o ':' - | BUILDING DATA .-'"
f DooR: S - ‘ | ‘ | [2'x40'BLD'S. -
' ' | : S S | OCCUPANCY e-2
- | TYPE OF CONSTRICTION v-N

. : o RaTyERmREmyeen | e oo T (o t

!
PLUMBING

. UE ST ;‘QBET‘ cT
. : ' : ) ' . S ' - - FLOOR LIVE LOAD 50 POPF, _ 'osms e" REGUL'-\"‘UL PICES
' ROOP LIVE LOAD 20 PP '

-

BUILDING AREA / BUILDINS 400 sarT,

L | ‘ | NOTE: SPECIFICATIONS SUBJECT TO
o | . ‘ . CHANGE DUE TO D.SA. REGUIREMENTS STRUCTURAL DESION STEEL FRAME

Ty T
T e o
o, a .

s
MACHINE APPLIED NAILING ' ‘, AND PRODUCED IMPROVEMENTS. — =" g35\7 A E
USE OF MACHINE NAILING 13 SUJECTED TO A SATISFACTORY e T | NV | 3

g L

-

' ACS:|
. | AL mﬁgszmw;,;:%:gmL . AF’PL!CABLE‘ cooes NEW cONsmucTrON .. - 55 ¢ X

’ : ENSINEER AND THE OFFICE OF' THE STATE ARCHITECT. THE |
APPROVAL 1S SUBJECTED TO CONTINVED SATISFEACTORY
PERFEORMANCE. MACHINE NAILING WILL NOT BE APPROVED
IN B/16" PLYNOOD. IF NAILHMEADS PENETRATE THE. OUTER
PLY MORE THAN WOULD BE NORMAL FOR A HAND HAMMER '
OR |F MINIMUM ALLONABLE FDSE DISTANCES ARE NOT

- MAINTAINED THE PERFORMANGE NlLL B peEMED
UNSATlsFAc“’ORY

REFERENCE o rm..z 24, PAM 2 orc . 288 (c)

ELECTRICAL STRUGTURAL MECHANICAL FIRE" MARSHAL. AGGE55 COMPL A CE

19944 UBG AND (498 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (a3 CALIFORNIA BUILDIN® CODE - PART 2, TITLE 24, CCNR)

948 NEC AND 1448 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (48 CALIFORNIA BELECTRIGAL CODE - PART S, TITLE 24, CCW)

494 UMC AND (448 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (45 CALIFORNIA MECHANICAL CODE - PARY 47111..! 24, CCR)
1964 UPC AND 1948 CALIFORNIA AMENDMENTS (48 CALIF IA PLUMBING CODE - PART'S -TlTLE 24, cCR)

: |449 UNIFORM PIRE CODE WITH STATE AMENDMENTS (CALIFORNIA FIRE CODE - PART 4, TITLE 24, )
1144 BYILDING STANDARDS CODE (13 STATE REFERENCED STANDARDS CODE - PART 12, 1L 24 GG"J

TITLE 19, cCR.'PUBLIO" SAFETY . STATE FiRE MARSHAL REMAT!ON&

| riO - RAMP/ LANDING
R2.0 - RAMP/STAIRS/ DETAILS
| R S

12 40 H#2319-C

§ - ANAHEM UHSD. (CLASS LEASING, INC.) N T Ui e o

.
’r
2
»
-
. D o — o

R O RAMP/LANDING

 JoB# 2724

- e
MODTECH, TN .
2830 BARRETT. AVE. F’O Box.1240 [®
PERRIS, CA. 42370 (114) 448-doi4 |

L PAX (1) 57 eso

STRUGTURA AF"EW
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AR

iy
ay 4
| w7 KEY NOTES
x 45'-0" h,
4 ' * ’ ',-f
L2-60 20-0 ¢ 20-0 #2-6; :
23X 14 /4" SLOPELF. /4" SLOPEAF. _ e 10 : @ TYPICAL INTERIOR FINISH, /8" MARLITE OVER
. ; I/2" 6YP. BD. OR /8
; MARLITE FLAME SPREAD CLASS S
(10) 1 —\  FINISH FLOORINS, SHEET VINYL WITH 6"
. @ RUBBER INTESRAL COVED BASE |
"""<2°$ s ' O @ METAL TAG ON ALL MODULES MECHANICALLY 5
(i) 2 'QIE @ . k ATTACHED TO REAR EXTERIOR OF BUILDING. ;
A6y \ . SHOW DSA. APPLICATION NIMBER, MANUFAC - 3
) =  TURER'S NAME AND SERIAL NUMBER .
7~ J . L
CH | 53,0 - . @ PARTITIONS :
_ { : ) NoT vsED
@Xﬁh , | ; ;
s LT — *
) @ TOILET TYP. |
¢ @ HANDICAP TOILET TYP. |
) A
‘ e j
; @ LAVATORY TYP.
; ROOF PLAN : (D) vt
.‘ SCALE |/4" = 'O 3 HANDICAP URINAL
Y.
[
: : @ < c ) DONNSPOUT (26 GA. TY®)
. “254.::2:> : |
iy NS s @ CONTINUOUS GUTTER (26 @A)
2..‘- N . A4Q'=-0O" :"‘;
1 . e ar e 1 26 SA. MIN. INTERLOCKING ROOF PANELS OVER,
14-3 . 14'-0 L Sa . 6-0 : (12) 3/4" COX PLYROOD OVER AGUA BAR IS (MH) ROOFING
F10-1/2% — .“ — — ; UNDERLAYMENT RADCO LISTING Mi0d (22 @A, ROOF
it J_,. 53" L %3 ., S-9 -t i : PANELS OPTIONAL) SEE ROOF FRAMING SHEET
n , | ‘- (8 4
2 Al i D ; (%) rrivacr scremn
Ny s _ P. ]
-4 . 1 1A 1A aa) (a 1 Ay | A ' @ BEAM @ SIDEWALL
¥ ~— - ' 41
| a @ FASCIA
| 52" N ' 32" 82 | . .
. 2 A HEADER |
4 ' | IN. CLR.E : @ ?vCL D4IN.-CL | 4 Q E
—— ¢ - ' ”"» .:. i
0 %’ N SIRLS (2 i V (2) k(2 ] (1) LINE OF RAMP/LANDING (SEE RIO ¢ R2.0) ;
= \ . . h ; ‘ \2 - Py a | . \ S MEN VJ%!“, '
@ \ R 1 / &/ | LINE OF LANDING (SEE %8.0)
4 . ‘_" ' " — e e b o o . v
- - - -] a - @ SOAP DISPENSER (N.I.C.)
| ' (é - I o o | o | (@0 wpeE LnE (Tve)
Aci 107 HinGe Srors . N I "y
o 3-4 /47 3-i 2'- ‘
[ £r-9 /4" : @ INTERIOR PARTION WALL |
- - ‘ J
, l Roeip R |
. 0 17! '
2 I 17,: PN | '_.
"V Z L — == | !
S ' NOTE T

BUILPING HOus NG GROUP E OccUpA
SHALL HAVE ROOF CDYER|NG S AS mﬁgg
| 3 =2/ufqa

- - .  _FLOOR PLAN OPTION "¢ o

MECHANICAL | FIRE MARSHAL | ACCESS COMPLIANCE | STRUCTURAL SAFETY | ” l

INTABLE 15A. CBC. cLASc A

ELECTRICAL

© MODTECH INC. 1993

-

STRUCTURAL
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" SCALE I/4" » |'-O"

FRONT ELEVATION
Lz

AN 3

mf—'z' - “'r"hw

R ——— e

111 _
| O,
.
%D
_ I

(13) (%)

@

\

REAR ELEVATION

 SCALE /4" = |'-O"

o® o ® (2

SCALE /4" = |'-O"

{

@ e ® 660 06

KEY NOTES

TYPICAL EXTERIOR SIDING
(SEE FINISH SCHEDULE)

EXTERIOR LIGHT FIXTURE
(SEE SPECIFICATION)

@ TOP OF SKIRTING

RAMP AND LANDING
SEE SHT. RIO ¢ R20O

@ 4s J BOX FOR FA PULL BOX

DOWNSPOUT (TYP) FASTEN TO
BLDG. TYP. 8 PLACES
(SEE SHT 1/64-2)
CONTINUOUS SUTTER WITH DOWNSPOUT.
(LOCATION OF DOWNSPOUT SHOWN ON
ROOF PLAN Al.2)
@ SPLASH BLOCK. (BY OTHERS)
@ FINISH FLOOR LINE
. BOTTOM OF FLOOR BEAM

@ 4s J BOX FOR FA HORN

ROOF BEAM (SEE STRUCTURAL)
@ COLUMN (SEE STRUCTURAL)

ACCeSRIBE WATER CLOSET (SEE
o SHT. PL.O)

STANDARD WATER CLOSET (8EE
SHT. PL.O)

(15) Acmssime URINAL
(SEE SHT. PL.O)

Q STANDARD URINAL
(SEE SHT. PL.O)

{:} LAVATORY (SEE SHT. P|.O)
@ ORAB BAR (SEE SHT. P1.O)

TOILET PAPER DISPENSER
(SEE SHT. P1.O)

SOAP DISPENSER,
(SEE SHT. PL.O, NIC)

@ MIRROR, SEE SHT. P1.0
@ TYPICAL INTERIOR FINISH

G earTiTION
@ NOT USED

@ FLUSH VALVE AT WIDE SIDE OF STALL

l NTERI OR/ EXTERI OR- EL.E\/ATI ON5

ouu.-. /4® = I'-O"

NOTES:

. SEE FOUNDATION PLAN FOR SIZE AND
LOCATION OF VENTS,

*2. ALL DIMENSIONS SHOWN ARE FOR REFERENGE
SEE CHART ON SHT. A4.0 FOR HEIGHTS ¢ CLEARANCES
PER PROECT

S

T e

GF ICECY PEBULATIEERACES
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IGOR ULE © DOOR NOTES ROOM FINISH SCHEDULE , -

POOR NOTES, w MATERIAL ¢

. 5 F:Ames | e romioceere s | | % _ FINISHES REMARKS IATE IAL & FINISH KEY |NOTES
| CENTE Fr - CARPET PER QTATE OF CALIFORNIA sPEC.

: §- gl a] 2 2| % 9 2 EXIT DOORS SH ALL BE OPENABLE WITHOUT 2| 2 9 o WALLS 9 . g - COMPLYING WITH GROUP |, TYPE A OR TYPE | DOOR SPECS. EXTERIOR.
E g' | MIDL DL X | |© ™ USE OF A KEY OR ANY SPECIAL KNOWLEDSE | = | Z ¢ O|W = 5158 Dovey 22 2 DENSITY 4600, DIRECT SLUE | FRAME SPECS. (S€E SPEC'S)
§ E g 3 ﬁ < 3{5 T jE 2 9 OR EFFORT. LEVERS TO RETURN TO WITHIN 1/2" § §u. 3 % E g 5 ﬁ ﬁ ﬁ? DORN |

0 OF DOOR. |
r I D 0 m - 5 ALL DOORS g"ALL u "5/4" TH'C-K, UNO ' 0 u‘ m 0 0 @ ‘5”E‘rV|NYL FLaoR “/6" $ELF
-4 ™Al 1y 5-1/8 4. sm LETTERS IN SCHEDULE. INDICATES A | | |BovammetRooM | P | = | Pl F | P : ol ceve
DOORS. 2 |emis Pl-lFrlIFlFIFlol- |

U R :- %:E!W 9!5;59 CLEAR, S |STAFFRESTROOM | & | = | FI F | F : e p-o © - VCT - ARMSTRONS STANDARD OR EXCELON

- - LA Y o — . T

| = i 1 INDERCUT DooR ] ' A s ; © - o mUBEER INTEGRAL COVE BASE

N e | a. FUSIBLE LINK LOuvER - & ‘
— ' — UL L L ® - 6" BRISANTINE OR SANDOVAL |
| . CLOSURE SHALL BE SET FOR MAX, OPENING - O-# e ovEri2reve. Bo. OR DOOR, SPECS, INTERIOR
PRESSURE OF 85 | BS. @ EXTR DR. ¢ S0 LBS. /8° MARLITE FLANE SPREAD CLASS S FRAME SPECS (SEE SPEC'S)
OINTR. DRS. | @ - ACCOUSTICAL LAY IN 8RID CEILING
PANELS (SEE SPECIFICATIONS)
ARBREVIATIONS D @ - 4" BURKE  TOP SET BASE
HM - HOLLOW METAL FE - | |
AL - ALUMINM STAFF ToILET(MEN {WoMeN) = A Q@ - /2" VINYL TACKBOARD CLASS | OVER
| a8T . STAINLESS aTEEL 61/UpEN'r‘rolL ET (_ﬁo}’s - fZL.S) = A /8" SYPSUM BOARD BACKING
| PR, MAGER 1279 BB 4-1/2 X 4-1/2 | P TINDOW MALL PRAME . NINDOWS SPECS
CLOBER - LR I B SC - SOLID CORE WOOD ~
: o PEMRO g‘t OR EGUAL He - AMINATE
% - PEMKO 216AV OR EGUAL SCL - QAP ST oop L ° *
THERSTRIP - PEMKO 249AY OR EGUAL -.

e =

ATTACH SIGNS USING THREE (3)
NOODSCRENS, COUNTERSUNK

BARDWARE PACKAGE #2 (INTERIOR) . W | 'LE\

WOERERT - DIO (PASSASE) WITH RHODES LEVER MEN

NP -

‘ e UNISEX | |RESTROOMS| | Tamrriaee AND Apo-ceeos\'/‘e SION iHALL .
BTS - 1-/2 PR MAGER 1219 BB 4-1/2 X 4-1/2 “r—— 1 E - T MOUNTED 60" ABOVE FLOOR. NOTE5:
i NRP 20D OR EGUAL Tolle! seat height r 10°92° ATTACHMMENT Oe SION SHALL
e RN 2 ol TR R s 00m ez
. ) ) o ‘; ) -t . 3 ‘ T i , :
HA R DWARE PAGIE AGE # 3 (NTERIOR-OFFICE LOCKABLE)  [fsrerer b wam . P |
- 5 . . ; m
oL T: cAL ROYAL Lyioo.grRADE | Ohpons e v b \ e ' RADIUS CORNERS —— EREPARTION FOR £UB FLOOR TO AcCEPT
. : ’ - | Lavete " 2¢'man | SH FLOORING IS BY F '
- e - 172 PR HANGER 1779 424 28D wwm bemn o CLEAR AcRYLIC PLASTIC SLONT“ACTON PLYHOOD ‘fg"'l-ngm 1S 241
10min | YHOOD, OUTER PLY |8 AND
futh handie height Wmen OPAGUE WHITE ACRYLIC TOUCHJ SANDED, ANY DERORMITIES DU TO
' totn b fmen . PLASTIC BACK STANDARD CONSTRUCTION PRACTICES SHALL
founton in o | ‘ CONTRAC TR Tt JOINT AT T8 ML
42 e o 1 BEERRT rmnon s or o verfuer | JNNe SR ST et MRS e
f:rl I.‘ ::""'" VOUNT AT 60" 10 CONTCRME . CLEAR PLASTIC ' CONTRACTOR. Ne
2% Dovistes from code requirernents weition
code ond roquires o finding of wwessenahte hanisiip ; T NA
s, | g‘még SHALL :EE %onrgAsrune CA:: F’cm;u S Cormr w/ C.B.c.
K ' | PTERS 3, ;
. g I/4® THICK, 12° DIAMETER CIRCLE “7.8 ¢lo.
uon or ; FOR BOTH WOMENANISEX |
7| MEW , e N P
I/4" THICK, 12" SIDES EQUILATERAL ~ |
: POOR o ™ commrer TRIANSLE FOR MEN < @ D.F PaZTTION DeeRS
3'-0" R Camcite el L *Dook. Fuia €a. SioE. o
== . *SuoE BoLr TYPE LATeu } 30" - 44"
*Coar Hooxs @ 48" AsF
Fig.78 |
my SVaIBOLS POR
SANITARY PACRITEES -
;
INTERNATIONAL €YMBOL oF Accegs
(WHEEL CHAIR &aYMBoOL) RPEQ'D @ |
DooR OR € oTRIKEe SIDE ROOM | D ATIHCATI
IDEHTIFICAT 10K, e W

A Y]
OFFICE CHREGUER 71 SAIHCER

- : ! : - | Jop

' H
- JOBS 2724 # 2818-C
"~ ANAHEM UHSD.

p—— —— . ——

W et i -~ —— —— - - —




. YENTING REGUIREMENTS e o 3 hcH SIDE OF SPLICE L _ - *
‘ : MINIMUM EMBEDMENT | 1/2" 2"XI2" SILL PLATE (SEE FOUND.)
SIZE OF BUILDING 12' X 40
TOTAL SQ. FT. OF BLD'&(S) | 480 2x6 TOP PLATE SILL RESTRAINT I" ¢ PIPE (3EE
NO. OF BUILDINGS - [ 26 BLOCKING FOUNDATION PLAN FOR LOCATION)
. UBC. SECT. 2816 (c) (6) 480/ 212 SILL PLATE VENT MIN. 8"X5'-0" TYPICAL EXPANED
A ——— 2 10 DIVIDE TOY. SQFT./180 IS0 METAL MESH PRIME PAINTED
oA va-s <M- B REQ.D VENTING SQFT. 32 PLYWOOD FLOOR SHEETHING
. S s | | |
Y e . ] | FLOOR FRAMING BEAM
N s ¢ ¢ ¢ ~—1— :> TYPE 'C’ (SIDENALLS) | 3" X 60" | 180 SG. IN/ 144 = 125 SGFT.
| | | EN (EDGE NAIL SEE NOTE #1)
?&* ! "2",¢Jf5'i5';lr5"l_)a' /2" [SIZE OF BUILDING® 12’ X 40'] . :
A @ ‘ REQ.D VENTING SQFT. 3.2 I® ADDITIONAL PLATES ARE EN ATTACH 3/8" EXT. PLYWD WH#IO
) | D o VR | REGURED ABGVE T 2 STSMS OR AREOSMITH 6" @ SIDENALL
%- [1.25 5a. FT. X 4 VENTS | 8 oQ. FT. 2x4 FLATES. %a'a@“f o6 gg. tchEE"Lo?ﬁ-NgevtbkﬁAfe 5
. ALTERNATE HOLD-DOWN . oK 5>32 FOUNDATION SF’L'CE DETAIL AT VENT ATTACH SKIRTF @12°0C. TOP
a @ PP | | AND BOTTOM
L | 2 X8 PLATE
e"xlz"xtoeA PLATE W4 - 810 sTSMS TO |
NOTE: FLOOR & 4 -1/48x3" L AS TO FOUNDATION |
| SIDE WALL SHOWN @ 2 , | TOP PLATE TYPICAL 12 PLACES
| | - - - , "MACHINE APPLIED 16d FASTENERS SHALL HAVE 4
PERIMETER FD. SIDE WALL , ' | AN EMBEDMENT OF NOT LESS THAN | 1/2" INTO 2 X 4 BLOCKINS
| F——— _ ans 1 {2 _ | SECOND MEMBER, AND SHALL BE NOT LESS THAN - 16d BOX @ 94" O.C.AT SIDENALLS

* B e 3" IN OVERALL LENGTH"

AND 6" O.C. AT ENDNALLS
FLOOR JOIST

A
g

o
x

tHE ABOVE NAILS SHALL ALSO BE ACCEPTABLE
FOR HAND NAILING, PROVIDED THE REQUIRED
EMBEDMENT 1S MAINTAINED.

L] 2 /2" XIZ2"XIOGA. PLATE

b
HT
-4
MIN. FD!
HT 5&@

bl_o'

5/8" SHIM CONT,

I
il
!

. o 10d ELECTROGAL BOX NAIL @ MAX. 4" OC.
- ADD BK'NS OR

s | SHIMM AS REQ.D
| TO MAX. HT. SEE
3 : o NOTE #i4 .

22) OFOUNDATION MAX, Hsleﬂm"‘w ‘ @ ..

21 60"
A

/4" &X3" LAB BOLT TYP. 4 PER PLATE i

HOX3/4" STS TYP. 4 PER PLATE

9-0 13/16"
T '
/\
N
5'0‘

|

J,_* 12

6" XI2"XIOGA. PLATE

2X6 TOP PLATE W/Ibd FACE NAIL
NAIL TO BK'NG @ MAX, 12" OcC.

@ FOUNDATION VENT

2 X 6 SiLl. PLATE

2-16d BOX NAILS PLATE TO PLATE @
6" OC. TYP. AT.INTERIOR WALL

FINISH GRADE

PDEOIEEEEDEEE @@, 80000108

14'-0"
w‘_o'

E e m—————————— -
i | GENERAL NOTES

m&%ﬁ‘ﬁg%é: - A. SILL RESTRAINT: ON AC. PAVING AND ON
OFFICE 07 RERULAT 2 SOIL 1" O.D. GALVANIZED PIPE AT 10'-0O"

A 12" PENETRATION BELOW SURFACE
VERTICALLY. DRILL SILL (-1/4" MAX,
PIPE MAY BE DRIVEN MAX, OF 45° ANGLE
TO VERTICAL. (18-1/2" LONG PIPE REGUIRED
FOR PENETRATION AT 45° ANGLE.)

CEEE

4
|i'_#_,.

Il

20'-11 1/&"

-

eMR | VBt

@ PERIMETER FD. END WALL

N
| N _
@DEAT!L ® FOUNDATION CORNER -/ | , B
sonn | ' B. ON CONCRETE PAVING HILTI DS 82-PIO THRU
- @—* SILL PLATE. |

‘ ® & m E'tc 'l“LLs 1" o.c.
. , L L4 : ] "
(a a)) (1) (1) o . .. — EI H—3% o PLATE To BE SIDE WALLS: 19 "OC.

&l.ol
6|_on
&'-0°

CONTINUOUS | INTERIOR WALL B 1/2" OC.

C. WHERE SHIM STOCK 15 REQUIRED
FOR LEVELING USE 1/4", 1/2", OR 3/4"

- 1/2" - THICK PLYWOOD SAME WIDTH AS BLOCK. P.T.
* > | |

4 1/2° MiIN.

D. VERIFY DRAINAGE TO PREVENT WATER

M  EOUND AT'ON (NOOD SILL) - o e S e e

, E. ALL FOUNDATION MATERIAL SHALL BE
SCALE |/4"=|'-O" PRESSURE TREATED D.F.

ABOVE GROUND: LR:2 (coa .2%)

o SROUND CONTACT, LP-22 (Cca
C}TYPIGAL HOLD-DONN O FOUNDATION ELEVATION 0 SlPENALL : - ;o -

-xma-l ELECTRICAL STRUCTURAL | MECHANICAL FlRE MARSHAL | ACCESS COMPLIANCE | STRUCTURAL SAF TY_

Y
: ”)
Y “' 1
’ . % aa shde
. ) >

ﬁpe “ p R S o
¢ T N 55
H Ixi\’

- JOB# 2724 4t 2818-C.
~ ANAHEM UHSD.
(CLASS LEASING)




WP, NPFLE BY SCHOOL EGQUIPMENT ANCHORASE KEY NO1 Es
1o .- 3 T™E FOLLOMING 18 POR THE ARCMITECTS INFORMATION ONLY':

MOUNTING HEIGHTS

RISID CONDUIT NITH SPISMIC. ANCHORASE OF BLECTRICAL EGUIPMENT SHALL CONFORM
ELECT. PANEL CONDUCTOR ATTACHED ?o!ca.u. TITLE 24, SECTION 2912 (@) AND TABLE 25-P. ANCHORASE DETAILS
TO WALL W2-HOLE FOR ROOP/FLOOR MOUNTED PNEIGHING LESS THAN 400 LBS. AND HNG
RECEPTS 18" PANEL BONDED ' STRAPS. (BITE BLECT.) EGUISMENT PEISHING LPSS THAN 20 LBS. MAY BE OMITTED FROM THE PLANS, |
PORCH LIGHTS  T1'-6" TO SROND TER CONDWLET POR
» T
F/A BELL EXT. 8&'-6 corucTOR

SEPERATE CONDUCTOR FOR ELECTRICAL DRAWINGS:

F/A PULL STA, 48" OROND

MAIN PANEL BOX 5'-O" LU 10 SROND METAL FRAME. ‘9"'1;505-55” Mmomwu FORCE ACTING |?A~n¢ g!mrtou uslo:e ™E rm’?u?gms:a:w @ ELECTRICAL PANEL
FlEE ALArM STRoBE 8O Lus. GRONDING CLAMP EGUIPMENT ON ORADE 20% OF OPERATING rEIGHT @ EXHAUST FAN
OROUND ROD (BTe BT EQUIPMENT ON STRUCTURE SON OF OPERATING WEISHT
. ‘ @ FIRE ALARM HORN
POR PLEXIBLY MOUNTED EGUIPMENT USE 4 X THE ABOVE VALLES, AND FOR
SIMALTANECUS VERTICAL FORCE USE I/3 X THE HORIZONTAL PORCE. @ FIRE ALARM PULL STATION
THE ABOVE VALURS ARE FOR AN IMPORTANCE FACTOR, | » 1.0 AND SEISMIC
Ioe.1004 | @ INCANDESCENT BRACKET LISHT FIXTURE
SROUND DETAIL ' T T b A A L B T 2R Ro
@ e FELP ENGINEER OF THME OPPICE OF THE STATE ARCHITECT. ") SWNITCH (KEYED) @ +48"
S —— i — pn—— .

<:> SsTROBE LIGHTS MNT D + 80"

R A R 2
VOLTS: 1207240 Vv PANEL: FEED: BOTTOM :

MAIN: 100 A LOCATION: MOUNT ING:

WATTS [BREAKER REAKER WATTS LOAD
LOAD a7_| B9 pmps|P Amps|P| AY | BY

P
\J
o [ , J
RECEPT &0 20 || el2011 680 LISGHTS INT/EXT ¢ EX. FAN | — “ P SO—
4] 201 | 20 |LIGHTS INT/EXT & EX. FAN
- 6
8

' 8 [ a o IR I8

ol~vlnlwl=i0ct

L=a

~jAjwp—

' |
| F
b ‘ FICATION STAMP

4 UF THE STA £ ARCHITECT
QU GE THESTE & T

™3

WATTS/PHASE A = 860 180|180 62016801 B = 860 WATTS/PHASE
TOTAL 2060 WATTS (&5) a4 AMPS | 1207240  VOLTS 1 @ 3 WIRE

NCL = mg0

FRONT - ' | GENERAL NOTES

. BACH BUILDING SHALL BE SEFARATELY GROUNDED WITH A
5/4" RO X5' COPPERCLAD STEEL SROUND ROD. WHERE
ROCK BOTTOM IS INCOUNTERED, ROD SHALL BE DRIVEN
AT AN ANSLE NOT TO EXCEED 4% DESREE'S FROM THE
VERTICAL OR SHALL BE BURIED IN A TRENCH THAT 15 AT

RE AR ' LEAST 30" DEEP. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

2. TESTING: TEST FOR RESISTANCE TO OROUND., IF RESISTANCE
EXCEEDS 2% OvMS, INSTALL ADDITIONAL SROUND RODS
SEPERATED AT LEAST 6'-0" UNTIL. RESISTANCE |9 '
REDUCED TO 2% OHMS OR LESS. (BY SITE ELECTRICAL)

#+-
o

POCPOWER 1 14"¢ corp,

(65!

3. PROVIDE EQUIPMENT ANCHORASE PER TITLE 24, TABLE
" 1GV, PART B.

4. APPROVAL OF THIS PLAN DOSE NOT CONSTITUTE
APPROVAL OF THIS FIRE ALARM FOR ALL SITES. THE
FIRE ALARM SYSTEM AND/OR COMPONENTS MAYDE
REGUIRED TO BE CHANGOED DUE TO SITE LOCATION,
EXISTING CONDITIONS OR INCOMPATABLE COMPONENTS,

qt_o"

3. GROUND M& TEST SHALL BE DONE IN THE PRESENCE OF THE

PROJECT INSPECTOR SRS UHDIMNG SHa-L )
ACSoNPANCE W/c.CE. Ln> u»“{:%a" M

6. ELECTRICIAN SHALL PROVIDE 2-12 @A, SLACK WIRES TO
TO HOUSING OF ALL LIGHT FIXTURES @ DIAGONAL CORNERS
WNIRES SHALL BE ATTACHED TO STRUCTURE, SEE SNT.

T. ALL HWIRING SHALL BE T3° CENTIGRADE OR CALCULATE
DERATION FOR AMBIENT TEMPERATURE

+

Ao

LN
A

6"x¢'" Box

Pocg
) 18"

FRONT

LIGHTING/PONER/SIGNAL PLAN

SCALE |/4" = |'-O"

T TRICAL | STRUCTURAL | MECHANICAL | FIRE MARSHAL | ACCESS COMPLIANCE | STRUCTURAL SAFETY

ARCHITECT

JOBS 2724 # 2818-C OATE

ANAMEM UHSD. meoeL ‘e OI12- O%)

' CLLS.03b =

ELECTRICAL PLAN || .2

!



WASTE DIAGRAM |50

19D

ELECTRICAL

120

MECHANICAL

FIRE MARSHAL

| KEY NOTES

15 GAL. CRANE

MOUNTED AT HANDIC APPED

178" MARYLITE USE )

COVER PLATE #l1 SLOAN FLUSH VALVE

SEE SHT P=| FOR LENSTHS

AS4 CLIPS ATTACH TO STUD BKLe
W/ 4-5D. USE MIN OF 4 PER B KK,

2
O

SCALE: 8° u |'<O"

= 4

35"

oc | FPOC
:“ v,CwAsraf ¥ 2 e

FLUSH VALVE, -~

@ URINAL (STANDARD) CRANE

VSE:
FLUSH VALVE.

HEIGHT
USE:

SUPPORT) OR #100 SERIES

HANDLE

STANDARD HEIGHT
VSE:

'&" 35" ’

&

SUPPORT) OR #1700 SERIES

HANDLE ,

PLUMBING PLAN

ACCESS COMPLIANCE

1 1 } i

STRUCTURAL SAFETY

BY 6LOBAL STEEL PROD.

SOAP DISPENSER (NIC)

‘ SKE A0 FOR SPECIFIC ADA
N FIXTURE HEIG?‘TS

i DENTHICAT AR i
SCALE |/4"s|'-0" I
g

JoB # A.34-4¢ © MODTECH INC. laqs
JOBN 2724 #2818-C oprioN e 4.0'2. o3 ¥
| ANAHEM UHSD.
Chmise CLLS.03%

FLUMBINS PLAaN

WC~I WATER CLOSET ( WALL MOUNTED ):
V2" R, SYP. BO PLACIDUS 3-446E VITREOUS CHINA

HEIGHT

#1O CC OLSONITE SEAT @ +I7" TO 19" MAX

ZURN Z-1023 - NL4 ADUSTABLE
/2" DIA. SRAB BAR HORIZONTAL SIPHON JET (NO HUB)

"2 X 2° WS, @ WC-2 WATER CLOSET: SAME AS ABOVE
MOUNTED AT STANDARD HEIGHT.

URINAL (ACCESSIBLE)CRANE 7-109 MAN-
HATTAN LOW CONSUMPTION (1.0 GAL. PER
FLUSH, WALL HUNG, SIPHON JET ACTION W/
INTEGRAL TRAP VITREOUS CHINA MOUNT

s GRAB BAR SECTION ‘ @ {T" AFF.TO LIF)

SLOAN - REGAL FLUSHOMETER "ee

7-121 BEDFORD

WATER ECONOMY. (VITREOUS CHINA, WASH-
OUT, NITH INTEGRAL TRAP AND STRAINER
MOUNTED AT STANDARD HEIGHT

SLOAN - REGAL FLUSHOMETER a6

<:> LAVATORY - (ACESSIBLE) CRANE HARWICH
VITREOUS CHINA |-412, MOUNT @ HANDICAP

ZURN "Z" - DURA-COATED SYSTEM W/
CONCEALED ARMS (Z-125| LAV WALL

FAUCET - US BRASS NL 805 IPS LEVER
@ LAVATORY - (STANDARD)CEZANE HARWACH

T VITREOUS CHINA, MOUNT @

60" b" '&" 603' 53" 33" b" 44“ 'a" '&H 44" MN "z“ - DLRA-COATED 5Y5TEM N/
i I P2 T T CONCEALED ARMS (Z-125] LAY WALL

i FAUCET - US BRASS NL 805 IPS | EVER

| @ SRAB BARS - McKINNEY 9104-1-1/2" OD.
STAINLESS STEEL GRAB BAR SATIN FINISH
36" LONG IN BACK AND 42" ON SIDE

TOILET PAPER HOLDER (NIC)
TOILET PARTITIONS TYPICAL - THE EMBASST]

i (s) @ - PONDER COATED METAL OVERHEAD ;

' | BRACED, BAKED ENAMEL FINISH, MANF. |

MIRROR - SERIES 530 RETURNED MIRRORS
STAINLESS STEEL - 186GA., I&8"WIDE X
24" HIGH ("J" SHEET METAL - MANF)

@ FLOOR COVERING (SEE FINISH SCHED. A4 O)

ON THIS PROJECT

s

—>=//ag

DRAWN BY AD
DATE

CHECKPD BY
CATE

P2

!




@ o 8 . KEY NOTES

- —— 13 5 31 :
1o"T 16" ius" 167 o 16" L 16" 16" .} 16", 107} | TS 2" x 2" \ l4ga |
' 1 t ) ' ! ' [ . ;

TS 11/2° » 1 1/2" x 14ga  (Fv = 39¥S|)

TS 1" x 17 « 16ga WHEELCHAIR GUIDE

2 x 6 PT SILL PLATE

6" x 1090 CONT. PLATE W/ 1,/4" X 2" TEV SCREWS
©9°0C INTO WOOD OR FOUND. BLOCKS OR #ra x 2"

B

N\ SIDES

-1
l\dj_’_
g S

|
it.}b_

|

I
——=====

}

o ————

0
o Tt
a2
a

Lia

[

|

|

i
o m[» Nnd

| TEK SCREWS INTO STEEL © 9" OC
g O - “1'" . - " »
16 | 9] 67 .x 12° x 10go PLATE W/2-1/4" « 3" LAGS 70
2 - — STRUCTURAL FRAME OF BUILDING
70" 11°'=-0" 10 3" x 1" x 3'-0" x 10go BENT PLATE

/8 |/

}
_{7-6““"""
b

r
P
|E=F
+

i

4[5
|
|

LANDING

et Jemnd
RAMP 1 2" x 4" x 1290 BASE PLATE W,/2-1/4" x 1" LAGS

|
\ g
’.d
Q{ |
Bs)
/
d!
il Somreuscedi '
/
ro
A

! 12] 6" x 10" x 12go BASE PLAIE @ PAMP TOF
| 13|  LUINE OF RAMP/LANDING ABOVE
3/8" 14 LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT
SILL PLAN FOR RAMP AND LANDING 1 ER LA ,
RAMP  FRAME / 8 | 1] RIFEGIUNRIR I BRGNS
v ] o 1B FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION T0 T.5° USE #14 « 2 TEK
B  NOSHARP ORABRASIVEWALL | | |
1 _~~ SURFACE BEHIND HANDRAIL ' 16] 1290 METAL DECK: NON~SUP SURFACE. DESIGN COFFFICIFN
T by 12" il U]  OF FRICTION GREATER T!IAN 6% MAINTAINABLE FOR | YR
¥ *‘—I | : [17]  ramP ExtENnsION FRAME.
" ' .
1 33" j. 33 I TR RN RPN P RPN A S . 41 18 EXISTING BUILDING.
N WU S R SO SN ¥ N 2N AN R ) _______L.
™. 7 1 - =1 .3 ~ RAMP BY MODTECH
o ; TvP. 2 ron wremate 1 spz. % 28— 4X6 : : 28|  FLUSH TRANSITION
LS D | ser ymio ol . 28 SLOPE < LANDING i ! 31 NOTCH BOTTOM PLATE (MUD SILL) AS REQJIPED 10 CLEAP,
.‘._Jﬁ__"". . 10 P9 , 27 | (N.I.C.) i <+ RAMP TOE. MAX NOTCH 1 1/2° « 4'—0" LON" =
’; ‘ ' n|O 5%7 !'Z.“\ 11 _R { 35 TS 1" x 1" « 16go }
’é’& ) ] ] wong (1) —— ¥ S S — N 1
N N | @WP PLATE iy’ '?o | ' |
: 15 5 - '
(A ) 5 6" 7'-0" } _ 11°-0" 6'-0"
oo, 15 o 11 | & r |
' ' ) | 3/8"
. RAMP AND LANDING AT BUILDING 2
LANDING ELEVATION - |13| RAMP  ELEVATION | 3 | |
| 1 1/2" X 13" X 12 GA. TIE PLATE !
] w2 FASTEN TO POST w/ (2) 3/8" ¢
w i T THRU - BOLTS 2
9" 9" 9" ov gv on . . 1a] NIC \ / o 3
‘ 9,97, 9" 9 97,97.9" 9" gv o A~ |
. ' 3" 42,97 9" 9" g g |
. Eg E; ) __RAMP ExTENSION o IDENTIFIC/ 04 STANIP |
16 ~ , 8 3 B ) B DIV 47 THE &7 2T ARCHITECT i ]
: y < ) 1:12 | ' ~ A j | | OFFICED Pl SeRvices
* wje uL 16” ’ : I ‘,
& S R ) | — L . 04 | LUI0 £} *
“':'r_ ' 1 A D ‘v__,\ AN + i"“i ’ : /"., ) 2 | 4‘ AC ' ,
¢4 10" 1o ~Bl 18" 18> |10 T—fp—pet 3 + 3 ] , | | | DATE APR
% { l\ 0 % N\_u\ 1 — » = ‘t > '-"_. r":::’:::::f:::ﬁ 1/8[/‘ 1/2 ' | . | . ]
| N o - 12" (1
9 ENDS !
5 S ! 2'/4" EXTENSION @nz.o ! /sl

1 | _ NOTES
LONG. SECTION @ LANDING (14| LONGITUDINAL SECTION @ RAMP g | RAMP EXTENSION TO RAMP | 5 | GUARD RAIL EXTENSION r—

1 RAMPS: RAMPS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 17 IN 12" 1
2 HANDRAILS: HANDRAILS AT BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AT 34" WT
1 1/2" 1 108 16] | 3 SURFACE: LANDING & RAMP TO HAVE NON SUP SURFACE

AMCOR GRIP #t AS MANUFACTURED RY AMERICAN CHEMICAL
2 COMPANY (OR FQUAL)
4 GCROUNDING: PROVIDE GROUNDING NF RAMP 1O WI[W: FRAMF
LANDING wW/#8 CU TO BOTH GROUND LUGS.

S ARCHITECT SITE / RAMP / LANDING PLANNING:
DUE TO VARYING SITE CONDITIONS THE MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF FINISH FLOOR FROM GRADE IS 26"
THEREFORE IT IS POSSIBLE THAT THE ACCESS RAMP
ATTACHED TO THE BUILDING COWLD BE 26'-0" AT A
SLOPE OF 1:12 ARCHITECT MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNJT
‘ THAT THE RAMP SUPPLIED BY MODTECH INC. IS 11'-0"
178 l/" 1/2-12 AT A SLOPE OF 1:12 THEREFORE THE ARCHITECT wilLl
HAVE TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE SUFFICIENT DETAILS '
: OF RAMP EXTENSIONS AND BOTTOM LANDING DEPENDING

1 ON PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IN NO WAY IS MODTECH |
INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RAMP EXTENSION EXCFEDING ;
OENDS A THE ORIGINAL PLAN AS SHOWN ON SHEET R-1. ;
/. ' 6 ALL ' 1/47 AND 1 1/2° TUBE STEEL TO PE OF |
ASTM A50Q GRADETAC'STEEL (Fy = 39 KSI) i
0> , -
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RAMP/STAIR DETAILS
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RISy L=y 12" SECTION‘\Z? RAMP
STAIR SECTION (OPTIONAL) STAIR  PLAN (oPTIONAL) |1 2 JADJUSTABLE LEG BASE PLATE o z | s |
24 l 10 an\ « (s 80" %
127 127} b UNE oF RAMP FRAME g AL 4 , \ x|z \29 1=1/2" /
. i . I ! 1 _nl %
i = P @— [] ol |+l 4
| : 3 - 8 { : 3z © ! ! ./
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24" 12" _ [ FOR RITFRENCE < 3 i 6 w77 /
RV kK ‘;B#;’ > yd
1/2" ~—
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STAIR  ELEVATION (OPTIONAL) STAIR  ELEVATION (opTioNAL) |1 3| BASE PLATE @ RAMP TOE ADJUSTABLE LEG & |SECTION AT LANDING ve| 2
60"
T ¥ = 2 | V24 20 1/4 29 174" 1 1/ ,
""["’ * f T 19 23 - $ ) /
- e
ADMCENT HIGH —— ) y 20 $ g
LANDING ‘ b B4 418
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10 5 3 -~ 3 15 1 5| 4]|6 %
1] g < |l 0 | 7
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< i NiC 15 178 1V i /
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RAMP TRANSITION DISTRIC 14| SKIRT FLASHING | TO|ADJUSTABLE LEG END ELEVATION er| 3
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2" B B . _
18
1 NERE:
| [ - z H : g -k 3
! He 15 ., _Jdr = DECK TO™, g
26—~ 1% v PLATE /8 I/"'"\\ DECK TO FRAME ©
s 6 15 61 = VIV VARF x
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| /8 / 1—12 PLATE
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TS 2" x 2" v 14qa

TS 1 1/2" x 1 1/2" x 14ga  (Fy = 39 KSI
TS 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 14ga (Fy = 39 KSI)
TS 1" x 1”7 » 1690 WHEELCHAIR GUIDE

2 x 8 PT SILL PLATE
2 x 2 NAILEP W/16d ® 12" OC

2 x RW HEADER BY DISTRICT.

6" x 10go CONTINUOUS PLATE W /#14 x 2" TEK SCREWS
©@ 97 OC INTO WOOD OR FOUNDATION BLOCKS OR f14

x 2" TEK SCREWS INTO METAL © 970C |

2" x 4" x 12go BASE PLATE W,’2-1/4" x 1" LAGS
6" x 10" x 12go BASE PLATE ® RAMP TOE. |
LOWER LANDING BY DISTRICT

SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO MATCH BUILDING SIDING. BLOCK

ALL EDGES. ATTACH W/8d © G'B oC EDGESS AND llZQ oC
FIELD. AT EDGE CONNECTION TO T.S. USE f14 x 2" TEK
SCREWS @ 6" OC

12ga METAL DECK: NON-SLIP SURFACE. DESICN CGEFFICIEN
OF FRICTION GREATER THAN 6%. MAINTAINABLE FOR ! YR

EXISTING BUILDING.
CAULKING

28 go FLASHING

3/8" dio x 2" LONG MB W/NUT & WASHFR~
PAVE BY DISIRICT.

RAMP BY MODTECH
FLUSH TRANSITION

3" MINIMUM BUILDING SERERATION

PROVIDg DIVERSION FOR_WATER FROM DOWNSPOIY Fp
THIS CONDITION. BY DISTRICT

FOR LANDING DETAILS AND RAMIP ATTACHEMENT
SEE 12/R1.0

FASTEN POSTS W/ 3/8" ¢ THRU BOLT. TYPICAL

2" WARNING STRIPES MAX 1" FROM EVERY STAIR
NOSING. USE CONTRASTING COLOR.

TS 2 1/2° » 1 1/2" x 8go ASTM ASQ0 GRADF A
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OW.1E THE §

EPR o &
OFFICE OF REGY

1% ARCHITECY
GARICN SERVICE

8

o~
/)
Presect

C MODTECH. ‘NC 1 997 drown by fVvH

dnte 11 /96

=34

pe

MODTECH index No.

R20

P2BAR20C OWG




3
SREY T 8 8.

B
6

af

of

-3) 4

L4
-4

|
|
|
|
|
|
|
i
|
|
|
|
|
I
|
I
|
|
|
|
!
|
|
i
]
i
|
!
i
!
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
|
aal
8

o
L]
o

L
1031

o

»f
»f
»

s}
|

Ll

* CLR,

|
![..------..-

39 -

37

KEY NOTES

TS 2" x 2" x 14¢o

TS 1" x
2 x 6 PT SILL PLATE

3 x 1"

:amm»uuu-‘

GUSSET PLATE DETAIL

SILL PLAN @ LANDING

19

9| COMMON VLANDING AT BUILDING 6

DECK TON

PLATE A/8 V1 (m\\¥

16

1
LANDING

1

2

L]

LANDING

TO SitL PL

31/2°

BN '3
DECK TO FRAME

6" PLATE

1/aV1 -12

* /8171 1/2-12
2 4

nkv_2e°
Min. 1 Mox.

10 5

- P# # 1
. :rame OENDS>
78]/ 7GRN p v /8 vV

GUSSET PLATE

10

SECTION @ PLATE

37

8| LANDING TO LANDING 7

SECTION @ LANDING

110

15

11 S5

40'~0" LONG WHEN ATTACHED TOGETHER

20'-0"
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r »

el
® G

™ e
S0%Y

i
1/8

1/8
18
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| i .

4
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AN | /we
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24

iy | \=ms
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8y _<
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opp L/

2'-8"
TYP.

ro—-5

RAMP LOCATION 10

N

pry
54

ALL EDGES. ATTACH W
FELD. AT EDGE CO
SCREWS ©

16
18

OF FRICTION GREATER THAN
EXISTING BUILDING.

23
37

3/8" dia

SILL RESTRAINT PIPE 1”
MAXIMUM 10'-0" O.C.

39] INFORMATION PLEASE REFER

1S 1 1/2° x 1 1/2" x 14ga
TS 1 1/4" x 1 1/4" x 14ga

C“ON TO T.S. USE

(Fy = 39KS)
(Fy = 39KSI)

1" x 1690 WHEELCHAIR GUIOE

6" x 12" x 1090 PLATE W/2-1/4" x. 3" LAGS 10 G OF
Ll n.m-g?" / %
x 10ga BENT PLATE -, LENGTH VARIES

2" x 4" x 12ga BASE PLATE W/2-1/4" x 1"
SKIRTING: PLYWOOD TO 'MTCH

LAGS,

Bs"wcb(?ﬁ AND 1200

14 x 2" TEK

12go METAL DECK: NON-SLIP SURFACE. DESIGN COEFFICIENT

SX MAINTAINABLE FOR 1 YR.

x 27 LONG MB W/NUT & WASHERS
- MIN. 127 EMBEDDMENT

FOR RAMP AND LANDING SPECIFICATIONS W/ DETNLED

TO SHEETS R1.0 & R2.0

FOR THE INTERMEDIATE LANDING DESIGN, AND SHEETS
R3.0 & R4.0 FOR THE RAMP DESIGN.

1/8" THICK GUSSET PLATE

40

.3 PI.ACES TOTAL ~ SEE PLANS FOR LOCATIONS

OFFILHPF HEQL

mmmcamn STAMP
DIV 1. THE JTATE AQCHITECT

NOTES

11] LANDING FRAME

23}~ -

31/2°

1/8 F<§)Prr.
©

78 V

gy

; O
ﬂ 12° | 12

- 18 1
I 1
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S

40'~0" LONG WHEN ATTACHED TOGETHER

SECTION_© ADJUSTABLE_POST

Electricol  Engineer's Seol
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1

2

3 ,

Mechanicol Engineer’s Seal

[ 2] LONGITUDINAL SECTION @ LANDING

Structural Engineer’'s Sea!
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MODTECH INC.

2830 BARRETT AVENUE
PERRIS, CALIF. 92572
PH 909) 943-4014
FAX (909) 940-0427

Job Number:

PC 284
JOB# 2724 # 29:8-C.

- ANAHEM UHSD.

R AMP

4

MODTECH,
40\2- 08|
CLLS. 536

L AN D |

b

2  HANDRAILS:

RAMPS: RAMPS SHALL NOT SLOPE MORE THAN 1~

N 127

HANDRAILS AT BOTH SIDES OF RAMP AT 34" HT,

3 SURFACE: LANDING & RAMP TO HAVE NON SLIP SURFACE
AMCOR GRIP It AS MANUFACTURED BY AMERICAN CHEMICAL

COMPANY (OR EQUAL)

4 GROUNDING: PROVIDE GROUNDING OF RAMP TO BLDG FRAME
W/#8 CU TO BOTH GROUND LUGS.

5 ARCHITECT SITE / RAMP / LANDING PLANNING
DUE TO VARYING SITE CONDITIONS THE MAXIMUM
HEIGHT OF FINISH FLOOR FROM GRADE IS 26"
THEREFORE IT IS POSSIBLE THAT THE ACCESS RAMP
ATTACHED TO THE BUWDING COULD BE 26'-0" AT A
SLOPE OF 1:12 ARCHITECT MUST TAKE INTO ACCOUNT
THAT THE RAMP SUPPUED BY MODTECH INC. IS 11'-D"
AT A SLOPE OF 1:12 THEREFORE THE ARCHITECT wiLL
HAVE TO DESIGN AND PROVIDE SUFFICIENT DETAILS
OF RAMP EXTENSIONS AND BOTTOM LANDING DEPENDING
ON PARTICULAR SITE CONDITIONS. IN NO WAY IS MODTECH
INC. RESPONSIBLE FOR ANY RAMP EXTENSION EXCEEDING
THE ORIGINAL PLAN AS SHOWN ON SHEET R-1.

6 ALL TUBE STEEL TO BE OF ASTM AS500 GRADE A STEFL

(Fy = 39 Ksl)

7 OVERALL LENGTH OF THE LANDING MAY VARY FROM
LENGTH MUST CONFORM 7O
STRUCTURAL DESIGN OF APPROVED LANDING.

26'-8" UP TO 40'-0".

(MULTIPLES OF 327)

INC. 1997
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